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KOOLAH
Trying to anticipate and answer to the needs of the cycling community, we have declared it to our mission to create innovative accessories for bicycles,
providing leisure and differentiation, while granting the safest performance possible.

To put your mind at ease when taking your child with you on various of your bicycle rides, we developed the perfect solution for carrying your child on most
bicycle types. Our ergonomic child seats are all built with safety and comfort as the primary goals, offering features as adjustable safety harness that the child
cannot unbuckle, foot protection, padded safety belts for softer shoulder protection and full protection in case of heavy falls.

At Polisport, our business is innovation, quality and safety, because cycling is a passion of yours and perfection, is a passion of ours.
This document contains instructions for a safe assembling of your baby seat.

TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
- The seat cannot be mounted on bicycles with rear shock absorbers.
- The baby seat can be assembled on bicycles with wheels with diameters of 26"and 28"

- The baby seat can only be mounted on bicycles with a luggage carrier with a capacity of 25 kg, according to EN14872 standard.
- The seat cannot be mounted on bicycles with luggage carriers wider than 175 mm.

- If you have any doubts on assembling the baby seat on your bicycle, please contact your bicycle supplier for further information.

KOOLAH

Afin de prévoir les besoins de la communauté cycliste et d'y répondre au mieux, nous nous sommes fixé pour mission la conception d'accessoires innovants
et originaux pour vélos, pour les moments de plaisir, tout en assurant la meilleure sécurité possible.

Pour vous libérer de tout souci lorsque vous prenez votre enfant sur un de vos vélos, nous avons développé la solution parfaite pour transporter un enfant

sur la plupart des types de bicyclettes. Nos siéges ergonomiques pour enfants sont fabriqués dans le but d'assurer confort et sécurité : harnais de sécurité

que l'enfant ne peut déboucler, protége-pieds, ceintures de sécurité rembourrées assurant un maintien confortable des épaules et une protection totale
en cas de lourde chute

Chez Polisport notre métier est l'innovation et la sécurité. Votre passion est le cyclisme, la notre est la perfection.

Ce document contient I'information et les indications nécessaires au montage et a I'utilisation du porte-bébé, en parfaites conditions de sécurité.

CARACTERISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

- Ne peut pas étre utilisé sur bicyclettes avec amortisseurs arrieres.

- Le porte-bébé peut étre monté sur des vélos avec roues de diamétres entre 26" et 28"

- Le porte-bébé ne peut étre utilisé que sur porte-bagages prévu pour une charge de 25 kg en accord avec la norme EN14872.

- Ne pas utiliser le porte-bébé sur bicyclette ayant un porte-bagages avec plus de 175 mm de largeur.

- En cas de doute a propos du montage du siége, veuillez vous adresser a votre fournisseur afin d'obtenir les informations nécessaires

KOOLAH

Tentando antecipar e responder as necessidades da comunidade de ciclistas, a nossa empresa tem-se dedicado a criar acessérios inovadores para bicicletas,
orientados para o lazer, oferecendo diferenciagao e garantindo o méaximo nivel de seguranga possivel.

Para que possa levar o seu filho consigo nos seus passeios de bicicleta sem preocupagdes, crigmos a solugdo perfeita para o transporte do seu filho
em quase todos os tipos de bicicletas. Os nossos porta bebés ergondmicos séo construidos com o objectivo principal de proporcionarem seguranca e

conforto, possuindo caracteristicas como abragadeiras de seguranca ajustaveis, que a crianga ndo consegue abrir, protecgao dos pés, cintos de seguranga
almofadados para uma protecgdo dos ombros mais macia e protecgao total em caso de quedas mais aparatosas.

A Polisport aposta na inovagéo, qualidade e seguranca, pois sabemos que andar de bicicleta é a sua paixao, tal como a nossa é a perfeicao.

Este documento contém a informacéao e indicagdes que serao Uteis paraa montagem e o uso do porta bebé, em condicées perfeitas de seguranga.

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS

- N&o pode ser aplicado em bicicletas com amortecedores traseiros.

- O porta bebé pode ser montado em bicicletas com didmetros de rodas de 26" e 28"

- O porta bebé sé deve ser aplicado em porta bagagens com capacidade de carga de 25 Kg respeitando a norma EN14872
- O porta bebé ndo pode ser montado em porta-bagagens que apresentem uma largura superior a 175mm.

- Caso tenha duvidas quanto a possibilidade de instalacdo do porta bebé na sua bicicleta, recomendamos que obtenha mais informagées junto do
distribuidor da bicicleta.

2 www polisport.com
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In dem Bestreben, stets auf die Bedrfnisse der Radfahrer einzugehen, haben wir es uns zur Aufgabe gemacht, innovatives Fahrradzubehér zu entwickeln,
das nicht nur ein HochstmaB an Fahrspal8 und Individualitat bietet, sondern dartiber hinaus héchsten Sicherheitsanforderungen gerecht wird.

Wir bieten Ihnen die ideale Losung fiir die Beférderung von Kindern auf den meisten Fahrradtypen, damit Sie die in Begleitung lhres Kindes unternommenen
Ausflige entspannt genieen konnen. Unsere ergonomischen Kindersitze, bei denen sowohl Sicherheit als auch Sitzkomfort oberstes Gebot ist, sind
ausgerustet mit verstellbaren Sicherheitsgurten, die sich nicht vom Kind &ffnen lassen, FuBschutz, gepolsterten Sicherheitsgurten fur einen bequemeren
Schulterschutz und Rundumschutz fur den Fall eines schweren Sturzes.

Bei Polisport stehen Innovation, Qualitat und Sicherheit ganz oben, denn Fahrradfahren ist Ihre Leidenschaft und Perfektion die unsere.

Diese Anleitung beinhaltet die genauen Angaben und notwendigen Informationen fiir die sichere Montage und Nutzung lhres
Fahrradkindersitzes.

TECHNISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN
- Kann an Fahrradern mit 26" bis 28" Reifendurchmesser angebracht werden.
- Eignet sich nur fur Fahrrader mit Gepécktrager von einer Tragekapazitdt von 25kg, der EN14872 Norm entsprechend.
-Wenn Sie noch Fragen zur Montage des Fahrradkindersitzes haben, wenden Sie sich bitte and den Verkanfer des Fahrrades. Der Kindersitz eignet sich nicht
flir Fahrrader mit Gepacktrager mit Uber 175mm Breite.
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OnuTBaiiki ce Aa NPeaBUANM 1 OTFOBOPYM Ha NOTPEOHOCTATE Ha BENOCUMNE[HOTO O6LeCTBO, H1 AeKNapupame Haluata M CKA a Cb3AaBame MHOBATUBHM
aKcecoapu 3a BeNOCUneam, OCUrypABaiki OTAMX U AUBEPCUGUKALIVA, MPY Bb3MOXHO Hali-rofiAamMa 6€30MacHOCT.

3a 71a BM e CNOKOWHO, KoraTo B3emaTe BaleTo [eTe C BaC Ha PasfIMiHU BENOCUMNENHM Pa3XOAKY, He cMe pa3paboTunn NephekTHO peleHmre 3a HoceHe
Ha BaLLETO fleTe Ha NOBEYETO BUAOBe Benocunean. BCUUKN Haln eproHOMIUYHI IeTCKM Ceflanki Ca Ch3fafieHi Taka, Ye Ha MbpBO MACTO A1a ca 6e30nacHi
1 KOMPOPTHY, Npeanaraikn xapakTepucTKN KaTo perynvipyemn pembliv 3a 6e30MacHOCT, KOUTO AeTeTO He MOXe Aa OTKOMYae, 3almTa 3a Kpakata,
[IOMbAHUTENHY 3aLLMTHIA PEMbLV 3a MO-MeKa 3all1Ta Ha PaMeHaTa v Mb/iHa 3allmTa B Clyyall Ha Cepro3HO NafaHe.

B Polisport, Hrie paboTVM MHOBATMBHO, KaueCTBEHO M 6e30MacHo, 3alioTO Thil KaKTO KOMOE3/leHeTo € Balla CTPacT, HalaTa CTPacT € CbBbPLIEHCTBOTO B
KONOE3LEHETO.

Tosm T CbAbpXKa UH

1 MHCTPYKUMM 3a crnobsABaHe No 6e30naceH HaunH Ha cefankata.
TEXHUYECKW XAPATEPUCTUKU
- Cepankata He MOXe fia 6bae MOHTVPaHa Ha Befocunes CbC 3aAHN aMOPTUCHOPMU.
- [letckata cefjanka moxe fja 6bie MOHTVPaHa Ha Benocuned ¢ Konena c AMameTbp 26" nnm 28"
- [leTckata cefjankata MOXe fia Ce NpuKpensa eAMHCTBEHO KbM BENOCKNEAM C paMKka 3a Barax ¢ KanaumTeT 25Kr B CbOTBETCTBME CbC CTaHaapTa EN14872.
- Cepjankara He Moxe Aa 6b1e MOHTMPaHa Ha BENocunes € BaraxHiik No-LMPOK OT 175 M.
- AKO MMaTe CbMHEeHUA OTHOCHO MOHTUPAHETO Ha Ta3n CeAanka Ha BalwuA Benocunes, Mona, CBbpxeTe ce C NpofaBaya Ha BENOCUNEAa, 3a Aa nonyunte
AONbNHUTENHa MH¢OpMauMﬂ

KOOLAH

Ve snaze predvidat a reagovat na potteby cyklistické vefejnosti jsme si stanovili za kol vytvofit pokrokové pfislusenstvi pro jizdni kola, které poskytuje nejen
pohodli a specializaci, ale také zajistuje nejvyssi moznou miru bezpecnosti.

Kdykoliv budete se svym ditétem podnikat cyklistické vyjizdky, mGzete byt iplné v pohodé, nebot jsme vyvinuli jedinecné feseni pro prevoz ditéte na vétsingé
typU jizdnich kol. Priméarnim cilem konstrukce nasich détskych ergonomickych sedacek je bezpecnost a pohodli, a proto nabizi takové funkéni prvky, jakymi
jsou nastavitelné bezpecnostni popruhy, které dité nemuze rozepnout, polstrované bezpecnostni pasy zajistujici mékei ochranu ramen a plnou ochranu
pro pfipad tézkych padd

Ukolem spole¢nosti Polisport je inovace, kvalita a bezpe¢nost, nebot cyklistika je vase vasen a dokonalost je nasi vasni.

Zde naleznete informace a navod pro spravnou a bezpe¢nou montaz sedacky

TECHNICKE PARAMETRY
- Sedacku nelze pouzit pro kola s tlumici.
- Détskou sedacku |ze namontovat na jizdni kola o priméru kol 26"a 28"
- Sedacku Ize pouZit pouze pro jizdni kola s nosi¢em s kapacitou 25 kg, podle normy EN14872.
- Sedacku nelze pouzit pro kola s nosi¢em 3irsim nez 175 mm.
- Pokud jste na pochybach ohledné montaze détské sedacky na jizdni kolo, obratte se na dodavatele jizdniho kola, ktery védm poskytne dalsf informace.

www.polisport.com 3

D D ] 3




7§ =3 = 0

KOOLAH

Med det formal at foregribe og imadekomme cykelfaellesskabets behov, har vi erklaeret det som vor mission at skabe innovativt cykeltilbeher der giver dig
differentiering og mulighed for at nyde din fritid, samtidig med at vi garanterer en praestation under de bedst mulige sikkerhedsbetingelser.

For at du kan fele dig tryk ndr du tager dit barn med pa en tur pé cyklen, har vi udviklet den perfekte lasning, der ger det muligt at transportere dit barn pa
langt de fleste cykeltyper. Vore ergonomiske barnestole er alle bygget med sikkerhed og bekvemmelighed som primaere mal og tilbyder indretninger sa
som justerbar sikkerhedssele, som barnet ikke selv kan frigere sig fra, fodbeskyttelse, polstrede sikkerhedsseler for en mere bekvem beskyttelse af skuldrene
og fuld beskyttelse i tilfaelde af fald.

Hos Polisport fokuserer vi p& innovation, kvalitet og sikkerhed, fordi cykling er din passion, imens perfektion er vor passion.

Naervaerende dokument indeholder relevante og nyttige oplysninger for sikker montering og brug af barnestolen.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER
- Stolen kan ikke anvendes pa cykler udstyret med steddeemper pé baghjulet.
- Barnestolen er egnet til montering pa cykler med hjul i sterrelsen 26" og 28"
- Barnestolen ber kun anvendes pa bagagebaerer med en baereevne pé 25 Kg og som overholder EN14872 standarden.
- Barnestolen kan ikke monteres, hvis cyklens bagagebzerer er bredere en 175 mm.
- Hvis du er i tvivl om hvordan du skal montere barnestolen pa din cykel, anbefaler vi at du kontakter forhandleren.

KOOLAH

SNV MPOOTIABEd UG Va EVTOTTICOUHE EK TWV TIPOTEPWV TIG QVAYKEC TNG MOSNAATIKAG KOWOTNTAG Kat va avTamokplBoUpe 0g autég BewpoUpE KabrKov pag
Snpiovpyia kawotopwy aecoudp yia modrnata, cuvdualovtag TV avapuyr Kal Tn Slapopomnoinon e Ty mapoxr TNG aoparéaTepnc Suvatrig anodoonc.

Ma va pmopeite va napete 1o madi oag padi otig Siapopec moSnAATIKEG SIadPOpEC 0ag XWPIG Va aVNOUXETE, avantuéape TV TEAEI AJON yia T HETAPOPA
TadIWV HE TOUG TIEPIOOOTEPOUG TUMOUG modnAGTwy. ‘OAa Ta €pyovopIka Taidiké kabiopatd pag kataokeualoval He yvwpova TNV aceaiela kal Ty Gveon,
TIPOOPEPOVTAG OToIXEl OMWG PUBILOUEVES TTOPTES {WVIV AOPAEIG, TG OTToieg To Taidi Sev PITOPEl va avoiEel, TPooTaTeuTIKA aptriuata oSy, (Wveg
ao@aAeiag pe pagihapdkia yia TNV Mo HaAakr TPOoTacia Twv WHWV Kal TTAjpn pooTacia oe MepimTwaon 0oBapiv MTWOoEw.

>tV Polisport avtihapBavopaoTe Ty epyacia pag we Kavotopia, Toldtnta Kat ao®aiela, pia kai n modnhacia eival to maog oag Kat n Teheidtnta 1o SiKO pag.

To £yypago auto mepIEXEL TIC TANPOYOPIEC Kat EVSEIEEIC TTOV gival XPriOIHES Yia TN OUVEESN Kal TN XPrioN TOU TTOPT-UMEUTE, UE AMOAUTEG OUVOIKEG
acpaleiag.

TEXNIKA XAPAKTHPIZTIKA
- Agev uropei va epappooTel 0e TOSHAATA LE AUOPTICEP OTO TTOW HEPOG.
- To maibiko KaBlopa propei va ouvappoloynei oe modriAata pe TpoxoUs SIapETPoU 26 Kal 28 IVTOWV.
- To TOPT-HMEUTTE UMOPE! HOVO VA EQAPHOOTE! OF OXapa MoSNAATOU e SuvatdTnTa HETAYoPas Bapoug 25 Kg, oupgpuwva e To mpdturo EN14872
- To mMopT-pnepné Gev Umopei va cuvappoloynBei Gv Sev apaIPECETE TO TTOPT-HMAYKAL, EQOCOV AUTO EXEl TAATOG AVWTEPO TwV 175 mm
- EdQv éxete omoleadnmote ap@IBoNEG OXETIKA UE TN OUVAPHOAGYNON Tou MaISIKoU KaBiopatog oto MoSHAATO 0ag, TAPAKANOUHE ETKOIVWVAOTE HE TOV
TPopNBeuTH Tou TOSNAATOL Yia TIEPICOOTEPEC TTANPOPOPIEC.

KOOLAH

Intentando anticipar y responder a las necesidades de la comunidad de ciclistas, nuestra empresa se viene dedicando a crear accesorios innovadores para
bicicletas, orientados al ocio, y que ofrecen diferenciacion y garantizan el méximo nivel de seguridad posible.

Para que pueda llevarse a su hijo en sus paseos en bicicleta sin preocupaciones, hemos creado la solucion perfecta para transportar a su hijo en casi todos los
tipos de bicicletas. Nuestros portabebés ergonémicos son construidos con el objetivo principal de ofrecer seguridad y confort. Proporcionan caracteristicas
como hebillas ajustables, que el nifo no es capaz de abrir, proteccion de pies, cinturones de seguridad almohadillados para conseguir una proteccion de los
hombros més suave y una proteccion total en caso de caidas mas aparatosas.

Polisport apuesta por la innovacion, calidad y seguridad, pues sabemos que andar en bicicleta es su pasion, tal como la nuestra es la perfeccion.

Este documento contiene la informacion e indicaciones que seran utiles para el montaje y el uso del portabebés, en condiciones perfectas de
seguridad.

CARACTERISTICAS TECNICAS
- No se puede aplicar en bicicletas con amortiguadores traseros.
- El portabebé puede montarse en bicicletas con didmetro de ruedas de 26"y 28"
- El portabebés solo se debe aplicar en portaequipajes con capacidad de carga de 25 Kg, respetando la norma EN14872.
- El portabebés no se puede montar sin retirar el portaequipaje, en caso de que este presente una anchura superior a 175 mm.
- Sitiene dudas sobre la instalacion del portabebé en su bicicleta, le recomendamos que se ponga en contacto con el distribuidor de la bicicleta.

KOOLAH

Putame ette naha ratturite kogukonna vajadusi ja neile vastata. Meie missiooniks on innovaatiliste rattatarvikute loomine, mis pakuvad rédmu ja véimalust
eristuda, tagades Uhtlasi parima voimaliku turvalisuse.

Et meel oleks rahulik, kui votate lapse endaga rattaretkele kaasa, té6tasime valja téiusliku lahenduse lapse vedamiseks enamikku tipi ratastel. Ergonoomsete
lapseistmete konstrueerimisel oli meie peamiseks eesmargiks turvalisus ja mugavus. Meie lapseistmed pakuvad selliseid omadusi nagu reguleeritavad
turvarakmed, mida laps ei saa lahti teha, jalakaitse, polsterdatud turvavodd, mis kaitsevad pehmelt dlgu ning taielik kaitse tosiste kukkumiste korral.

Firma Polisport seab eesmérgiks innovaatilisuse, kvaliteedi ja turvalisuse, sest teie kireks on rattasoit ning meie pttidleme taiuslikkusele.

Kéaesolevas dokumendis on vilja toodud juhised ja kasulik info teie uue jalgratta turvatooli paigaldamise ja ohutu kasutamise kohta.

TEHNILISED ERIOMADUSED
- Ei ole sobiv tagumise amordiga jalgratastele.
- Lapseistme voib paigaldada ratastele, mille ratta 1abimoot on 26" ja 28"
- Turvatooli tohib vedada ainult pakiraamidel, mille kandevdime on 25 kg, vastavalt standardile EN14872.
- Kui jalgratta pakiraam on suurem kui 175 mm, tuleb see turvatooli paigaldamiseks eemaldada.
- Kui kahtlete, kuidas lapseistet rattale paigaldada, poérduge palun lisainfo saamiseks ratta midja poole.
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Yritamme ennakoida pyoréilijdiden tarpeet ja vastata niihin, ja olemme asettaneet tehtavaksemme luoda innovatiivisia polkupyorien lisatarvikkeita, jotka
tarjoavat iloa vapaa-aikaan, erottuvat muista tuotteista ja takaavat samalla suurimman mahdollisen turvallisuuden.

Jotta sinun ei tarvitsisi huolehtia turhista ottaessasi lapsesi mukaan erilaisille pyoraretkillesi, olemme kehittaneet téydellisen ratkaisun lapsen kuljettamiseen
useimmilla pyoratyypeilld. Olemme rakentaneet kaikki ergonomiset lastenistuimemme pitdmalla turvallisuutta ja mukavuutta ylimpind padmaarindamme. Ne
tarjoavat ominaisuuksia, kuten saadettavat turvavaljaat, joita lapsi ei voi avata, jalkasuojus, pehmustetut turvahihnat, jotka suojaavat olkaa pehmeammin,
sekd taydellinen suojaus pydran kaatuessa pahasti.

Polisportin liketoiminta on innovaatiota, laatua ja turvallisuutta, koska pyoraily on sinun intohimosi ja taydellisyys meidan intohimomme.

Tassa kdyttoohjeessa on tietoa ja ohjeita istuimen turvalliseen kiinnittamiseen.

TEKNISET TIEDOT
- Istuinta ei voi kiinnittaa polkupydraan, jossa on takana iskunvaimentimet.
- Lastenistuin voidaan asentaa polkupydriin, joiden pyorien lapimitta on 26" tai 28"
- Lastenistuimen voi kiinnittaa ainoastaan polkupyariin, joiden tavaratelineen - kantavuus on 25 kg (EN14872 -standardin mukaan).
- Istuinta ei voi kiinnittda polkupyoraén, jonka tavarateline on leveampi kuin 175 mm.
- Jos et ole varma, voitko asentaa lastenistuimen polkupyoraési, ota yhteyttd polkupyorasi toimittajaan saadaksesi lisatietoja
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Nastojeci predvidjeti potrebe biciklista i sasvim ih ispuniti, za cilj smo si zadali stvaranje inovativnih dodataka za bicikle koji su zabavni i ¢ine vas razli¢itima,
aistodobno pruzaju najve¢u mogucu sigurnost.

Za bezbriznu voznju biciklom kad ste na nju povezli i vase dijete razvili smo savrseni dodatak koji omogucuje prijevoz djeteta na vecini vrsta bicikala. Nase
ergonomski izradene djecje sjedalice udovoljavaju prvenstveno uvjetima sigurnosti i udobnosti, nudeci uz to i mogucnosti poput podesivog sigurnosnog
okvira sjedala koje dijete ne moze otkopcati, zastitu za noge, mekane sigurnosne pojaseve za njeznu zastitu ramena i potpunu zastitu u slu¢aju teZih padova.
Nas posao u Polisportu je inovacija, sigurnost i kvaliteta jer je vasa strast biciklizam, dok je nasa savrsenstvo.

Ovaj priru¢nik sadrzi upute za sigurno sastavljanje vase djecje sjedalice.

TEHNICKE KARAKTERISTIKE
- Sjedalicu nije moguce postaviti na bicikle sa straznjim amortizerima.
- Djedju sjedalicu moguce je ugraditi na bicikle ¢iji je promjer kotaca 26"i 28"
- Dje¢ju sjedalicu moguce je ugraditi na bicikle koji imaju kapacitet nosaca prtljage od 25 kg, prema standardu EN14872.
- Sjedalicu nije moguce postaviti na bicikle sa nosacem prtljage Sirim od 175 mm.
- Imate i bilo kakvih dvojbi oko ugradnje dje¢je sjedalice na bicikl, obratite se vasem prodavacu bicikla radi dodatnih informacija

KOOLAH

Hogy megprébéljunk elébe menni a biciklisek igényeinek, elkételeztik magunkat az olyan, innovativ kerékpar-tartozékok gyértdsa mellett, amelyek
kényelmesen és differencidltan hasznalhatdk, ugyanakkor a leheté legbiztonsagosabbak is.

Hogy megkonnyitstik a dolgat, amikor magdval viszi gyermekét a kiilonbézé biciklitdrékra, kidolgoztuk a tokéletes megoldast gyermekének a kulonbozéd
tipusu kerékpérokon torténé széllitasara. Az altalunk forgalmazott ergonomikus gyermekilések mindenek el6tt a biztonsag és a kényelem figyelembe
vételével készultek, olyan funkciokat kinalva, mint az éllithaté biztonsagi 6v, amelyet a gyermek nem tud kicsatolni; a labvédd; az alapéarnazott biztonsagi
ovek a vall kiméletesebb védelmére és a teljes kori védelem sulyos eséseknél.

A Polisport cégnél az innovacidra, a minéségre és a biztonsagra helyezziik a hangsulyt, mivel a biciklizés az Onék kedvenc idétoltése, a tokéletesités pedig
amiénk.

Ez a tajékoztaté tartalmazza mindazon informaciokat és utmutatasokat, melyek a gyermekiilés f
hasznalatahoz sziikségesek.

éhez és tokél bi:

MUSZAKI JELLEMZOK

- Nem szerelhet6 fel hatso lengéscsillapitoval rendelkezé kerékparokra.

- A bébiulést 26" és 28" atmérdjui kerekekkel rendelkezé kerékparokra lehet felszerelni.

- A gyermekilés az EN14872 szabvanynak megfeleléen 25 kg teherbirast csomagtartora szerelhetd fel.

- Ha a csomagtarto szélessége meghaladja a 175 mm-t, a gyermekilés a csomagtarto levétele utén szerelhet6 fel.

- Ha barmilyen problémaik adédnak a bébitilés felszerelésével kapcsolatban, akkor tovabbi informacioért forduljanak a kerékpar szallitéjahoz.

T D D
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Nel tentativo di prevenire e soddisfare le esigenze della comunita dei ciclisti, ci siamo prefissi la missione di creare accessori innovativi per biciclette,
garantendo tempo libero ed originalita, offrendo nel contempo prestazioni assolutamente sicure.

Per mettervi a vostro agio, quando portate con voi vostro figlio nelle vostre pedalate, abbiamo ideato la soluzione per trasportare bambini su quasi tutti i tipi
di bicicletta. Tutti i nostri sedili ergonomici per bimbo sono costruiti avendo come obiettivi primari la sicurezza e il confort, e offrendo caratteristiche come
limbracatura di sicurezza regolabile, che il bambino non pud sganciare, la protezione per i piedi e le cinture di sicurezza imbottite per una protezione pil
morbida delle spalle e per una protezione totale in caso di pesanti cadute.

In Polisport, il nostro business sono l'innovazione, la qualita e la sicurezza, perché se la bicicletta & una vostra passione, la nostra & la perfezione.

Questo documento contiene informazioni ed istruzioni per assemblare il seggiolino in condizioni di sicurezza

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE
- Il seggiolino non deve essere montato su biciclette con ammortizzatori sul retro.
- Il sedile per bimbo puo essere montato su biciclette con ruote del diametro di 26" e 28"
- Il seggiolino puo'essere montato solamente su biciclette il cui portapacchi abbia una portata di 25 kg. In conformita’con la normativa EN14872
- Il seggiolino non deve essere montato su biciclette con portapacchi superiore a 175 mm di larghezza.
- In caso di dubbio circa il montaggio del sedile sulla bicicletta, rivolgersi al proprio rivenditore di biciclette per ulteriori informazioni.

KOOLAH
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Mes siekiame jgyvendinti esamus dviratininky poreikius ir atspéti basimus, todél masy misija — kurti naujoviskus dviraciy priedus, pagerinancius laisvalaikj,
pabréziancius individualuma ir uztikrinancius auksciausia jmanomg saugumo lygj.

Mes sitlome tobula vaiko vezimo dviraciu sprendima, kad galétuméte saugiai keliauti, kai kartu pasiimate savo vaika. Visos musy ergonomiskos sedynés
sukurtos pirmiausiai galvojant apie sauga ir patoguma. Dél to jose yra reguliuojamas saugos dirZas, kurio vaikas negali pats atsisegti, pedy apsaugos
elementai, minkstos dirzy juostos ties peciais ir apsaugos per visa Ugj elementai.

Pagrindiniai,Polisport” verslo principai yra naujoves, kokybé ir sauga. JUsy aistra — dviraciai, 0 musy aistra — tobulybés siekimas.

Siame dokumente rasite visa reikalinga informacija kaip saugiai bei tinkamai surinkti kédute jos naudojimui.

TECHNINES CHARAKTERISTIKOS
- Kédutés negalima tvirtinti prie dviraciy su trumpais amortizatoriais.
- Sig vaiko kedute galima sumontuoti ant dviraciy, kuriy ratai yra 26" arba 28" skersmens.
- Vaiko kéduté gali bati tvirtinama tik prie dviraciy, turinciy bagazine, kurios laikomoji geba yra bent 25 kg, kaip nurodyta EN14872 standarte.
- Kedutés negalima tvirtinti prie dviraciy su bagaZine, kuri yra platesné nei 175 mm.
- Jei turite kokiy nors abejoniy dél vaiko kédutés montavimo ant jasy dviracio, kreipkités | savo dviracio pardaveja, kuris suteiks jums daugiau informacijos.

KOOLAH

Masu uznémums arvien ir centies apmierinat it visas ritenbraucéju vajadzibas, izstradajot dazadus inovativus divritenu piederumus, kas lieti noder gan
ikdienas gaitas, gan atpUtas brizos un ir maksimali drosi ekspluatacija.

Lai veloizbraucieni kopa ar mazuli batu patiesam patikami un izdevusies, esam partpéjusies par teicamu risinajumu, kas laus mazo érti parvadat ar vairumu
divritenu. Visi masu ergonomiskie bérnu sédeklisi konstruéti ta, lai batu maksimali drosi un komfortabli. Tie aprikoti ar bérna spékiem neatspradzejamam
reguléjamam drosibas jostam, kam ir miksts aizsargpolsteréjums plecu dala, ka ari ar kaju aizsargiem, turklat nodrosina pilnigu aizsardzibu smagu kritienu
reizés.

Polisport devize ir novatorisms, kvalitate un drosiba. Tas ari labi saprotams, jo masu razojumu perfekcija mums nozimé tikpat daudz, cik jums — velobrauksana.

Saja instrukcija sniegti noradijumi par to, ka drosi un pareizi uzstadit bérnu sédekliti.

TEHNISKAIS RAKSTUROJUMS
- Sédekliti nevar uzstadit velosipédiem ar pakaléjo amortizaciju.
- Bérnu sédekliti iespéjams uzstadit divriteniem ar 26 un 28 collu riteniem.
- Sédekliti drikst uzstadit tikai tadiem velosipédiem, kuru bagaznieks nodrosina 25 kg celtspéju atbilstosi standartam EN14872.
- Sédekliti nevar uzstadit velosipediem ar bagaznieku, kas plataks par 175 mm.
- Ja bérnu sédeklisa uzstadisana sagada gratibas, IGdzam konsultéties veikala, kura iegadats divritenis.

6 vw polisport.com
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Om te anticiperen op en tegemoet te komen aan de wensen van het fieterscollectief, zien wij het als onze taak innovatieve accessoires voor fietsen te
ontwerpen die zorgen voor ontspanning en afwisseling, waarbij de grootst mogelijke veiligheid wordt gegarandeerd.

Om met een gerust hart uw kind mee te kunnen nemen op een van uw fietstochten hebben wij de perfecte oplossing gevonden die geschikt is voor
de meeste fietstypes. Al onze ergonomische kinderzitjes zijn gebouwd met veiligheid en comfort als primair uitgangspunt en zijn uitgerust met o.a.
een verstelbaar veiligheidstuigje dat niet door het kind kan worden losgekoppeld, voetbescherming, veiligheidsgordels met kussentjes voor een zachtere
schouderbescherming en een totale bescherming in geval van een ernstige val

Bij Polisport is onze business innovatie, kwaliteit en veiligheid, want uw passie is fietsen en onze passie is perfectie.

Dit document bevat informatie en instructies voor de montage en het gebruik maken van het fietsstoeltje, onder strikt veilige condities.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICITIES
- Het fietsstoeltje kan niet worden gemonteerd op een fiets met achtervering.
- Het kinderzitje kan worden gemonteerd op fietsen met een wieldiameter van 26 tot 28 inch.
- Het fietsstoeltje kan alleen gemonteerd worden op fietsen met een bagagedrager met een draagvermogen van 25 kg, volgens EN14872 norm.
- Het fietsstoeltje kan niet worden gemonteerd op fietsen met een bagagedrager breder dan 175 mm.
- Indien u twijfels heeft over de montage van het kinderzitje op uw fiets, neem dan contact op met uw fietshandel voor verdere informatie.

KOOLAH

Ved 3 prove pa a forutse og svare pa behovene til sykkelsamfunnet har vi erkleert at vart oppdrag er & skape innovativt tilbeher for sykler, muliggjere fritid og
ulik utvikling og samtidig serge for den tryggeste ytelsen som er mulig.

For & la deg slappe av nér du tar med barnet ditt pé dine ulike sykkelturer har vi utviklet en perfekt lasning for & frakte barnet ditt pa de fleste sykkeltyper. Vére
ergonomiske barneseter er bygd med trygghet og komfort som hovedmal og tilbyr funksjoner som justerbart sikkerhetsbelte som barnet ikke kan avspenne,
fotbeskyttelse, polstrede sikkerhetsbelter for mykere skulderbeskyttelse og full beskyttelse i tilfelle alvorlige fall.

Hos Polisport er var forretning innovasjon, kvalitet og sikkerhet, fordi sykling er din lidenskap og perfeksjon er var lidenskap.

Dette dokumentet inneholder instruksjoner for en trygg montering av ditt barnesete.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
- Setet kan ikke bli montert pé sykler med stgtfangere bak.
- Barnesetet kan bli montert pa sykler med hjuldiameter pa 26" og 28"
- Barnesetet kan kun bli montert pa sykler med et baggasjebrett med en kapasitet pa 25 kg i henhold til EN14872 standard.
- Setet kan ikke bli montert pé sykler med baggasjebrett som er bredere enn 175 mm
- Hvis du er i tvil om montering av baresetet pa din sykkel, vennligst kontakt din sykkelleverander for mer informasjon.

KOOLAH

Przewidywanie oraz zaspakajanie potrzeb pojawiajacych sie w spotecznosci rowerzystow wptyneto bezposrednio na zakres oraz charakter misji firmy, ktéra
jest tworzenie innowacyjnych akcesoriow rowerowych, spetniajacych réznorodne funkcje rekreacyjne oraz gwarantujacych maksymalne bezpieczeristwo.
Gléwnym zmartwieniem rodzicow pragnacych przewiez¢ swoje dzieci na rowerze, jest troska o ich bezpieczeristwo. Wychodzac na przeciw tym potrzebom,
opracowalismy idealne rozwiazanie - fotelik pasujacy do wiekszosci rodzajow roweréw. Gtéwnym celem podczas opracowywania projektu ergonomicznego
fotelika dzieciecego byto bezpieczeristwo oraz wygoda przewozonego malucha. W zwigzku z powyzszym foteliki zostaty wyposazone w regulowane
pasy bezpieczenstwa ze sprzaczkg, ktérej dziecko nie odepnie, ochraniacze na stopy, naktadki na pasy bezpieczeristwa chronigce ramiona dziecka przed
bezposrednim kontaktem z pasami oraz zapewniajace petng ochrone w razie powaznego upadku.

Firma Polisport kiadzie szczegolny nacisk na innowacyjne rozwigzania, wysoka jako$¢ oraz bezpieczeristwo. Jazda na rowerze jest réwniez nasza pasja

Niniejszy dokument zawiera informacj

iinstrukcje bezpiecznego montazu fotelika

CHARAKTERYSTYKA TECHNICZNA

- Fotelik nie moze by¢ montowany na rowerach posiadajacych tylne amortyzatory.

- Fotelik dzieciecy mozna montowac na rowerach, ktérych kota posiadaja srednice 26 lub 28 cali.

- Fotelik moze by¢ montowany na rowerach posiadajacych bagaznik nosnosci 25 kg. zgodnie z norma EN14872.

- Fotelik nie moze by¢ montowany na rowerach o bagaznikach szerszych niz 175 mm

- W przypadku watpliwosci dotyczacych montazu fotelika na swoim rowerze, prosimy zasiegnac informacji u sprzedawcy roweru.

KOOLAH

Incercand sé anticipam si sd raspundem nevoilor comunitatii biciclistilor, ne-am asumat misiunea de a crea accesorii inovatoare pentru biciclete, oferind
relaxare si originalitate si asigurand, in acelasi timp, un nivel de sigurantd in folosire cat mai ridicat posibil.

Pentru linistea dumneavoastra cand iesiti cu copilul la o plimbare cu bicicleta, am elaborat solutia perfectd pentru a va putea transporta copilul pe
majoritatea tipurilor de biciclete. Obiectivele noastre principale in fabricarea scdunelelor ergonomice pentru copii sunt siguranta si comfortul, oferind
caracteristici precum hamul de siguranta ajustabil care il impiedica pe copil sa se elibereze singur, protectie pentru picioare, centuri de sigurantd captusite
pentru protejarea delicatd a umerilor si in cazul caderilor accidentale.

La Polisport, inovatia, calitatea si siguranta constituie telul nostru principal deoarece ciclismul este pasiunea voastra iar perfectiunea este pasiunea noastra

Acest document contine informatii si instructiuni pentru asamblarea scaunelului in cond

perfecte de siguranta

CARACTERISTICI TEHNICE

- Scaunelul nu poate fi montat pe biciclete cu amortizoare posterioare.

- Scaunelul se poate monta pe biciclete cu roti cu diametrul de 26”si 28"

- Scaunelul trebuie sé fie montat doar pe portbagaje cu capacitate portanta de 25 kg, in conformitate cu norma EN14872.

- Scaunelul nu poate fi montat pe biciclete cu portbagaje ce depasesc 175 mm in latime.

-1n caz de neclaritati privind modul de montare a scdunelului pe bicicleta dv, vd recomanddm s& solicitati informatii ulterioare furnizorului dv de biciclete.

www.polisport.com 7
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PyKOBOACTBYACH MOXeNaHUAMY BENOCKNEAVCTOB, Halla GypMa 3aHMaeTCA Pa3paboTKoM NPUHUMMMANbHO HOBbIX MPUCMOCOBNEHNi, NoBbiWaloWMX yaobCTBO,
SKCMyaTaLMOHHbIE KauyeCTBa, HaAeXHOCTb 1 6e30NacHOCTb Benocuneos

Yrobbl Bac M36aBuTb OT 3360T BO BpEMA BeNOCKNEAHbIX NPOrYNoK C pebeHKoM, Mbl pa3paboTanu pelleHme, aeanbHO NoAxoAALLee N7 BENOCUNEAOB NPaKTUYecKu
nioboro Tmna. Halwy 3proHoMUYHbIE AETCKNE CUAEHbA, CKOHCTPYMPOBaHHbIE C YNOPOM Ha 6e30MacHOCTb M KOMGOPT, OCHaLLEHbI TaKMU MPUHAANEXHOCTAMY,
Kak perynvpyemble NpUBA3HbIE PEMHY, KOTOpble pebeHOK He CMOXET OTCTerHyTb, YCTPOCTBA ANA 3alUWTbl HOT, MATKVE HarneyHble pemHu 6e30macHoCTy,
npucnocobnexis, obecneurBaiolLye HaaexHyIo 3alUUTy NPy NageHni.

[leBn3 komnaHum Polisport — HOBaTOPCKMIA NOAXOA, KauecTso, 6e30nacHOCTb. Bl niobute BenocunefHble NPOryskuW, Mbl xe, pabotas AnA Bac, CTPEMUMCA K

COBEPLIEHCTBY.

toT T C ¢ ny pbie GynyT | PV MOHTaXe 1 NCMONb30BaHNN BENIOCUNENHOrO AEeTCKOro Kpecna, B

ycnosuaAx nosHoi 6esonacHocTu.

TEXHWUYECKWUE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN

- [IeTcKoe Kpecno He MOXeT BbiTb YCTaHOBNEHO Ha BeNOCUNEeAax C 3aAHMMM aMopTU3aTopam.

- [leTckoe craeHbe MOHTUPYETCA Ha Benocuneaax C iMaMeTpom konec 66 1 71 cm (26 v 28 loimos).

- [leckoe Kpecno MOoXeT 6biTb YCTaHOBIEHO Ha BaraXHOM KPOHLUTElHe C rpy30MogbeMHOCTbIO 25 Kr, B COOTBETCTBUM CO CTaHaapTom EN14872.

- [leTckoe MecTo He MOXeT GbiTb YCTaHOBNEHO Ha Benocunese, y KOTOporo GarakHbli KPOHLWTENH wipe 175 mm (0fHaKo GaraxHblil KDOHWTEH MOXET GbiTb

AEMOHTPOBAH Nepef YCTaHOBKOM AETCKOTO Kpecna).

- C BOMpOCami OTHOCUTENBHO MOHTaXa AETCKOrO CHAeHbA 0BpalliaiiTech K N3roTOBUTENIO VY NPOAaBLY Benocunesa.

KOOLAH
V snahe predpokladat a reagovat na potreby cyklistickej komunity sme tieto snahy zadeklarovali v rdmci nasich cielov, ktorymi je vytvorit inovativne doplnky
bicyklov, ktoré poskytuju pohodlie a moznost rozlisenia, a to pri zabezpeceni maximalnej bezpecnosti

Aby ste sa nemuseli velmi obavat pocas doby, kedy beriete svoje dieta na rézne cyklistické tury, vyvinuli sme vynikajtice riedenie na prevazanie deti na vacsine
typov bicyklov. Nase ergonomické detské sedacky su skonstruované bertic ako primarme ciele bezpecnost a pohodlie, ponukaju funkcie ako je nastavitelny
bezpecnostny postroj, ktory dieta nedokaze rozopnut, ochranu noh, makké bezpecnostné pasy zabezpecujice maksiu ochranu pliec a kompletnu ochranu
v pripade nebezpecnych padov.

V spolo¢nosti Polisport je nase podnikanie zalozené na inovéciach, kvalite a bezpecnosti, pretoze bicyklovanie je vasou véasiou a dokonalost je nasou vasnou.

Tento navod obsahuje délezité informacie o tom, ako spravne a bezpecne upevnit sedacku na bicykel.

TECHNICKE INFORMACIE
- Sedacka nesmie byt upevnend na celoodpruzené bicykle.
- Detsku sedacku je mozné namontovat na bicykle s kolesami rozmerov 26" a 28"
- Detska sedacka moze byt umiestnend len na bicykle s nosi¢mi s nosnostou 25 kg, EN14872.
- Sedacka nesmie byt upevnena na bicykle s nosi¢mi, ak su tieto nosice sirsie ako 175 mm.
- Pokial' mate pochybnosti ohladne montaze detskej sedacky na svoj bicykel, spojte sa prosim s dodavatefom bicyklov a poziadajte ho o dalsie informacie.

KOOLAH

Poskusamo predvidevati in se odzivati na potrebe kolesarjev, zato je nase poslanstvo ustvarjanje nove dodatne opreme za kolesa, ki omogoca vecje udobje
in naredi razliko, hkrati pa zagotavlja kar najvarnejse delovanje kolesa

Da bi lahko brez skrbi vzeli s seboj otroka na razli¢ne voznje s kolesom, smo razvili odli¢no resitev za prevazanje otrok na vecini vrst koles. Varnost in udobje je
prednostni cilj pri izdelavi nasih ergonomicnih otroskih sedezev, ki vsebujejo takine elemente, kot je nastavljivo varnostno jermenije, katerega otrok ne more
odpeti, zad¢ita za noge, oblazinjeni varnostni pasovi za mehkejso zascito ramen in popolno zad¢ito v primeru tezkih padcev.

Polisport se posveca inovacijam, kakovosti in varnosti, ker je vasa strast kolesarjenje, nasa strast pa brezhibnost.

Ta dokument vsebuje informacije in navodila za sestavo ter pritrditev sedeza!

TEHNICNE LASTNOSTI
- Sedeza ni mogoce pritrditi na kolesa z zadnjim vzmetenjem.
- Otroski sedez lahko montirate na kolo s kolesi premera 26"in 28"
- Lahko ga pritrdite le na kolesa z nosilcem za prevoz tovora - prtljaznikom, najmanjse nosilnosti 25 kg po standardu EN14872.
- SedeZa ni mogoce pritrditi na kolesa z montiranim prtljaznikok 3irsim od 175 mm,
- Ce ste v dvomu glede montaze otroskega sedeza na svoje kolo, se obrite na dobavitelja koles za dodatne informacije.

KOOLAH
U pokusaju da se izade u susret i udovolji potrebama biciklista, dali smo sebi za zadatak da stvorimo inovativan pribor za bicikliste, pruzajuci im osecaj

dokolice i razlicitosti, dok ujedno omogucujemo i najvec¢i moguci bezbednosni ucinak.

Kako ne biste preterano brinuli dok svoje dete vozite biciklom na razna mesta, razvili smo savréeno resenje za voznju vaseg deteta na vecini vrsta bicikla. Nasa
ergonomska sedista za decu nacinjena su imajuci prvenstveno u vidu bezbednost i udobnost, nudeci mogucnosti kao $to su podesivi bezbednosni pojasevi
koje dete ne moze da otkopca, zastita nogu, obloZeni bezbednosni pojasevi za meku zastitu ramena i potpuna zastita u sluaju tekih padova.

Kod Polisporta, nase poslovanje su inovacija, kvalitet i bezbednost, posto je biciklizam vasa strast, a savrienstvo nasa strast.

Ovaj dokument sadrzi smernice za bezbedno sastavljanje vaseg decjeg sedista.

TEHNICKE KARAKTERISTIKE
- Sediste nije moguce montirati na bicikle sa zadnjim amortizerom.
- Ovo degje sediste se moZe postaviti na bicikle koji imaju tockove precnika od 26"i 28"
- Degje sediste se moze montirati samo na bicikle kod kojih je prtljaznik kapaciteta 25 kg, u skladu sa EN14872 standardom.
- Sediste nije moguce montirati na bicikle sa prtljaznikom $irim od 175 mm.
- Ukoliko sumnjate u moguénost postavljanja de¢jeg sedista na vas bicikl, radi buducih informacija kontaktirajte vaseg snabdevaca.
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For att tillmotesga och uppfylla cyklisternas behov har vi gjort det till var uppgift att ta fram innovativa cykeltillbehér, som skapar noje och omvéxling,
samtidigt som de ges ett sa sakert utférande som majligt.

For att du skall kunna kénna dig lugn nér du tar med ditt barn pé cykeltur har vi tagit fram den perfekta I6sningen for att du skall kunna skjutsa ditt barn pa
de flesta typer av cyklar. Alla vara ergonomiska barnsitsar &r tillverkade med sakerhet och bekvamlighet som framsta mal. De har egenskaper som justerbara
sakerhetsselar som barnet inte kan knappa upp, fotskydd, vadderade sékerhetsbélten som ger mjukare skydd for axlarna och fullt skydd i handelse av tunga
fall.

Hos Polisport arbetar vi med innovation, kvalitet och sakerhet eftersom din passion ar cykling och vér passion ar perfektion.

Informationen nedan innehaller instruktioner avseende montering av sitsen for bésta sakerhet.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER
- Montera inte barnsitsen pa cyklar med bakhjulsfjadring
- Barnsisten kan monteras pé cyklar med 26" och 28" cyklar.
- Barnsitsen kan endast monteras pa cyklar med pakethéllare med en kapacitet pé 25 kg enligt normen EN14872.
- Sitsen skall ef monteras pa cyklar med en pakethallare bredare an 175 mm.
- Om du hyser nagra tvivel om monteringen av barnsitsen pa din cykel, kontakta din cykelleverantér for vidare information.

KOOLAH

Bisiklet toplulugunun ihtiyaglarini tahmin etmeye ve bunlara cevap vermeye calisirken, hem eglence hem de farklilik yaratacak ama bunun yani sira mimkan
olan en gtivenli performansi saglayacak sekilde bisikletler icin yenilikgi aksesuarlar yaratmayi gorev edindigimizi ilan ettik.

Bisiklet gezintilerinizde cocugunuzu yaniniza aldiginizda iginizin rahat olmasi igin, cogu bisiklet tiirinde ¢ocugunuzu tastyabilmenizi saglayacak kusursuz
¢ozUmu gelistirdik. Ergonomik ¢ocuk koltuklarimiz temel hedeflerimiz glvenlik ve konfor olarak tasarlandi, cocugun acamayacadi ayarlanabilir emniyet
kemeri, ayak koruma, daha yumusak omuz koruma icin dolgulu emniyet kemeri ve ciddi diisme olaylarinda tam koruma gibi 6zellikler sunulmaktadir.
Polisport'ta bizim isimiz yenilik, kalite ve gtivenliktir; bisiklet stirmek nasil sizin tutkunuzsa, mukemmellik de bizim tutkumuzdur.

Bu dokiiman, koltugun giivenli bir sekilde takilmasi icin gerekli bilgi ve talimatlari icermektedir

TEKNIK OZELLIKLER
- Koltuk, arka amortisorii olan bisikletlere monte edilemez.
- Bebek koltugu, tekerlek capi 26" ve 28" olan bisikletlere monte edilebilir.
- Bebek koltugu sadece EN14872 standardina uygun 25 kg kapasiteli bir ytk tastyicisina sahip bisikletlere monte edilebilir.
- 175 mmden daha genis bagaj tasiyicisi olan bisikletlere monte edilemez.
- Bebek koltugunun bisikletinize monte edilmesi ile ilgili olarak herhangi bir stipheniz oldugu takdirde, daha fazla bilgi almak igin lttfen bisiklet saticiniza
basvurun.

KOOLAH

Hamaratouncs 3asflanerigb Bragat HOTDG6M CNOXKMBAYIB Ta 3aJ0BOMTbHUTA IX, MV BBA>KaEMO CBOEID MOSTOBHOIO METOI0 CTBOPEHHA \HHOBBL\H;\HVIX aKkcecyapis
Ana senocvnenis. Came TOoMmy Hawi CHeL\\aﬂBOBaH\ akcecyapu 3D06J1F|Tb Baw Bi[:U'IOUV\HOK FIOBHOLUYHHVIM Ta 6e3neyHmm

LLlob BM He XBUMIOBANMCA Yepes CBOK AUTUHY Mif YaC BENOCWMNEAHMX MPOryNAHOK, MU CTBOPUNM PillieHHA, AKe iAeanbHO MIAXOAWTb ANA GinbLiocTi
Beslocunenis. Halli eproHoMiUHI AUTAUT BENO Kpicna po3pobieHO TaknuM YMHOM, OB 3abe3neunTii MakcmMasnbHWi piserb Gesneku Ta KomdopTy. Ix ocHalyeHo
nackamv 6e3neku 3 MOXIMBICTIO perynioBaHHA 3 M'AKVMM NNeYOBUMMN HaKMagkamu Ta 3axmcTom Bi BUNaAKOBOro BIAKPWMBAHHA, @ TAKOXK ONOpamMKn ANa Hir Ta
[I0AaTKOBVMI 3aC0obamu Be3nekm, o 3abe3neuyioTb MOBHMI 3aXMCT Bif BaXKKOTO MagiHHs.

[Mpu po3pobui npoayKLUii B kKomnaHii Polisport My kepyemoca TpboMa NPUHLMNaMK: iIHHOBALNHMIA NiAXia, AKICTb Ta 6e3neka. By 3axonnioeTect Benocuneaamu,
a /LA HacC roNoBHe — NparHeHHaA 40 AOCKOHaNoCTi.

Lieii LOKYMEHT MiCTUTb iHpOpMaLilo Ta IHCTPYKUIT LLIOAO MOHTaXy Ta LiNIKOBUTO 6€3MeYHOro BUKOPUCTaHHA AUTAYOrO BENOCMNEAHOTO CUAIHHSA.

TEXHIYHI XAPAKTEPUCTUKKN
- CWgiHHA He MOXHa BCTAHOBIIOBATY Ha BENOCUMNEAW, WO MaIoTb 3aAHi aMOPTU3aToOPU.
- [InTAYe BENOKPICNO BCTAaHOBMIOETLCA Ha BEIOCUMNEAN 3 KONleCamu fiameTpom 26 Ta 28 Aloimis.
- [luTAde Kpicno mosxe 6y BCTaHOBNEHO Ha Benocunesax i3 6araxH1KoM BaHTaxoNIAMOMHICTIO 25 Kr BIANOBIAHO A0 cTaHaapTy EN14872
- CWAiHHA He MOXHa BCTaHOB/IOBATY Ha Benocunean, 6araxHyk AKMX WUPLWMA 3a 175 M.
- 3 NUTaHHAMK CTOCOBHO BCTAHOB/EHHA BENOKPICNa Ha Ball Benocunes Ta 3a AOAATKOBOK iHdOpMaLjielo 3sepTaiitecs, Gyab nacka, 4O KOMMaHIi-
nocTavanbHyka senocunesa

KOOLAH
SRIEE BRI HE BITFHRMINEE, HNELRECHESEMT: ITEFRBTEM:, LBREAZZSRTENKREE, BRREATHE
RIEFITRE,

ATIHEERMBTER TROMTE LENBF—EERBEZR, BIFRT —MAUSATASHRELNTERRAR. ZNFGAMEIREZN)LEERN
REMEFENE—BIT, TREESIE: LETEECHANTEREST, P, FRANBRRZ ST ERENNLERF.
# Polisport, I, AEMRLIEAMIREAE, BABEREMERTE, Mk, WRENVAERE.

FXEEARRLRE) | EERHETRIA,

BARRHE

- R R RRE A E RN o

- ) LB IARECAE 26 0 28 (FIEREN 26 71 28 &Y) ATF L

- 258 EN14872 Hfe bb) L B R BERRAE TR H E A 25kg MHIAZE £

- ERTRERRETFREERY 175mm MMEZE £,

- MREEEBTE ERELERNEEARER, ERACHNETERENREESER
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B2

B1

EN.INDEX
A. Main seat B. Safety belt B1. Safety lock B2. Belt adjuster
C. Safety belt for bicycle frame D. Foot rest strap E. Foot rest
F. Gravity centre G. Mounting plate to luggage carrier G1. Hand
knob G2. Safety red ring G3. Jaw
FR. TABLE DES MATIERES
A. Corps du siege B. Ceinture de sécurité B1. Boucle de ceinture
de sécurité B2. Ajusteur de longueur de ceinture de sécurité
C. Sangle de fixation au cadre de bicyclette D. Courroie de
maintien du pied E. Repose-pied F. Centre de gravité G. Base de
fixation au porte-bagages G1. Poignée de fixation G2. Anneau
rouge de sécurité G3. Machoires de fixation
PT. INDICE
A. Assento principal B. Cinto de seguranca B1. Fivela de segu-
ranga B2. Ajustador de cinto C. Cinto de seguranca ao quadro
de bicicleta D. Abracadeira do pousa pé E. Pousa pé F. Centro de
gravidade G. Base de fixagao ao porta bagagem G1. Manipulo
G2. Anel vermelho de segurancga G3. Maxila
DE. INHALTSVERZEICHNIS
A. Sitzschale B. Sicherheitsgurt B1. Sicherheitsschnalle B2. Gur-
tversteller C. Sicherheitsgurt zur fixierung am fahrradrahmen
D. Sicherheitsschnalle der FuBrasten E. FuBrasten F. Schwer-
punkt G. Befestigungsplatte fur den Gepacktréger G1. Dreh-
knopf G2. Roter Sicherheitsring G3. Einspannklemme
AR.
oG Somar B2 WY1 Jis. B1oWYI 7. B )l aaillL A
S Fuopidl s, Epuill st L)'+ Dia Ll IS o Ul o12.C
oW 2> .G2 Wl e, G 1ozl Jalow contdl 3151 G Jat
3LS.G3 .l
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BG. UHAEKC

A. OcHosHa cepanka B. Obe3onacuTeneH Konax

B1. O6esonacutentHa knioyanka B2. Perynatop Ha konaHa

C. Obe3sonacuteneH KomaH 3a MpUCTAraHe KbM pamaTa Ha
senocunesa D. Pembk 3a Kpaka E. [ocTaska 3a kpaka F. LienTbp
Ha TexecTTa G. [11aTKa 3a NprKpensaHe KbM pamKa 3a 6arax
G1. Pbuka 3a HarnacaHe Ha nosuumATa G2. YepseH npepnaseH
npbcteH G3. Ckoba

s. SEZNAM SOUCASTI

A. Vlastni sedacka B. Bezpecnostni pas B1. Bezpecnostni zdmek
B2. Utahovaci prezka pasu C. Bezpecnostni pas na ram kola

D. Pasek stupacky E. Stupacka F. Tézisté G. Drzék k nosici

G1. Bezpec¢nostni $roub G2. Cerveny bezpec¢nostni krouzek

G3. Celist

DA.INDHOLD

A. Sede B. 5 punkt sele B1. Sikkerhedsspaende B2. Indstillings-
spande C. Sikkerhedsrem til fastspaendelse pa stelletD. Fastge-
relsesrem til fodhvileren E. Fodhviler F. Tyngdepunkt G. Daeksel
til fastgorelse pa bagagebaereren G1. Greb G2. Red sikkerhed-
sring G3. Klemme

EL.MEPIEXOMENA

A. Kupiwg kdBopa B. Zovng aogaleiog B1. Koupmwpa
acpaheiag B2. PuBuiotig (wvng C. Zwvn aogaleiag mou
£@appolel oto modrAato D. lpudvtag ouykpatnong modiwv

E. Bdon yia ta nédia F. Kévtpo Bapoug G. Bdon otripiéng ot
oxépa tou modnAdtou G1. Alakdmtng cvoPlyéng G2. KOKkivog
SaktuNoG aopaleiag G3. ZPIyKTrPag

Es. INDICE

A. Asiento principal B. Cinturén de seguridad B1. Hebilla de se-
guridad B2. Ajustador de cinturén C. Cinturén de seguridad al
cuadro de bicicleta D. Abrazadera del reposapiés E. Reposapiés



F. Centro de gravedad G. Base de fijacion al portaequipaje

G1. Manipulo G2. Anillo rojo de seguridad G3. Pinza

ET SISUKORD

A. Iste B. Turvavoo B1. Turvavod pannal B2. Rihmareguleerija

C. Jalgrattaraami kinnitusrihm D. Jalatoe kinnitusrihm E. Jalatugi
F. Raskuskese G. Pakiraami kinnitusalus G1. Kéepide G2. Punane
ohutusréngas G3. Turvaklamber

FI. SISALTO

A. Istuin B. Turvavyo B1. Turvalukko B2. Vyon saadin C. Turva-
remmi polkupyérdn runkoon D. Jalkatuen remmi E. Jalkatuki

F. Painopisteen merkintd G. Kiinnityslevy tavaratelineeseen

G1. Saatonuppi G2. Punainen turvarengas G3. Kiristin

HE. opTa'x
nin'va 720.B1ninfva Mian.B 'wx awin.A

127 712'n7 nintva Mia.C MIaNN IR DXNN.B2
2200 92 Tyon.E 7a0n q9d i .D nr9Ikn
112'0 NG 1 [yonn 7207 212'n N .G TN ™NLF
nno'n.G3 NNITX NNVAN TW1L.G2
HR. KAZALO
A. Sjedalo B. Sigurnosni pojas B1. Sigurnosna brava
B2. Podesivac pojasa C. Sigurnosni remen za okvir bicikla
D. Traka oslonca za nogu E. Oslonac za nogu F. Teziste G. Plocica
za u¢vrécivanje na nosac prtliage G1. Ru¢ni gumb G2. Sigurn-
osni crveni prsten G3. Vilica
HU. JELMAGYARAZAT
A. Ulésvéz B. Biztonsagi év B1. Biztonsagi csat B2. Ovfeszitd
C. A kerékparvazhoz csatlakozo biztonsagi ov D. Lébtarté pant
E. Labtartd F. Sulypont G. A csomagtartohoz vald rogzités he-
lye G1. Rogzité gomb G2. Piros biztonsagi gy(r( G3. Rogzitd
kapocs
IT INDICE
A. Scocca del seggiolino B. Cinture di sicurezza B1. Cintura di
sicurezza B2. Passante di regolazione cinture C. Cintura di sicure-
zza per telaio D. Cinturini regolazione piedi E. Piedini F. Baricen-
tro G. Morsa di fissaggio al portapacchi G1. Pomello G2. Anello
rosso di sicurezza G3. Ganasce aggancio portapacchi
I BERDETR
A Y—RAREB. Y=LK Bl.Z2£OY Y B2.NILK
AENER C BEBEIL—LBATENILED. 7Y MLZARZR
KZYZ7EZ7YRLAKN FEEBREEFY b G HEN
DEEZL—hk G1./ 7 GLHFEVWEREY VT G.Y3—
LT INDEKSAI
A. Kéduté B. Saugos dirzas B1. Apsauginis uzraktas B2. Dirzo
reguliatorius C. Apsauginis dirzas tvirtinimui prie rémo D. Kojy
atramos dirzelis E. Kojy atrama F. Pusiausvyros centras G. Tvir-
tinimo ploksté, skirta tvirtinimui prie bagazinés G1. Rankenélée
G2. Apsauginis raudonas ziedas G3. Spaustuvas
LV. INDEKSS
A. Sédeklisa korpuss B. Drosibas josta B1. Drosibas spradze
B2. Jostas regulésanas spradze C. Drosibas atsaite D. Kaju balsta
saite E. Kaju balsts F. Smaguma centrs G. Bagaznieka kronsteina
bloks G1. Poga G2. Drosibas gredzens G3. Satvéréjs
NL. INDEX
A. Zitting B. Vijfpunts-gordel B1. Veiligheidsslot B2. Aanpassen
van de riem-lengte C. Veiligheidsgordel voor aan het frame van
de fiets D. Riem voor voet E. Voetsteun F. Zwaartepunt van het
fietsstoeltje G. Bevestigingsplaat voor aan bagagedrager
G1. Draaiknop G2. Rode Veiligheidsring G3. Beugel
NO. INDEKS
A. Hovedsete B. Sikkerhetsbelte B1. Sikkerhetsspenne
B2. Innstillingsspenne C. Sikkerhetsbelte for sykkelramme
D. Stropp til fotstette E. Fotstatte F. Gravitetssentrum G. Monter-
ingsplate for baggasjebrett G1. Handtak G2. Red sikkerhetsring
G3. Hengsel

PL. LISTA CZESCI

A. Gfowne siedzisko B. Pasa bezpieczenstwa B1. Blokada
bezpieczenstwa B2. Regulacja pasa C. Pas bezpieczeristwa na
rame rowerowg D. Pasek zabezpieczajacy stopy E. Oparcie na
stopy F. Srodek ciezkosci G. Plyta mocujaca fotelik na bagazniku
G1. Gatka reczna G2. Blokada bezpieczenstwa G3. Szczeka
RO.INDICE

A. Scéunelul propriu-zis B. Centurd de siguranta B1. Catarama
de sigurantd B2. Cataramd de reglare centurd C. Centura de
sigurantd pentru cadrul bicicletei D. Curelusd pentru fixarea
piciocarelor pe suport E. Suport pentru picioare F. Centru de
greutate G. Sistem de fixare pe portbagaj G1. Maner rotativ

G2. Inel rosu de siguranta G3. Menghina de fixare
RU.YKA3ATENb

A. OcHoBHas yacTb Kpecna B. [aTuToueyHblin pemerb 6e3onac-
HocTv B1. 3amok pemts B2. Perynatop pemts C. PemeHb 6e30-
NacHOCTK, NPVCTErMBaOWNIACA K BenocuneaHon pame D. Peme-
wok ana Hor E. MNMoacTaska ana Hor F. LleHTp taxecTn G. OcHoBa
KpenneHua k 6araxxHomy KpoHwwTeliHy G1. Qrkcatop G2. Kpac-
Hoe KosbLo 6e3onacHocTn G3. Ckoba

SK. INDEX

A. Sedacka B. Bezpecnostny pas B1. Bezpecnostny zdmok

B2. Nastavovac pésu C. Bezpecnostny pas na ram bicykla D. Pas
cez opierku na nohu E. Opierka na nohu F. TaZisko G. Upinacia
doska k nosi¢u G1. Ru¢ny gombik G2. Cerveny bezpe¢nostny
krazok G3. Celust

SL. OPIS SESTAVNIH DELOV

A. Sedez B. Varnostni trakovi B1. Varnostna zaponka B2. Nas-
tavitvena sponka traku C. Varnostni trak za okvir kolesa D. Trak
kosarice za noge E. Kosarica za noge F. TezisCe G. Plosca za pritr-
ditev na prtljaznik G1. Gumb G2. Rdeci varnostni obro¢

G3. Celjust

SR. INDEKS

A. Sediste B. Bezbednosni pojas B1. Bezbednosna kopca

B2. Regulator pojasa C. Bezbednosni pojas za ram bicikla D. Vez
drzaca za noge E. Drza¢ za noge F. Tezidni centar G. Ploca za
fiksiranje na prtljaznik G1. Zavrtanj za ru¢no zatezanje G2. Bez-
bednosni crveni obruc G3. Stega

SV BESKRIVNING

A. Barnstolen Koolah B. Sakerhetsbéltet B1. Sakerhetslas

B2. Bltesjusterare C. Sakerhetsrem D. Fotstodsrem E. Fotstod
F. Tyngdpunktscentrum G. Fastplatta till pakethdllare G1. Ratt
G2. Rod sékerhetsring G3. Gap

7R. INDEKS

A. Ana koltuk B. Emniyet kemeri B1. Emniyet kilidi B2. Kemer
ayarlayici C. Bisiklet kadrosu icin emniyet kemeri D. Ayak dayama
yeri kayisi E. Ayak dayama yeri F. Agirlik merkezi G. YUk tasiyicisi
icin sabitleme plakasi G1. Cevirme digmesi G2. Kirmizi glvenlik
halkasi G3. Cene

UK. NEPENIK

A. OcHosHe cuaiHHs B. Mackm 6e3neku B1. 3amok 6e3nekmn

B2. Perynatop nacka C. CTpaxytounii Nacok And 3akpinaeHHA Ha
pami sBenocvneay D. Macku nigHixok E. MigHixku F. LleHTp Baru
G. MoHTaxHa nnacTviHa ana 6araxnuka G1. PykoaTtka

G2. Yepsore kinbue 6e3nekn G3. Ckoba

zH. F5|

A TER B R2W B1. T2 B2. T2HFTIER C. IR
R D BREE £ BIR FED 6. (TREETER
G1. Folliedl 2. L EMR LI 63. %8

www.polisport.com 11



EN.
Turn over the seat as shown in the picture.
FR.
Retournez le siege, comme indiqué sur l'illustration.
PT.
Inverta o porta bebé de forma a ficar conforme a figura.
DE.
Drehen Sie den Kindersitz um (siehe Abb.).
AR. )
Bopeall 5 e LS dndll (L]
BG.
O6bpHeTe 06paTHO cefankaTta KakKTO e MOKa3aHo Ha
durypara.
cs.
Otocte sedacku podle obrazku.
DA.
Vend barnestolen om som vist pa tegningen
EL.
TupioTe avamoda To MoPT-UMEUTE, CUPPWVA PE TNV EIKOVA.
ES.
Invierta el portabebés para que quede segun la figura.
ET
Keerake turvatool imber nii, nagu on naidatud juuresoleval
joonisel.
Fl.
Kaanna istuin ympari kuvan osoittamalla tavalla.
HE.
NINM IXINND AYINN DX 1290
HR.
Okrenite sjedalicu kako je prikazano slikom.
HU.
Forditsa a gyermekdilést a rajznak megfeleld éllasba.
T
Rovesciare il seggiolino come mostra la foto.

JP
Mo&LSiE, ¥—hEBRULET,
Ir

Apverskite kédute taip, kaip parodyta paveikslélyje.
LV,
Pagrieziet sédekliti, ka paradits attéla.

12 www.polisport.com

NL

Draai het stoeltje om zoals op de tekening wordt getoond.
NO.

Vend setet som vist pa bildet.

PL.

Obrdci¢ fotelik tak, jak pokazano na rysunku.

RO.

Rasturnati scaunelul dupa cum este ilustrat in imagine.
RU.

MepeBepHUTe fleTCKOe CAeHbe, Kak MoKa3aHo Ha PUCYHKe.
SK.

Otocte sedacku tak, ako je zndzornené na obrazku.

SL.

Sedez obrnite v polozaj kot ga prikazuje slika.

SR.

Prevrnite sediste kao $to je na slici prikazano.

s

Vand pa sitsen sasom bilden visar.

TR.

Koltugu resimde gosterildigi gibi ters cevirin.

UK.

MepeBepHiTb CMAIHHA TaK AK Lie 306paXXeHO Ha ManioHKy.

ZH.
BANE R 73 T0R EERT R Sk



G3
G2
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EN.
Unscrew the hand knob (G1) and simultaneously lift the red security
ring (G2). Open the jaw (G3) to an aperture wider than the luggage
carrier.
FR.
Desserrez la poignée de fixation (G1), en levant simultanément
I'anneau rouge de sécurité (G2), permettant ainsi douvrir les
machoires de fixation (G3) a une largeur supérieure a celle du au
porte-bagages.
PT.
Desaperte o manipulo (G1), levantando simultaneamente o anel
vermelho de seguranca (G2), abrindo assim as maxilas (G3) até uma
abertura superior a largura do porta bagagem.
DE.
Schrauben Sie den Drehknopf (G1) los und heben Sie gleichzeitig den
roten Sicherheitsring (G2). Offnen Sie die Einspannklemme (G3) auf
eine Spannweite, die breiter ist als der Gepacktrager.
AR.

s 3l G et Sl a5 e (GT) i Lag b1 QI iy o5

¥l Jols o0 s Bl 28w 2> (G3) 3 LSJI 8 I(G2).

BG.
OteuitTe pbukata (G1) 1 ycnopefHo ¢ ToBa usgbpnaiite YepBeHUs
npegnaseH npbcteH (G2). OtBopete ckobata (G3) Taka, ue
Pa3CTOAHMETO Ha OTBOPA /Aa € NO-TOMIAMO OT LUMPOUMHATa Ha pamKaTa.
cs.
Povolte bezpecnostni Sroub (G1) a soucasné zvednéte Cerveny
bezpecnostni krouzek (G2). Oteviete Celisti (G3) do $irSiho otevieni,
nez je itka nosice.
DA.
Lasn grebet (G1), samtidig med at du lgfter den rgde sikkerhedsring
(G2), saledes at du kan abne klemmerne (G3) nok til at stolen kan
installeres pa bagagebaereren.
EL.
ZeB1dwoTe 1o SlakoTTN cLVOPIYENG (G1), onKWvovTag Tautdxpova To
KOKKIVO SakTUMO ac@aleiag (G2), avoiyovTag He TETOLO TPOTIO TOug
OQIYKTHPEG (G3) péxpt va umap&eL Avolypa HeYalUTEPO amod To MAATOG
™G oxapag Tou modnAdtou.
ES.
Desafloje la manivela (G1), levantando simulténeamente el anillo rojo
de seguridad (G2), abriendo asi las pinzas (G3) hasta una apertura
superior a la anchura del portaequipaje.

ET

Keerake kaepide (G1) lahti, tostes samaaegselt punast ohutusrongast
(G2). Seejuures tulevad turvaklambrid (G3) lahti - laiemaks kui
jalgratta pakiraami laius.

Fl.

Avaa saatonuppi (G1) ja nosta samaan aikaan punaista turvarengasta
(G2). Avaa kiristin (G3) tavaratelinettd leveammaksi.

HE.
NYav NX NN NINT-01(G1) A0'0N TN NX NNY
AW annY (G3) v7n IR INND (G2). NNTRD NNVAND

2300 7w nm Nr7m
HR.

Odvijte ru¢ni gumb (G1) i istodobno podignite crveni sigurnosni
prsten (G2). Otvorite vilicu (G3) dok njezin otvor ne postane $iri od
nosaca prtljage.
Hu.
Lazitsa meg a (G1) jelzésti r6gzité gombot, ezzel egyidejlileg emelje
meg a (G2) jelli piros biztonsagi gy(irtit, ennek kovetkeztében a (G3)
jelli rogzit6 kapcsok a csomagtartd szélességénél nagyobbra nyilnak.
T
Svitare il pomello (G1) alzando simultaneamente I'anello rosso di
sicurezza (G2). Aprire le ganasce (G3) allargandole in modo tale da
poterle posizionare sul portapacchi.
JP.

7 (G) 2@HHMS, ARFICHFVWREY VS (G2) £/E

LFEY, Ya— (G3) ZRHE. HADIELDBADICHER
ED
LT

Atsukite rankenéle (G1) ir tuo paciu metu pamazu kelkite aukstyn
apsauginj raudong Zieda (G2). Prapléskite spautuva (G3) taip, jog
tarpas buty platesnis negu bagaziné.

LV

Atskravéjiet pogu (G1), vienlaikus atvelkot sarkano drosibas
gredzenu (G2). Atveriet satvéréju (G3) ta, lai ta atvérums batu plataks
par bagaznieku.

NL.

Draai de draaiknop (G1) los en til daarbij de rode beveiligingsring
omhoog (G2). Open de beugel (G3) zodat de opening breder is dan
de bagagedrager.

NO.

Skru lgs handtaket (G1) og left samtidig den silkerhetsringen (G2).
Apn hengselet (G3) til en &pning som er bredere enn baggasjebrettet.
PL.

Odkreci¢ gatke reczng (G1) i jednoczes$nie podnies¢ czerwong
blokade bezpieczenstwa (G2). Rozsunaé szczeki (G3) powyzej
szerokosci bagaznika.

RO.

Desurubati manerul rotativ (G1) ridicand in acelasi timp inelul rosu de
siguranta (G2) pentru a deschide clestii menghinei (G3) astfel incat sa
atinga o deschidere mai mare decat latimea portbagajului.

RU.

Otkpytute ¢ukcatop (G1), OAHOBPEMEHHO MOAHMMAA KpacHoe
KonbLio 6e3omnacHocTU (G2), OTKpbIBas Taknm o6pasom ckobbl (G3) o
paccToaHmA 6onblue WNPKHBI 6araXHOro KPOHLWTENHa.

SK.

Odskrutkujte ru¢ny gombik (G1) a zaroven zdvihnite cerveny
bezpecnostny krizok (G2). Otvorte celust (G3) tak, aby otvor bol Sirsi
ako je nosic.

SL.

Dvignite rdeci varnostni obro¢ (G1) in isto¢asno odvijte gumb (G2) do
te mere, da boste celjust (G3) lahko namestili na prtljaznik.

SR.

Odvrnite ruc¢ni zavrtanj (G1) i istovremeno podignite crveni
bezbednosni obru¢ (G2). Otvorite stegu (G3) na otvor $iri od
prtljaznika.

1%

Lossa ratten (G1) genom att lyfta upp den réda sékerhetsringen (G2).
Se till att gapet (G3) har en 6ppning som ar bredare an pakethallaren.
TR

Cevirme dugmesini (G1) gevirirken ayni anda kirmizi guvenlik
halkasini (G2) da kaldirin. Ceneyi (G3), yuik tasiyicisindan daha genis
olacak sekilde agin.

UK.

BiakpyTiTh pyKkoaTKy (G1), ogHOYaCHO nifHIMaloun YepBoHe KinbLe
6e3neku (G2). Bigkpuiite 3aTuckay (G3) wupLue 3a 6araxHuK.

ZH.

WFFahiEd (G1) BRI EHNETLIF (G2), TFREA
(G3). FEEAOTEBITEE,
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EN.
Place the seat on the luggage carrier and then fasten the
hand knob (G1) so that the seat remains slightly attached
to the luggage carrier. Check if the jaw (G3) is properly
fastened to the luggage carrier.
FR.
Installez le porte-bébé sur le porte-bagages et serrez la
poignée de fixation (G1) de maniere a ce que le porte-bébé
soit légerement fixé au porte-bagages. Vérifiez que les
machoires (G3) soient bien fixées au porte-bagages.
PT.
Aplique o porta bebé sobre o porta-bagagem e em
seguida aperte o manipulo (G1) de modo a que o porta
bebé fique ligeiramente preso ao porta bagagem. Verifique
se as maxilas (G3) estdo devidamente apertadas ao porta
bagagem.
DE.
Setzen Sie den Kindersitz auf den Gepécktrager und drehen
Sie den Drehknopf (G1) leicht fest, bis der Sitz locker
am Gepacktrager befestigt ist. Kontrollieren Sie, ob die
Einspannklemme (G3) korrekt am Gepacktrager fixiert ist.
AR.
Uy (S (G adl oo Loyl 3 el Jolo e aaill o
LS 13 L 3 Dl e ] KoL Do el
Lo JS' O azel Jolony d2a( G3)
BG.
MocTaBeTe cefankaTa BbPXY pamKaTa, cfiefj KOeTo
3aTerHete pbukata (G1), Taka Ye ceflankara fja ocTaHe ieko
npuKpeneHa Kbm pamkara. [lposepeTe ganu ckobara (G3) e
3[paBo 3aTerHaTa KbM
cs.
Umistéte sedacku na nosi¢ a dotdhnéte bezpecnostni Sroub
(G1) tak, aby se sedacka lehce dotykala nosice. Zkontrolujte,
zda jsou celisti (G3) dobfe upevnéné kzavazadlovému
nosici.
DA.
Monter barnestolen pa bagagebeereren og speaend
grebet (G1) fast, sdledes at barnestolen sidder lgst fast pa
bagagebzereren. Kontroller om klemmerne (G3) er spaendt
godt fast pa bagagebaereren.
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G1
G3

EL.
TomoBeTeioTe TO TOPT-UMEUTE TIAVW OTn OXAPa Tou
modnAdtou Kat otn ouvéxela BISWoTe To SIAKOTTN
oboelyéng (G1) €10l WOTE TO MOPT-PMEUTE va cuvdeDei
eNa@pa pe T oxdapa tou modnAdtou. BeBaiwBeite ot
ol oQIyKTApEG (G3) eival kaAd Bidwpévol otn oxdpa Tou
modnAdrtou.
ES.
Aplique el portabebés sobre el portaequipaje y a
continuacion apriete la manilla (G1) de tal forma que el
portabebés quede ligeramente preso al portaequipaje.
Verifique si las pinzas (G3) estan debidamente apretadas al
portaequipaje.
ET
Paigaldage turvatool pakiraamile ja keerake kaepide (G1)
parajalt kinni nii, et turvatool jadks lédvalt kinnitatuna
pakiraamile. Kontrollige, kas turvaklambrid (G3) on
korralikult pakiraami kiilge kinnitatud.
Fl.
Laita istuin tavaratelineelle ja kirista saatonuppia (G1)
sen verran, ettd istuin pysyy tavaratelineelld. Tarkista, etta
kiristin (G3) on kunnolla kiinni tavaratelineessa.
HE.
212'0N 1IN NX 1P TN TRI 7200 7V AWINn X 1NN
DX 17T2. 7207 Ni77 N2INn ARY AvinnY 13(G1)
2107200 pTInn (G3) Nn9'MN
HR.
Postavite sjedalicu na nosac prtljage i zatim ucvrstite ru¢ni
gumb (G1) tako da sjedalica ostane lagano pri¢vrs¢ena na
nosac prtljage. Provjerite je li vilica (G3) pravilno u¢vrséena
na nosac prtljage.
HU.
Helyezze a gyermekiilést a csomagtarté folé, majd ezutan
szoritsa meg a (G1) jeli régzité gombot, ugy, hogy a
gyermekilés lazdn csatlakozzon a csomagtartéhoz.
Ellenérizze, hogy a (G3) jelii r6gzité kapcsok
megfeleléképpen illeszkednek-e a csomagtartéhoz.
T
Posizionare il seggiolino sul portapacchi e avvitare il
pomello (G1) in modo tale che il seggiolino sia fissato in
modo sicuro al portapacchi della bicicletta. Assicurarsi che



le ganasce (G3)della morsa siano fissate correttamente al
portapacchi della bicicletta.

JP.

Y—hEFRICEE. Y- FDIFRCELEEEIND
£T/ T (G)) ZFEHET, ¥ 3— (G3) HEANEY]
[CEIESNTWBEHIESHERLET,

LT

Uzdékite kédute ant bagazinés ir prisukite rankenéle (G1)
taip, kad kéduté tvirtai baty pritvirtinta prie bagazinés.
Patikrinkite, ar spaustuvas (G3) yra tinkamai pritvirtintas
prie bagazinés.

LV

Novietojiet sédekliti uz bagaznieka un pievelciet pogu
(G1) ta, lai sédeklitis batu tikai nedaudz nostiprinats uz
bagaznieka. Parliecinieties, ka satvéréjs (G3) ir korekta
kontakta ar bagaznieku.

NL.

Plaats het stoeltje op de bagagedrager en draai de
draaiknop (G1) aan, zodat het stoeltje stevig vast zit aan
de bagagedrager. Controleer of de beugel (G3) goed klemt
aan de bagagedrager.

NO.

Plasser setet pa baggasjebrettet og stram handtaket (G1)
slik at setet forblir lett tilkoblet baggasjebrettet. Sjekk om
hengselet (G3) er riktig festet til baggasjebrettet.

PL.

Umiesci¢ fotelik na bagazniku, nastepnie dokreci¢ gatke
reczng (G1) tak, aby fotelik byt lekko przymocowany
do bagaznika. Sprawdzi¢, czy szczeki sg wilasciwie
przymocowane do bagaznika.

RO.

Pozitionati scaunelul pe portbagaj si apoi strangeti
manerul rotativ (G1) astfel incat scaunelul sa fie fixat lejer
de portbagaj. Asigurati-vd cd respectivii clesti (G3) ai
menghinei sunt bine fixati de portbagaj.

RU.

YcTaHOBUTE [leTCKOe KPecsio Ha GarakHblii KPOHLUTENH 1
BC/1eq 3a 3TVM 3aKpyTuTe pukcaTtop (G1) Tak, Utobbl feTcKoe
Kpecno 6bio crerka npukaTto K 6araxHoMy KPOHLUTEWHy.
MpoBepbTe, JOMKHBIM N 06Pa3om ckobbl (G3) NpwKaThbl K
6araxHOMy KpPOHLUTEHY.

SK.

Umiestnite sedacku na nosi¢ a potom pritiahnite ru¢ny
gombik (G1) tak, aby sa sedacka jemne dotykala nosica.
Skontrolujte ¢i ¢elust (G3) je spravne pritiahnuta k nosicu
SL.

Sedez polozite na prtljaznik in privijte gumb (G1). Poskrbite,
da se Celjust (G3) pravilno prilega prtljazniku.

SR.

Postavite sediSte na prtljaznik i zatim zategnite rucni
zavrtanj (G1) tako da sediste ostane blago pri¢vrs¢eno
za prtljaznik. Proverite da li je stega (G3) odgovarajuce
pri¢vricena za prtljaznik.

S

Placera barnsitsen pa pakethallaren och dra at ratten (G1)
sa att barnsitsen inte glider av. Kontrollera att gapet (G3)
sitter fast ordentligt i pakethallaren.

TR

Koltugu yiik tastyicisinin lizerine yerlestirin ve sonra koltuk
yuk tastyicisina hafifce baglanana kadar ¢evirme digmesini
(G1) sikistirn. Cenenin (G3) yuk tasiyicisina diizglin bir
sekilde baglanip baglanmadigini kontrol edin.

UK.

BcTaHOBITH AWTAYE Kpicno Ha 6araxHWK, nicnAa yoro
3aKpyTiTb pyKkoATKy (G1) Tak, wob Kpicno 6yno 3nerka
npuTUCHyTe Ao 6GaraxHuka. lepesipTe, UM HaneXxHUm
YMHOM 3aTnckay (G3) 3aKkpinneHo Ha 6araxxHuKy.

ZH.

RERBETERERAETEFEE (G1) FEER
BREETHE, 0EXA (G3) RREMEEETEE
+o

www.polisport.com 15




04

=>4 —max.10 cm

EN.
The baby carrier has a centre of gravity (F) (inscribed on the
baby carrier) that must be positioned in front of the rear
wheel axle. If it is positioned rearwards of that axle then the
distance cannot exceed 10 cm.
FR.
Le porte-bébé présente un centre de gravité (F) (indiqué
sur le siége), qui doit étre placé a I'avant de l'essieu de la
roue arriére. S'il est placé a I'arriére de cet essieu, la distance
ne peut étre supérieure a 10 cm.
PT.
O porta bebé apresenta um centro de gravidade (F)
(gravado no porta bebé), que deve ficar posicionado a
frente do eixo da roda traseira. Caso fique posicionado atras
deste eixo, a distancia ndo pode ser superiora 10 cm.
DE.
Der Schwerpunkt (siehe Markierung auf dem Sitz) muss vor
der Hinterachse liegen. Liegt der Schwerpunkt dahinter,
dirfen max. 10 cm nicht tiberschritten werden.
AR.

LU0 i) il e Gl o5 (F) (& 5,0 dadal)

e 10 e B Aol s s aiy 1

BG.
[leTckaTa cefjanka e ¢ LeHTbp Ha TexecTTa (F) (oTbenssaH
BbPXy J[eTcKaTa cefanka), KouWto Tpsbsa pa 6Obge
pasnonoxeH npey ocTa Ha 3aHOTO Koneno. AKO CbLUMAT
ce HaMVpa 3af Ta3n OC, ToraBa PasCTOAHMETO He MOXe fa
Hagsuwaea 10 cm.
cs.
Sedacka ma vyznaceno tézisté (F), které ma byt pred osou
zadniho kola. Nachazi-li se za touto osou, vzdalenost nesmi
byt vétsinez 10 cm.
DA.
Bornestolen har et tyngdepunkt (F) (afmeerket pa
bernestolen), som skal veere anbragt foran akslen pa
baghjulet. Hvis det er placeret bag akslen, ma afstanden
ikke overstige 10 cm.
EL.
To mopt-pmepné éxel kévipo Bapoug (F) (n évdelgn umapxel
TAvw 0To KABIoNA) To oTmoio TIPETEL va BPICKETAL UITPOOTA
amnéd tov aova Tou miow TPoxou. Av TomoBeTnBei miow amd
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Tov afova, n amootaon Sev mpémel va umepPaivel Ta 10
€KATOOTA.
ES.
El portabebés tiene un centro de gravedad (F), marcado
en el mismo, que debe situarse delante del eje de la rueda
trasera. Si se situa detras de este eje, la distancia no puede
ser superior a 10 cm.
ET
Lapse turvatoolil on raskuskese (F) (turvatoolil tahistatud),
mis tuleb paigutada tagaratta telje ette. Teljest tahapoole
paigaldamisel ei tohi kaugus tletada 10 cm.
Fl.
Lasten istuimessa on painopiste, joka on merkitty istuimeen
kirjaimella F. Istuin tulee sijoittaa siten, etta tama painopiste
on takapyoran akselin etupuolella. Jos se sijoitetaan akselin
taakse, etdisyys ei voi olla akselista 10 cm pidempi.
HE.
)awimn v [aion (F) (T2 >an vt pirnn awin?
NIN DX. "INKD 72720 7' 1197 Dpimn NI 2Ny
070 10 7V NV' PNINNY NI0KR, NT 1'Y "INKND DPINN
HR.
Nosa¢ za dijete ima teziSte (F) (oznaceno na nosacu za
dijete) koje je potrebno postaviti ispred osovine straznjeg
kotaca. Ako se teziste postavi iza te osovine, tada udaljenost
ne smije biti ve¢a od 10 cm.
HU.
A gyermekilés sulypontjat (F) (a gyermekilésen is fel
van tlntetve) a hatsé tengely elejéhez kell igazitania.
Amennyiben a tengely hatsé részéhez igazitja, a tavolsag
nem haladhatja meg a 10 cm-t.
T
Il porta-bebé ha un centro di gravita (F) (interno al porta-
bebe), che deve essere posizionato davanti all’asse della
ruota posteriore. Se viene posizionato dietro a tale asse, la
distanza non puo essere superiore a 10 cm.
JP.
NE=Y—NEEFRED (F) RE=Y—KITHHADWN
TWEY) DHH. COELRRIRED/NT LD BREIIC
BoTWARTNIEWIERA, BONNTLDESIC
BBERF. NTNSDERMAT0 cmZBA TIEWT
EcV
LT
Vaiko kédutéje pazymétas svorio centras (F), jis turéty
atsidurti priesais uzpakalinio rato asj. Svorio centrui
atsiddrus uz asies, atstumas tarp centro ir asies negali virsyti
10 cm.
LV.
Ar attéla redzamo simbolu markétajam sédeklisa smaguma
centram (F) péc sédeklisa uzstadisanas jaatrodas pirms
pakaléja ritena ass. Ja smaguma centrs atrodas aiz ass, tas
nedrikst bat atvirzits vairak par 10 cm.
NL.
Het kinderstoeltje heeft een zwaartepunt (F) (zie indicatie
op het kinderstoeltje), diat bij het monteren van het
stoeltje voor de as van het achterwiel moet blijven. Als het
zwaartepunt toch achter de as van het achterwiel uitkomt,
mag dat niet meer dan 10 cm. zijn.
NO.
Barnesetet har et gravitetssentrum (F) (oppgitt pa
barnebzereren) som mé bli plassert foran pa bakre
hjulaksel. Hvis det blir plassert bakover pa den akselen ma
avstanden ikke overgd 10 cm, juster metallrammen pa en
av de tilgjengelige posisjonene.



PL.

Srodek ciezkosci (F) fotelika dla dzieci (zaznaczony na
foteliku) nalezy umiejscowi¢ przed osig tylnego kofa. Jezeli
zostanie on umieszczony za ta osia, odlegtos¢ nie moze
przekraczac¢ 10 cm.

RO.

Scaunelul pentru copii are un centru de greutate (F) (gravat
pe suprafata sa) care trebuie sa fie pozitionat in fata axei
rotii posterioare. Dacéd este pozitionat in spatele respectivei
axe, distanta fata de aceasta nu trebuie sa depdseasca 10
cm.

RU.

Lentp Taxectn (F) petckoro cupeHbAa (OTMeYeH Ha
CUAEHWW) AOMXKEH pacronaraTtbCA BMepeau ocu 3ajHero
Koneca. [lonyckaeTcAa pasmelleHne LieHTpa TAXKeCT He
6onee yem B 10 cM No3aau ocu.

SK.

Detsky nosi¢ ma tazisko (F) (oznacené na nosici), ktoré musi
byt umiestnené pred zadnou osou kolesa. Ak je v polohe
smerom dozadu od tejto osi, potom vzdialenost nesmie
prekrocit 10 cm.

SL.

Otroski sedez ima tezisce (F) (napisano na otroskem
sedezu), ki ga je potrebno namestiti pred osjo zadnjega
kolesa. Ce je nameséen za osjo, potem razdalja ne sme
preseci 10 cm.

SR.

Decje sediste ima tezisni centar (F) (oznac¢en na decjem
sedistu) koji se mora postaviti ispred osovine zadnjeg
tocka. Ukoliko se postavlja iza te osovine tada razmak ne
sme da premasi 10 cm. Ukoliko tezisni centar premasuje 10
cm, podesite metalni nosac u jedan od moguc¢ih polozaja.
)"

Barnsitsen har en tyngdpunktsmarkering (F) (inristad).
Denna skall vara max 10 cm bakom hjulets centrum.

R

Bebek tasiyicinin agirhik merkezi (F) (bebek tasiyicida
yazilidir), arka tekerlek aksinin 6ntinde yer almalidir. Bu
aksin arkasinda bulunursa, aralik 10 cm'i gegemez.

UK.

[lnTAaue Kpicno mMae LeHTp TAXIHHA (Ha Kpicni € BignoBigHa
nosHauka: F), Wo Mae po3miwyBaTicb nepepn BicClo
3afHboro Kosneca. AKwWo BiH 6yae po3milieHnin nosagy Liei
BiCi, BiicTaHb He NOBMHHa nepesuLlyBati 10 cm.

ZH.
BERMEL (F)&ITERE)ASREERHLE 10 cm
Bt MREMBERE, BEERELETES .

Az
click?”

G1
G3

EN.

Fasten the hand knob (G1) so that the seat is well attached
to the luggage carrier. As soon as the hand knob is well
tightened, make sure the security lever if properly held as
shown in the picture.

FR.

Resserrez fortement la poignée de fixation (G1) afin que
le porte-bébé soit bien fixé au porte-bagages. Une fois la
poignée de fixation correctement serrée, assurez-vous que
les crans de sécurité soient parfaitement enclenchés, comme
le montre I'image.

PT

Aperte com forca suficiente o manipulo (G1) para que o
porta bebé fique bem preso ao porta-bagagem. Assim que
tiver o manipulo bem apertado, certifique-se que o dente de
seguranga se encontra bem encaixado como se encontra na
imagem.

DE.

Drehen Sie nun den Drehknopf (G1) so dass der Kindersitz
sicher am Gepdcktrager befestigt ist. Nachdem der
Drehknopf gut festgedreht ist, vergewissern Sie sich dass der
Sicherheitshebel sich in der korrekten Position (siehe Abb.)
befindet.

AR.
szl Jolows oo b Gt sl ey (S (G1) Wl s Lo
oW, 5T n a3 s el a3 K] e < ¥ s
Sopall b mige 5 LS (Do S0 L (Sl

BG.

3aBuiiTe pbukata (G1), Taka 4e cepankata fa e 3ApaBo
npukpeneHa Kbm pamkata. Cnep Kato pbukata 6bae fobpe
3aBWTa, NPOBepeTe AANN OCUTYPABALLOTO 3bOHO KOneno e
NPYKPeneHo NPaBMIIHO, KaKTO € MOKa3aHo Ha KapTyHaTa.

cs.

Upevnéte bezpecnostni Sroub (G1) tak, aby sedacka byla
dobre pfipevnéna knosici. Po dotazeni bezpec¢nostniho
Sroubu se ujistéte, ze bezpecnostni packa je ve spravné pozici
- viz. obrazek.

DA.

Skru grebet (G1) godt fast, saledes at barnestolen sidder
sikkert fast pa bagagebzereren. Tjek, at sikkerhedstappen er
ordentligt pa plads, som vist pa tegningen.
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Az
click!”

G1
G3

EL.

Bidwote yepd 1o Slakdmn ovoeyéng (G1) wote To MopT-
UITEUTTE VO EQAPHOTEL YEPA OTN 0XAPa Tou modnAdtou. MoAig
oi€el o SlakdmTng cvoelyéng, PePawbdeite 6TL 0 SAKTUNOG
acpaheiag pappolel CwoTd, OTIWG OTNV EIKOVA.

ES.

Apriete con fuerza suficiente la manivela (G1) para que el
portabebés quede bien preso al portaequipaje. En cuanto
tenga la manivela bien apretada, asegurese de que el cliente
de seguridad se encuentra bien encajado como se encuentra
en laimagen.

ET

Keerake kéepide (G1) nlitid tugevasti kinni, et laste turvatool
oleks kindlalt ja turvaliselt kinnitatud jalgratta pakiraamile. Kui
kaepide on korralikult kinni keeratud, siis kontrollige kindlasti,
et turvaklamber oleks diges positsioonis, nii nagu on naidatud
juuresoleval joonisel.

Fl.

Kiristd saatonuppia (G1) niin, ettd istuin on kunnolla kiinni
tavaratelineessa. Varmista heti saatonupin kiristdmisen
jélkeen, ettd varmistin asettuu kuvan osoittamalla tavalla.

|9IX2 2NN AYINNY 7D (GT) 212'oN NIN9d NX ITan!
INTI, 20'N PTINA 212'0N 1IN9OY VA1, 7207 7ITn
NINN AXNWY '90 20'N NPZTNIN NNLAXRN TWALY
HR.
Ucvrstite ru¢ni gumb (G1) tako da je sjedalica dobro
pri¢vricena na nosa¢ prtljage. Cim je ru¢ni gumb dobro
ucvricen, provjerite je li sigurnosna poluga pravilno smjestena
kako je prikazano slikom.
HU.
Szoritsa meg alaposan a (G1) jell rogzit6 gombot, a hogy
a gyermekiilés stabilan csatlakozzon a csomagtartéhoz. A
régzité gomb meghlzésa utdn gyézédjon meg arrél, hogy
biztonsagi pecek a képen lathaté pozicidban van-e.
IT.
Avvitare il pomello (G1) in modo tale che il seggiolino risulti
ben fissato al portapacchi della bicicletta. Dopo avere avvitato
correttamente il pomello assicurarsi che I'anello rosso di
sicurezza sia in posizione corretta come indicato nella foto.
JP.
/7 (Gl) =&, Y—hzRmBICLo>NDEEELE
To /TN UoDDEE TS, TCIKBAEIRTY &£
SIKRELN—TEVICEESNTWSH E S MERL
TLIRE W,
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LT

Prisukite rankenéle (G1) taip, kad kéduté buty tinkamai
pritvirtinta prie bagazZinés. Tai padare jsitikinkite, ar
apsauginé svirtelé yra tinkamoje pozicijoje, kuri pavaizduota
paveikslélyje.

LV,

Pievelciet pogu (G1) t&, lai sédeklitis batu stingri nostiprinats
uz bagaznieka. Kad poga pievilkta, parliecinieties, ka drosibas
gredzens ir pilna sazobé ar fikséjoso izcilni, ka tas paradits
attéla.

NL.

Draai de draaiknop (G1) stevig vast zodat het fietsstoeltje
stevig aan de bagagedrager vastzit en druk de rode
beveiligingsring (G2) naar beneden. Controleer of de
beveiligingsring er zo uitziet als op onderstaande afbeelding.
NO.

Fest handtaket (G1) slik at setet er godt plassert pa
baggasjebrettet. Nar handtaket har blitt godt strammet

PL.

Dokreci¢ gatke reczna (G1) tak, aby fotelik byt dobrze
przymocowany do bagaznika. Po dokreceniu gatki recznej
sprawdzi¢ czy blokada bezpieczeristwa znajduje sie
wprawidtowym potozeniu, tak jak pokazano na rysunku.

RO.

Strangeti cu fortd manerul rotativ (G1) pentru a fixa bine
scaunelul de portbagaj. Imediat dupa ce ati strans bine
manerul rotativ, asigurati-vd ca dintele de siguranta este bine
ncastrat dupa cum este ilustrat in imagine.

RU.

3akpyTute o ynopa ¢ukcatop (G1) TaK, uTo6bl AeTCKoe
Kpecsno 6bl10 MIOTHO NPUKPYYEHO K 6araxKHOMY KPOHLUTENHY.
Mocne Toro, Kak ¢ukcatop 6yaeT XOpOoWO 3aKpyuyeH,
npoBepbTe, XOPOLLO N BCTaBNeH 3y6el, 6e30MacHOCTY, Tak
KaK 3TO MOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKe.

SK.

Pritiahnite ru¢ny gombik (G1) tak, aby sedacka bola dobre
upevnend na nosi¢i. Akondhle je ru¢ny gombik dobre
pritiahnuty, uistite sa , Ze bezpe¢nostna paka tiez dobre drzi,
ako je to zndzornené na obrazku.

SL.

Privijte gumb (G1) tako, da bo sedez trdno pritrjen na
prtljaznik. Preverite, ¢e je polozaj gumba enak kot ga kaze
slika.

SR.

Zategnite rucni zavrtanj (G1) tako da sediste bude dobro
pri¢vré¢eno uz prtljaznik. Cim je ruéni zavrtanj dobro zategnut
proverite da li bezbednosni zub odgovarajuce stoji, kao sto je
prikazano na slici.

SV

Dra at ratten (G1) sa att barnsitsen sitter fast ordentligt pa
pakethallaren. Se darefter till att sékerhetsringen &r i last lage
sasom bilden visar.

TR

Koltuk, yiik tasiyicisina saglam bir sekilde baglanana kadar
cevirme dugmesini (G1) sikin. Cevirme dugmesi iyice
sikildiktan sonra guvenlik kolunun resimde gosterildigi gibi
dizglin bir sekilde baglanip baglanmadigini kontrol edin.

UK.

3akpyTiTb A0 ynopy pykoatky (G1) Tak, wo6 Kpicno 6yno
WinbHO NpuKpinneHo Ao 6araxHuka. Micna Toro AK PyKOATKY
6yne Aob6pe 3aKpyuyeHo, NepesipTe, YK HaAIHO TPUMAETLCA
BaXinb 6e3neku, AK NoKasaHO Ha MantoHKy.

ZH.

PEFRE  (G)).RERRETEIGTERE, £F5
TEshiT B /5 B RE S ERL T E RTINS,
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EN.

Pass the safety belt (C) around the bicycle frame. Adjust it as
shown in the picture, under tension.

FR.

Faites passer la sangle de fixation (C) autour du cadre de
la bicyclette et serrez-la en vous assurant qu'elle soit bien
en tension.

PT.

Passe o segundo cinto de seguranca (C) a volta do quadro
da bicicleta, ajustando-o bem conforme a imagem
eliminando folgas existentes.

DE.

Fuhren Sie den Sicherheitsgurt (C) um den Fahrradrahmen.
Stellen Sie ihn straff ein (siehe Abb.).

AR.
o s b Gy B bl IS o (©) S WY1
3oyl (b el i B S0y
BG. )
MNpekapaiite  obe3onacutenHus konaH (C)  okono

BenocunefHata pama. Perynupaite ro Taka Kakto e
nokasaH BbB ¢uryparta, TpabBa Aa 6bae HaTerHart.

cs.

Provlecte bezpecnostni pas (C) okolo ramu kola. Ujistéte se,
Ze je pevné napnuty - viz. obrazek.

DA.

For nummer to sikkerhedsrem (C) omkring stellet og
speend den fast som angivet pa tegningen. Remmen skal
vaere stram.

EL.

MNepdote N Seutepn (wvn acealeiog (C) yopw amd to
mAaiolo Tou modnAdtou, épapudlovVTaE TNV KAAY, CUPPWVA
UE TNV EIKOVA amo@evyovTag omoladnmote XaAdpwon.

ES.

Pase el segundo cinturén de seguridad (C) alrededor del
cuadro de la bicicleta, ajustandolo bien segun la imagen,
eliminando espacios existentes.

ET

Tommake turvavoo (C) labi jalgratta raami ja kinnitage see
Umber raamitoru nagu on ndidatud juuresoleval joonisel,
tdmmake see tugevasti pingule, et valtida selle 16tvumist.
Fl.

Laita turvaremmi (C) polkupy6ran rungon ympari. Saada
sitd kuvan osoittamalla tavoin kiredksi.

HE.

091N 9127 2'aon (C) NIN'LAN MIAN DX 1N'AYN

NNINA NIX2, NINM AXNIY 19D ANIK 111D

HR.
Provucite sigurnosni pojas (C) oko okvira bicikla. Namjestite
kako je prikazano na slici, dok je napet.
HU.
A (C) jeltimasodik biztonséagi 6vet régzitse a kerékparvazhoz
a rajznak megfeleléen, és feszitse meg alaposan.
T
Allacciare la cintura di sicurezza (C) intorno al telaio della
bicicletta. Tensionare la cintura come indicato nella foto.
JP.

ZeN)Lh (C) ZBHEEDQ7L—LDEDICELR
Yo BRICRTELSIC. NLhZEL>MD EFNTL
EEW,

LT

Apjuoskite apsauginj dirzg (C) aplink dvirac¢io réma.
Pritvirtinkite jj taip, kaip parodyta paveikslélyje. tempkite
dirza.

LV.

Pievienojiet ramim drosibas atsaiti (C).
paradits attéla.

NL.

Voer de tweede veiligheidsgordel (C) rond het fietsframe
en trek strak aan zoals in de afbeelding.

NO.

For sikkerhetsbeltet (C) rundt sykkelrammen. Juster det
som vist pd bildet under belastning.

PL.

Przeciggna¢ pas bezpieczenstwa (C) wokét ramy roweru
aby zabezpieczy¢ fotelik przed wysunieciem. Dopasowac
tak, jak pokazano na rysunku, napinajac.

RO.

Pozitionati centura de sigurantd (C) in jurul cadrului
bicicletei. Tensionati-o conform imaginii.

RU.

MpoTtaHuTe BTOpOW pemeHb 6GesonacHoctn (C) BOKpYr
BeNOCKNe[HON Pambl, XOPOLLO OTPErynMpoBas ero 1 ybpas
CylecTBytowme 3a3opbl (CM. PUCYHOK).

SK.

Pretiahnite bezpecnostny pas (C) okolo ramu bicykla.
Nastavte ho tak, aby bol napnuty, ako je to ukézané na
obrézku.

SL.

Varnostni trak (C) ovijte okrog okvirja in ga zategnite (glej
sliko).

SR.

Provucite bezbednosni pojas (C) oko rama bicikla. Podesite
ga onako kako je na slici prikazano, pod opterecenjem.

1)

For sékerhetsremmen (C) runt cykelramen. Justera den.
Remmen maste vara spand.

TR

Emniyet kemerini (C) bisiklet kadrosunun etrafindan
gecirin. Resimde gosterildigi gibi gergin sekilde ayarlayin.
UK.

MponycTitb  cTpaxytounin nacok (C) HaBKono pamu
Benocuneay. 3abe3neunBlun HaTATHEHHA, Tpeba nigirHaTy
11010 TaK, K Lie 306paxxeHO Ha MasioHKYy.

ZH.

RBReW (C) BIMBEELR, RERETATRNITEH
TR EEKE.

Pievelciet, ka
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EN.
To put the child in the seat, open the lock (B1) of the safety
belt (B) and press the three buttons of the lock (B1) as
indicated. Before starting your ride, make sure the seat belt
is properly adjusted and that it does not hurt the child. This
adjustment is made by sliding the belt adjustors (B2).
FR.
Pour ouvrir la boucle de sécurité (B1) de la ceinture (B)
et pouvoir installer I'enfant sur le porte-bébé, pressez
simultanément, comme indiqué sur lillustration, les 3
points de la boucle (B1). Avant de commencer a rouler,
assurez-vous que la ceinture de sécurité soit bien ajustée a
I'enfant sans le blesser. La longueur de la ceinture se régle a
I'aide des ajusteurs (B2) de la ceinture.
PT.
Para abrir a fivela (B1) do cinto de seguranca (B) e poder
colocar a crianga no porta bebé, pressione os 3 pontos da
fivela (B1) indicados. Antes de iniciar o passeio certifique-
se que o cinto de seguranca esta devidamente ajustado
a crianca sem a magoar. Este ajuste devera ser feito pelo
deslize dos ajustadores (B2) existentes no cinto.
DE.
Um die SchlieBschnalle (B1) des Sicherheitsgurt (B) zu
offnen und das Kind in die Sitzschale zu setzen, driicken Sie
die 3 angegebenen Punkte der SchlieBschnalle (B1). Bevor
Sie lhren Ausflug starten, vergewissern Sie sich, ob der
Sicherheitsgurt fest am Korper Ihres Kindes anliegt, ohne
es zu verletzen. Stellen Sie den Gurt mit den Gurtverstellern
(B2) richtig ein.

AR. o
‘;\.c;b.i.bb(B)AQLn\ﬂr.rcg(B‘l)bw)|c_?$|AMﬂ|%gJéH\c_b)J
oo 0T o Ll s ey Jod. sos o WS (BT Jaald w1,
Us el oz Jill) 31 6T o Y iy Gale 38, oy o WYL L
(B2) of el cloSios 3 31 b 8 Lol
BG.

3a fla nocTaBuUTe fleTe B cefjankaTta, OTBOpeTe Kitovankara
(B1) Ha o6e3onacutenHua konaH (B) u HaTUcHeTe
TpuTe GyTOHa Ha Kilouyankata (B1) KakTo e nokasaHo.
Mpeau pa 3anouHeTe pasxopKaTa CU, yBepeTe ce, ue
06e30nacnTeNHUAT PeMbK e MPaBUIIHO PerynmpaH 1 Ye He
npuunHaBa 6onka Ha AeTeTo. Tasu perynvpoBKa ce npasu
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ypes nnb3raHe Ha perynatopuTe Ha KonaHa (B2).
cs.
Nez date dité do sedactky uvolnéte zamek (B1)
bezpecnostniho pasu (B) a stisknéte tii tlacitka zamku (B1)
- viz obrazek. Pfed cestou se ujistéte, ze je pas sedacky
spravné upevnén a nezrani dité. Dotdhnéte posunutim
utahovaci prezky pasu (B2).
DA.
For at frigore sikkerhedsselerne og anbringe barnet i
stolen, dbn spaende (B1) pa sikkerhedsselen (B) og tryk
samtidigt pa de tre punkter pa spaende (B1), som angivet
ovenfor. Inden du begynder at kere, forvis dig om, at
sikkerhedsselerne er korrekt indstillet efter barnets hgjde;
selerne skal vaere fastspaendt, dog uden at stramme alt for
meget om barnet. Selernes leengde indstilles ved at flytte
spaenderne (B2) langs selerne.
EL.
MNa va avoifete 10 koUuMwua (B1) ¢ {Wvng acealeiag
(B) kat va umopéoete va TtomoBetioete to madi oTO
TIOPT-UMeuné, TATAOTE TA 3  papKAPIOpéva  onueia
Tou Koupmwuatog (B1). Mpwv exivoete tov mepimarto,
BeBaiwBeite 611 n {Wwvn acpaleiag epappolel CwWOTA XwPIG
va TANYWVEL To TTaLSi. AUTO TTETUXAIVETAL LETAKIVWVTAG TOUG
puUBUIOTEG (B2) TG {wvng.
ES.
Para abrir la hebilla (B1) del cinturén de seguridad (B) y
poder colocar el niflo en el portabebés, presione los 3
puntos indicados de la hebilla (B1). Antes de iniciar el
paseo asegurese de que el cinturén de seguridad esta
debidamente ajustado al nifio sin hacerle dafo. Este ajuste
se debera realizar deslizando las hebillas (B2) existentes en
el cinturén.
ET
Lapse turvatooli panemiseks tehke turvavod (B) lahti,
vajutades selle 3-punkti pandlale (B1). Enne soidu
alustamist veenduge, et turvavoo oleks lapse jaoks parajalt
peale pandud ega teeks lapsele haiget ning et lapsel
ei oleks ebamugav. Rihma saate reguleerida, libistades
rihmareguleerijaid (B2) tiles-alla.
Fl.
Kun asetat lapsen istuimeen, avaa turvavyon lukko (B1)
turvavyosta (B) ja paina lukon (B1) kolmea painiketta kuvan
osoittamalla tavalla. Varmista ennen pyérdilemaan lahtoa,
ettd turvavyd on saddetty oikein ja ettei se satuta lasta.
Turvavyota saddetdan liu'uttamalla vyon saatimia (B2).
HE.
mMiIan 7w (B1) 1200 NX 1NN, AWINA T7'0 DX NN 1)
ANITND (B1) 1200 'axn? nwi2w v 1xn'1 (B) nintvan
TNIN'02N MIANY IXTI, NN N7'NN 9%, Minm
MIANN NARNN. T7'7 N2'RON NIR X'NYI IR NNRNIN
.(B2) 11Ixn 'mxnn noon T Y nyxann
HR.
Za smjestaj djeteta u sjedalicu, otvorite bravu (B1) na si-
gurnosnom pojasu (B) i pritisnite tri tipke na bravi (B1) kako
je prikazano. Prije kretanja na voznju, provjerite jesu li si-
gurnosni pojasevi primjereno podeseni i nisu neudobni za
dijete. Podesavanje se izvodi klizanjem podesivaca pojasa
(B2).
HU.
A (B) jelzésti biztonsagi 6v (B1) jell csatjanak kinyitasahoz
nyomja meg a (B1) jeli csaton megjellt harom
pontot, ezutan tudja a gyermeket az ilésbe helyezni. A



kerékpdarozas megkezdése el6tt ellendrizze, hogy elég
szorosan kototte-e be a biztonsagi dvet, anélkil, hogy az
gyermekének fajdalmat okozna. Az v szorossagét az azon
taldlhato (B2) jell 6vfeszitokkel allithatja be.

T

Mettere il bambino sul seggiolino, aprendo la chiusura
della cintura di sicurezza (B1) premendo i tre bottoni della
serratura (B1) come indicato. Prima di partire,assicurarsi che
la cintura di sicurezza sia correttamente posizionata e che
non dia fastidio al bambino. Questa regolazione viene fatta
regolando il cursore (B2).

JP.

BFHFEV—NCESEZICE, RICKREITRIOY
7 (B1) LO3BEFORYVERLT, ¥—EXRILE
(B) ®dOv Y (B1) £5hLFET, FEEHERDDHEIIC, &
—MRNILADBETIICHEISNTHED . BFKREMDN
FRETWAWIESHEERL T LT W, DR
i, NJL RS (B2) ZfE-> TITWER T,

LT

Norédami jsodinti vaika j kédute, atsekite saugos dirzo (B)
uzrakta (B1), paspausdami tris uzrakto (B1) mygtukus kaip
pavaizduota. Prie$ pradédami vaziuoti jsitikinkite, kad
kédutés dirzas tinkamai sureguliuotas ir kad jis nezeidzia
vaiko. Dirzo pozicija galima sureguliuoti naudojant dirzo
reguliatorius (B2).

LV,

Lai mazuli iesédinatu sédekliti, atveriet drosibas jostas (B)
spradzi (B1), piespiezot tris spradzes pogas, ka paradits
attéla. Pirms katra brauciena parliecinieties, vai drosibas
josta ir pareizi noreguléta un nenodara sapes mazulim.
Regulésanai izmantojiet jostas regulésanas spradzes (B2).
NL.

Wanneer u uw kind in het stoeltje wilt zetten, open dan
de veiligheidsgesp van de vijfpunts-gordel (B) door
tegelijkertijd op de drie punten van het slotje te duwen
(B1).

Voordat u gaat fietsen met uw kind in het fietstoeltje,
controleer of de vijfpunts-gordel op de juiste maat is
afgesteld voor uw kind, zonder dat het kind er hinder van
ondervindt. De lengte van de gordel kunt u aanpassen
door te schuiven met de clips op de gordel (B2).

NO.

For a plassere barnet i setet, apn spenne (B1) til sikkerhets-
beltet (B) og trykk pa de tre knappene til lasen (B1) som
angitt. For du begynner a sykle, forsikr deg om at setebeltet
erriktig justert og at det ikke skader barnet. Denne justerin-
gen utferes ved & flytte beltejusteringene (B2).

PL.

Aby posadzi¢ dziecko w foteliku, prosimy odpig¢ blokade
(B1) pasa bezpieczenstwa (B) i wcisngé trzy przyciski
blokady (B1) tak, jak pokazano. Przed rozpoczeciem
jazdy, prosimy sie upewni¢, czy pas fotelika jest dobrze
przymocowany i czy nie rani dziecka. Regulacja jest
mozliwa przez przesuwanie paska (B2).

RO.

Pentru a pozitiona copilul in scaunel, deschideti catarama
de blocare (B1) a centurii de sigurantd (B) apasand cele
trei butoane ale inchizatorii (B1) dupd cum este indicat
in imagine. Tnainte de a porni la plimbare, asigurati-va
ca centura este pozitionatd corect si ca nu incomodeaza
copilul. Aceasta se regleaza prin ajustarea cataramelor de
pe centura (B2).

RU.

YTo6bl OTKPLITb 3aMoOK (B1) pemHAa 6e3onacHoctu (B)
1 nocagutb pebeHKa B [AETCKOE Kpecno, Haxmute 3
yKa3aHHble ToukM 3amka (B1). Mepen Hayanom nporynku

npoBepbTe, XOPOWO /W OTPerynmpoBaH  pemeHb
6e30MacHOCTN U He NMPUUMHAET NN OH HeY[06CTB pebeHkKy.
OTperynupoBatb  HaTAXXeHWe MOXHO MpK  MOMOLLM
perynatopos (B2), uMeloLwmxca Ha pemHe.

SK.

Ked' chcete dat dieta do sedacky, otvorte zamok (B1)
bezpecnostného péasu (B) a stlacte tri gombiky zamku
(B1), ako je to znézornené. Pred jazdou sa uistite sa, Ze pas
sedacky je spravne nastaveny. Nastavite ho postvanim
nastavovacov pésa (B2).

SL.

Ko zZelite namestiti otroka v sedez najprej odpnite varnostno
zaponko (B1) pet to¢kovnega sistema varnostnih trakov (B).
Varnostno zaponko (B1) odpnete s pritiskom na tri gumbe.
Pred voznjo vedno preverite pravilno zategnjenost sistema
varnostnih trakov. Pazite, da premocna zategnjenost trakov
ne poskoduje otroka! Dolzino in zategnjenost trakov
nastavite s pomikom nastavitvenih sponk (B2).

SR.

Da biste dete stavili u sediste, oslobodite kopc¢u (B1) bez-
bednosnog pojasa (B) i pritisnite sva tri dugmeta na kopci
(B1) kao sto je prikazano. Pre nego 3to krenete u voznju,
proverite da li je pojas na sediStu odgovarajuce podesen,
te da nece povrediti dete. Ovo podesavanje se vrsi
povlacenjem regulatora pojasa (B2).

1)

For att satta barnet i sitsen, Oppna laset (B1) pa
sékerhetsbaltet (B) och tryck pé de tre lasknapparna
(B1). Innan du borjar cykla, se till att sakerhetsbaltet &r
ordenligt spant och att det inte skadar barnet. Instalining
av baltesldangden gors genom att lata spannena glida (B2) .
TR.

Cocugu koltuga yerlestirmek icin, emniyet kemerinin
(B) kilidini (B1) agin ve gosterildigi gibi kilidin (B1) g
diigmesine bastirin. Bisikleti sirmeye baslamadan 6nce
koltuk kemerinin uygun sekilde ayarlandigindan ve
¢ocugun canini yakmadigindan emin olun. Bu ayarlama
kemer ayarlayicilari (B2) kaydirilarak yapilr.

UK.

o6 nomicTTM AUTUHY B CUAIHHI, NOTPIGHO BiZUUHUTK
3aMoK (B1) nackiB 6e3neku (B) HaTUCKaHHAM TPbOX KHOMOK
3amKy (B1) BianoBigHO 3006pa)keHHI Ha MasioHKy. [lo
noyatky Bawoi nporynsaHkn nepekoHanTecb B TOMY, LO
Nackn CUAIHHA HaNeXHUM YMHOM BigperynboBaHi Ta He
CNPUYMHAIOTD 6ONICHMX BigUYTTIB AWTUHI. PerynioBaHHA
BUKOHYETbCA NepecyBaHHAM perynatopis nackis (B2).

ZH.

EERFBRANERN, £TFZ2% (B) NEREHHEN
(B1) , RERETETREMO B1) W 3 MR
Ho EFIRFER, EMRERREHFERRELHER
FMEBFRIGE, BHRESHRAT (B2) EM#IT
R,
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EN.

To adjust the height of the foot rest (E) that suits your child’s
size, release the foot rest (E) from the seat (A) by pressing
the two fasteners together and lift the foot rest as indicated
in the picture (it may be necessary to apply some pressure).
FR.

Pour ajuster la hauteur des repose- pieds (E) a la taille
de l'enfant, retirez le repose-pied (E) de la chaise (A) en
pressant les pinces et en levant le repose-pied comme
indiqué sur lillustration (il est possible que vous deviez
forcer un peu).

PT.

Para ajustar a altura do pousa pé (E) para a altura mais
apropriada ao tamanho da crianga, retire o pousa pé
(E) do assento principal (A) pressionando as patilhas
simultaneamente e levante o pousa pé como indicado na
imagem (podera ter de aplicar alguma forca no aperto das
patilhas).

DE.

Um die FuBrasten (E) auf die Hohe lhres Kindes einzustellen,
l6sen Sie die FuBrasten (E) vom Babysitz (A), indem Sie
beide Druckknopfe zusammenpressen und die FuBrasten
gleichzeitig leicht anheben und entfernen (siehe Abb.; evtl.
etwas Druck anwenden).

AR.
ol s, Vu_al,‘.»w» U (E) il ats g U | Jara)
ol dis 1l U™ ol S e (A) Ll asill el B)
) eiall Gany S5yl s 45 (5 ppeall 5 4] i 5o LS
BG.

3a pa perynupate BWCOYMHATa Ha MoCTaBKaTta 3a
Kpaka (E) B 3aBMCMMOCT OT BWCOYMHaTa Ha p[AeTeTo,
ocBobofeTe noctaBkata 3a Kpaka (E) or cepankata (A)
ype3 eAHOBPEMEHHO HaTUCKaHe Ha ABaTa ¢ukcatopa u
NoBAMIHETE MOCTaBKaTa 3a Kpaka, KakTo e NMokas3aHo BbB
durypata (moxe aa 6bae HeoOGXOAMMO Aa Ce MPUIOKU
N3BeCTeH HaTUCK).

cs.

Pro nastaveni vysky opérky na nohy (E), ktera vyhovuje
Vasemu ditéti, uvolnéte opérku na nohy (E) ze sedacky (A)
tak, Ze stlacite tlacitka k sobé a zvednete opérku tak, jak je
znazornéno na obrazku (je potreba vynalozit vétsi silu).
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DA.
For at justere fodhvileren (E) til barnets hgjde, loft
fodhvileren (5) af stolen (1) ved at presse de to klemmer
sammen og lgft fodhvileren som vist pa billedet (det kan
eventuelt veere ngdvendigt at presse lidt).
EL.
MNa va puBpioete T0 VYOG TWV OTNPLYUATWY TwV TTOSIWV
(E) mou taipldlel otn owpatiky Siamhacn Tou MaSloU
oag, amodeoueloTe TO OThpypa Twv modiwv (E) and 1o
kabopa (A) cupmélovtag Ta dvo e§aptripata acediong
KAl AVACNKWVOVTAG TO OTHPLYHA TOU TTOSI0U, OTIWG paiveTal
otnV €lkOva (Umopsi va XPEIOOTED va OOKACETE KAmola
miieon).
ES.
Ajustar la altura del reposapiés (E) para que se adapte
al tamano del nifo, soltar el reposapiés (E) de la silla (A)
presionando los dos cierres a la vez y levantar el reposapiés
como estd indicado en la foto (puede ser que al ponerlo se
necesite ejercer algo de presion).
ET
Jalatoe (E) lapsele sobivaks reguleerimiseks laske tugi (E)
istme (A) klljest lahti, surudes kaks kinnitusdetaili kokku
ja tostke jalatugi pildil ndidatud viisil sobivasse kérgusesse
(vajadusel kasutage jéudu).
Fl.
Saada jalkatuen (E) korkeus lapsen kokoon sopivaksi
vapauttamalla jalkatuki (E) istuimesta (A) kahta kiinniketta
yhteen painamalla ja nostamalla jalkatukea kuvassa
osoitetulla tavalla (voit joutua kdyttamaan hieman voimaa).
HE.
W 177127 N7 (B) 72200 92 Tyon naua nx [ud7 '
v n¥'n7A (A) awmnn (B) 72270 92 Tvon X IN1nw, noTY?
ANINND 72710 92 TYOoNn NX INMINI, T '9'7) 1T 009NN 'Y
)12 DWY? NId VYN 7'VON7 DX 'YW DN (MM
HR.
Za podesavanje visine oslonca za noge (E) koji odgovara
veli¢ini vaseg djeteta, otpustite oslonac za noge (E) sa
sjedalice (A) istodobnim pritiskom dva zatvaraca i podiza-
njem oslonca za noge kako je prikazano slikom (mozda ¢e
biti potrebno malo jace uprijeti).



HU.

A gyerekilés ldbtartéjanak a gyerek labméretére torténd
beallitasahoz (E), oldja ki a labtartot (E) a gyerekilésbdl (A)
a két retesz 6sszenyomasaval és emelje feljebb a labtartot
a képen megfelel6 iranyban. (Némi erdkifejtés sziikséges
lehet.)

T

Per regolare correttamente l'altezza dei piedini (E) in base
alle dimensioni del vostro bambino, spostare i piedini (E)
dal seggiolino facendo pressione contemporaneamente
sulle due linguette, sollevando il piedino come indicato
nellla foto.

JP.

7y hLRK (E) ODESZEFIRORBICELE THRE
I BICiE. RICKRENTRY 22BN D KBz BRFICHD
LS| L. ZTYRLAKE) ZY—h (A) MSHUL
THEZTSLEYT (HIEERIBSRVEING
WEEDHDET) o

LT

Norédami nustatyti kédutés kojy atramos (E) aukstj, kuris
baty tinkamas Jasy vaikui, atlaisvinkite kojy atrama (E)
nuo kédutés (A) kartu spausdami abi laikiklio puses bei
kilstelékite atrama kaip parodyta nuotraukoje (gali bati,
kad reikés stipriau kilsteléti atrama, norint ja atlaisvinti).

LV,

Lai mazula augumam atbilstosd augstuma parvietotu
kaju balstus (E), nonemiet tos no sédeklisa korpusa (A),
paspiezot vienu pret otru fikséjosos akus, ka paradits attéla
(tam var bat nepiecieSsama zinama piepule).

NL.

Om de hoogte van de voetsteun aan te passen (E), dient
u de voetsteun (E) los te maken van het stoeltje (A) door
het beugeltje aan de achterzijde aan twee kanten tegelijk
in te duwen, terwijl u met uw andere hand het voetsteuntje
omhoog kunt brengen.

NO.

For & justere hoyden pa fotstatten (E) slik at den passer for
ditt barns sterrelse, frigjor fotstatten (E) fra setet (A) ved a
presse de to strammerne sammen og loft fotstetten som
vist pa bildet (det kan veere nedvendig 3 tilfare litt trykk).
PL.

Aby dostosowac wysokos$¢ oparcia do stop (E) do wzrostu
dziecka, odtacz oparcia stop (5) od fotelika (1) przez
jednoczesne nacisniecie dwoéch mocowan i przesun
oparcia tak, jak pokazano na zdjeciu (moze by¢ potrzebne
zastosowanie pewnego nacisku).

RO.

Pentru reglarea inaltimii suportului pentru picioare (E) in
functie de indltimea copilului dv, desprindeti suportul de
picioare (E) de scaun (A) apasand pe ambele clame deodata
si ridicati scdunelul dupa cum este indicat in imagine
(aplicarea fortei ar putea fi necesara).

RU.

Yro6bl OTperynupoBatb BbicoTy nogHoxku (E) no pocty
pebeHka, ocBobouTe NOJHOKKY (5) OT craeHbA (1), Haxas
OfHOBpPEMEHHO Ha ABa ¢uMKcatopa, W NPUNOAHUMUTE
NOAHOXKY, KakK NMOKa3aHO Ha PUCYHKEe (418 3TOro MoXeT
noTpeboBaTbCA HEKOTOPOE yCunue).

SK.

Pre nastavenie vysky opierky na nohy (E), ktorad vyhovuje
vasmu dietatu, uvolnite opierku na nohy (E) zo sedacky (A)

tak, ze stlacite tlacidla k sebe a zodvihnete opierku, ako je
znazornené na obrazku (je potrebné vynalozit vacsiu silu).

SL.

Ce zelite nastaviti visino opore za noge (E) jo morate
odstraniti s sedeza. S prstisti ene roke stisnite s oba jezicka
opore, z drugo roko pa dvignete kosarico opore in jo
staknite iz leziS¢a. Oporo vtaknite v izbrane odprtiine na
sedezu.

SR.

Da biste podesili visinu drzaca za noge (E) da odgovara
veli¢ini vaseg deteta, odvojte drza¢ noge (E) od sedista (A)
tako $to Cete sa obe strane pritisnuti nosac i podic¢i drzac¢
nogu kao $to je to na slici prikazano (mozda je potrebno
jace pritisnuti).

1)

For att justera hojden pa fotstodet (E) sa att det passar
ditt barn, tryck ihop de tva fastena samtidigt och lyft upp
fotstodet sasom bilden visar (det kan vara nédvéandigt att
anvanda lite kraft).

TR.

Ayak dayama yerinin (E) ytiksekligini cocugunuzun boyuna
gore ayarlamak icin, resimde gosterildigi gibi iki mandala
birlikte bastirarak ayak dayama yerinin (E) koltuktan (A)
serbest kalmasini saglayin ve ayak dayama yerini yukari
kaldirin (biraz basin¢ uygulamak gerekebilir).

UK.

o6 BigperynioBati BucOTy nigHixkok (E) BignosigHo
3pOCTy AWTUHK, NOTPIGHO 3BiNbHUTK NigHiXKM  (E) Big
cnpiHHA (A) HaTUCKaHHAM ABOX dikcaTopiB OfHOYACHO Ta
NiHATY NIGHDKKK TaK, AK Le 306paXxeHo Ha MasioHKy (ans
LibOro NOTPiGHO NPUKNACTY AesKe 3ycunns).

ZH
FRBEEER (B) NSENESAERTFHNEY, &
AN —ER T UMESER (A) ERFEEIER
(QY MERERARTSBEIER (GrEREmLE
E7) o
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O

EN.

To guarantee your child’s safety, adjust the strap (D) of the
foot rest. Unlock the strap (D) and adjust it to the child’s
foot. Lock it again making sure the strap does not hurt the
child.

FR.

Pour garantir la sécurité de I'enfant, ajustez les courroies
de maintien (D) des repose-pieds. Sortez la courroie (D) du
cran d'arrét, et ajustez-la au pied de I'enfant ; fixez-la a nou-
veau en vous assurant qu'elle ne blesse pas I'enfant.

PT.

Para garantir a seguranca da crianga ajuste a abracadeira
(D) do pousa pé. Desprenda a abracadeira (D) do encaixe,
ajuste-a ao pé da crianca e volte a encaixar. Certifique-se
que a fivela ndo se encontra apertada em demasia para néo
magoar a crianga.

DE.

Zum Schutz ihres Kindes, rasten Sie den Sicherheitsriemen
(D) der FuBrasten gut fest. Losen Sie den Sicherheitsriemen
(D) von der Schnalle, straffen sie diese an die Fiile des
Kindes und schnallen Sie den Sicherheitsriemen erneut
fest. Vergewissern Sie sich dass diese nicht zu fest sitzt und
dabei das Kind verletzt.

AR.
085 el ol s "W (D) a2 el el ol 2eY” o
ol oo w8 31 5,0 Jasl Jaldll 03 O e sty (D) a2l
i NV e Y L2

BG.

3a fa ce rapaHTMpa 6e3omMacHoOCTTa Ha BalleTo AeTe,
perynupante pembka (D) Ha nocTaBkaTa 3a Kpaka.
OTkntoyete pembKa (D) 1 ro perynupaiite B 3aBUCUMOCT OT
KpakaTa Ha fleTeTo. 3aK/lloyeTe ro 0THOBO, KaTo ce yBepuTe,
4e peMbKa He HapaHsBa fieTeTo.

cs.

Pro bezpeli ditéte upevnéte pasek (D) stupacky. Pasek
uvolnéte a dotdhnéte podle nohy ditéte. Pasek zamknéte a
ujistéte se, Ze nezplsobi Vasemu ditéti zranéni.

DA.

For at sikre barnets sikkerhed, juster spaendbandet (D) til
fodhvileren. Tag spaendbédndet (D) ud af pladsholderen,
juster det til barnets fod og anbring bandet pa ny i
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holderen. Forvis dig om, at bandet ikke sidder for stramt
om barnets fod, da det kan bevirke smerte.

EL.

Ma v eyyunon ¢ aoedAelag tou maidiol puBuiote
Tov 1pavta ouykpdtnong modwwv (D). Amoouvdéote Tov
IHAvTa ouykpatnong modiv (D), €pappoOOTE TOV OTO
681 Tou maidlov kat KAgioTe Tov favd. BeBawwbeite dT1 TO
KOUHUTWHA ao@aeiag Sev gival umepBOAIKA OQLYHEVO WOTE
va TANywvel to maidi.

ES.

Para garantizar la seguridad del nifo ajuste la abrazadera
(D) del reposapiés. Desprenda la abrazadera (D) del encaje,
ajustela al pie del nifo y vuelva a encajarla. Asegurese de
que la hebilla no se encuentra demasiado apretada para
que no haga dano al nifio.

ET

Et tagada lapse ohutus, kohandage jalatoe kinnitusrihma
(D). Votke kinnitusrihm (D) kinnituse kiljest lahti,
kohandage seda vastavalt lapse jala suurusele ning
kinnitage see uuesti kinnituse kilge. Kontrollige, kas
kinnitusrihm (D) ei ole liialt pingule tdmmatud ja ei tee
lapsele haiget.

Fl.

Varmista lapsen turvallisuus saatamalla jalkatuen remmia
(D). Avaa remmi ja sdada se lapsen jalkaan sopivaksi.
Kiinnita remmi uudelleen varmistaen, etta remmi ei satuta

lasta.
HE.
NVIIN DX IN'RNN, DDT?' ¢ ININ'02 IR N'0aNY7 ' 1)
(D)nvIxn N7YINR NINY. 7200 92 Tvon 7w(D)
NVININ DX 1D 770 %0 1920 997 ANk RNl
77 N2'RON NIR RY ITPORNE MNTN
HR.

Za potpunu sigurnost djeteta podesite traku (D) na osloncu
za noge. Otkopcajte traku (D) i podesite je prema djecjoj
nozi. Ponovno pricvrstite traku tako da nije neudobna za
dijete.

HU.

Gyermeke biztonsaga érdekében kosse be a labtarté (D)
pantjat. Oldja ki a (D) pantot az eresztékbdl, igazitsa azt a
gyermek labahoz, majd rogzitse ismét. Gy6z6djon meg



arrél, hogy nem kapcsolta-e tul szorosra a csatot, hogy ne
okozzon fajdalmat gyermekének.

T

Per garantire la sicurezza del vostro bambino, sistemare il
cinturino (D) del piede del seggiolino. Aprire la connessione
ed adattarla al piede del bambino. Chiudere il cinturino
plastico assicurandosi che non faccia male al bambino.

JP.

BFHRORLZWFET 2HIc. 7Y RLRAMDZ K
Zv7D) ZARBMLTLLEEW, ATV T (D) &—
BAUTHESEFRORBICEDETHSELET, R
KoY IDEFRORBEMOMIFTBERVLS TER
<IEEW,

LT

Kad garantuotuméte savo vaiko sauguma, pritvirtinkite
kojy atramy dirzelius (D). Atlaisvinkite dirzelius ir apjuoskite
jais savo vaiko pédas. UZfiksuokite dirzelius taip, kad jie
nekelty nepatogumo Jasy vaikui.

LV,

Lai garantétu mazula drosibu, pienacigi noreguléjiet kaju
balstu saites (D), atspradzéjot un pielagojot tas atbilstosi
pédas lielumam. Péc piespradzésanas parliecinieties, ka
saites nenodara sapes mazulim.

NL.

Voor de veiligheid van uw kind, pas het riempje (D) van de
voetsteun zo aan dat de voet van uw kind er goed inpast,
maar zonder dat het pijn doet.

NO.

For & sikre barnets sikkerhet, juster stroppen (D) pa fotstot-
ten. Ta stroppen (D) ut av plassholderen og juster den for
barnets fot. Forsikr deg om at stroppen ikke sitter for stramt
for ikke & pafere barnet smerte.

PL.

Aby zapewni¢ dziecku bezpieczenstwo, nalezy dopasowac
paski zabezpieczajace (D) odpinajac paski od oparcia i
dostosowujac do stopy dziecka. Nalezy sie upewni¢, ze
paski nie przeszkadzaja i nie rania dziecka.

RO.

Pentru a garanta siguranta copilului dv, ajustati curelusa
(D) suportului de picioare. Desprindeti curelusa (D) din
inchizatoare si potriviti-o pe piciorul copilului. inchideti-o
din nou asigurandu-vd ca respectiva curelusd nu
incomodeaza copilul.

RU.

[inA Toro, 4To6bl rapaHTMpOBaTb 6e30MacHOCTb pebeHkKa,
oTperynupyite pemewok (D) nopctaBks [nAa  Hor.
OtcterHute pemelwwok (D), obsegute BOKPYr CTYMHU
pebeHka W CHOBa 3aKpenuTe. YgocToBepbTecb, UTO
peMeLLOK He CIILLIKOM HaTAHYT 1 He JaBUT PebeHKy.

SK.

Aby dieta sedelo bezpecne, zatiahnite aj pasy (D) na
opierkach na nohy. Uvolnite pés a prisposobte ho nohe
dietata, uzatvorte ho a uistite sa, Ze dietatu neblizi.

SL.

Za najve¢jo mero varnosti morate pred voznjo pritrditi
Se otrokove noge. S tem poskrbite, da nebi prisle v stik z
vrtec¢imi deli kolesa. Odpnite trak kosarice za noge (D). Trak
mora pritrditi nogo na kosarico trdno, vendar ne premocno,
da ne poskodujete otroka.

SR.

Da biste zasigurali bezbednost vaseg deteta, podesite vez
(D) drzaca za noge. Otkopcajte vez (D) i prilagodite ga de-

tetovoj nozi. Ponovo ga zakopcajte vodedi racuna da vez ne
povredi dete.

1)

For att garantera ditt barns sékerhet, justera remmen (D) pa
fotstodet. Lossa remmen och anpassa den efter barnets fot.
Spann fast den igen och se till att den inte skadar barnet.
TR.

Cocugunuzun guvenligini garanti etmek icin ayak
dayama yerinin kayisini (D) ayarlayin. Kayisi (D) acin ve
cocugun ayagina gore ayarlayin. Kayisin cocugun canini
yakmadigindan emin olarak tekrar kilitleyin.

UK.

LWo6 rapaHTyBaTM 6e3neky Bawoi AuTWHW, NOTPiGHO
BigperynioBatm nacku nigHixkok (D). [nA BMKOHaHHA
Lboro NoTpibHO BiAcTebHYTM nNacok (D) Ta BigperynioBatu
NOro BiAHOCHO CTYMHi AWTUHW, NOTIM 3acTebHYTM Ta
NepeKoHaTHCA, WO NACOK He CNPUUYMNHAE GONICHUX BiAUYTTiB
OUTVYHI.

ZH
MHREBEFNRE, CERBIFERRT D) . #

FREIRT (D) FRHBSIERFREMORY. M
EBYERY, BRRFFASUBRTFRIGE,
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G2

G1
G3

EN.
To remove the seat from the luggage carrier, unfasten the hand knob (G1) and lift simultaneously the red security ring
(G2) in order to open the jaw (G3) wider than the width of the luggage carrier.
FR.
Pour enlever le porte-bébé du porte- bagages, dévissez la poignée de fixation (G1), en soulevant simultanément I'anneau
rouge (G2), permettant ainsi d'ouvrir les machoires de fixation (G3) a une largeur supérieure a celle du au porte-bagages.
PT.
Para remover o porta bebé do porta bagagem, desaperte o manipulo (G1), levantando simultaneamente o anel vermelho
de seguranca (G2), abrindo assim as maxilas (G3) até uma abertura superior a largura do porta bagagem.
DE.
Um den Kindersitz vom Gepacktrager zu entfernen, drehen Sie den Drehknopf (G1) los und heben Sie gleichzeitig den
roten Sicherheitsring (G2), um die Einspannklemme (G3) weiter als die Breite des Gepécktragers zu 6ffnen.
AR.
s ey SaBci 5 (G2) chedl oWV Bls ) 00 (GT) ol e clis 3 iasd¥l Jolo 0 il 570
Al ol e e (G3) 3 LS
BG.
3a ja cBanuTe cefjankaTta OT pamKaTta 3a barax, oTBuiTe pbykaTta (G1), KaTo ycnopefHo € TOBa M3AbpnaTe YepBeHUs
npepanaseH npbcTeH (G2), 3a aa oTBopuTe ckobata (G3) Ha LWMPOYMHA, NO-rofAMa OT Ta3n Ha pamKarta.
cs.
Pokud chcete sedacku z nosice sundat, uvolnéte bezpecnostni Sroub (G1) a soucasné zvednéte cerveny bezpecnostni
krouzek (G2) tak, aby se celisti oteviely vice (G3), nez je sitka nosice.
DA.
For at afmontere stolen, lesn grebet (G1), samtidig med at du lgfter den rade sikkerhedsring (G2) og dbn klemmerne (G3)
tilstraekkeligt til at stolen kan lgftes af bagagebaereren.
EL.
MNa va agaipéoete 10 MOPT-Pmeuné and 1o MopT-punaykdal, efidwote to Slakdmtn ovoelyéng (G1), onkwvovtag
Tautdxpova Tov KOKKIVO SakTUAIo ao@aleiag (G2), avoiyovtag e TETOIO TPOTIO TOUG OPIYKTHPES (G3) péxpl va umap&el
dvolypa peyahUtepo amo To MAATog Tng oxdpag Tou modnAdtou.
ES.
Para retirar el portabebés del portaequipaje, desafloje la manivela (G1), levantando simultdneamente el anillo rojo de
seguridad (G2), abriendo asi pinzas (G3) hasta una apertura superior a la anchura del portaequipaje.
ET
Eemaldage turvatool pakiraamilt, keerates lahti kdepide (G1) ja, samaaegselt punast ohutusrongast (G2). Seejuures
tulevad turvaklambrid (G3) lahti - laiemaks kui jalgratta pakiraami laius.
Fl.
Istuin irrotetaan tavaratelineesta avaamalla sdatdnuppia (G1) ja nostamalla samanaikaisesti punaista turvarengasta (G2)
avataksesi kiristimen (G3) tavaratelinettd leveammaksi.
HE.
NNLVAXRN WAL DX NIAT-12 1IN1 (G 1) 212'0N 1INDI MR NINY, 720NN AWINN NIX 1'0N7 ' 1D

200w atn e 1Ta ann? (G3) nnomn NR NIMSY 113 (G2) NnITRN
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HR.

Za uklanjanje sjedalice s nosaca prtljage, opustite ru¢ni gumb (G1) i istodobno podignite crveni sigurnosni prsten (G2) za
otvaranje vilice (G3) na Sirinu vecu od nosaca prtljage.

HU.

A gyermekilés csomagtartordl torténd levételekor lazitsa meg a (G1) jelzésl rogzitd gombot, ezzel egyidejlleg emelje
meg a (G2) jell piros biztonsagi gydrtt, ennek kovetkeztében a (G3) jel(i rogzité kapcsok a csomagtarté szélességénél
nagyobbra nyilnak.

T

Per togliere il seggiolino dal portapacchi della bicicletta, svitare il pomello (G1)e simultaneamente tirare I'anello rosso
di sicurezza (G2) in modo che si aprano le ganasce della morsa (G3) dandovi la possibilita di togliere il seggiolino dal
portapacchi della bicicletta.

JP.

V—hEREHNSEDIATICE. /T (Gl) ZESHBHLS. ARICHFVEEY VY (G2) /5 LEIFTYa—
(G3) ZHADEL D B RE<LHERY,

LT

Norédami nuimti kédute nuo bagazinés atsukite rankenéle (G1) ir tuo paciu metu pamazu kelkite aukstyn apsauginj
raudong zieda (G2) tam, kad prapléstuméte spaustuva (G3), kurio tarpas baty platesnis nei Jisy bagaziné.

LV,

Lai sédekliti nonemtu no bagaznieka, atskravéjiet pogu (G1), vienlaikus atvelkot sarkano drosibas gredzenu (G2), lai
satvéréju (G3) batu iespéjams atvért platak par bagaznieku.

NL.

Om het fietsstoeltje weer van uw fiets te verwijderen, maakt u eerst de beveiligheidsriempjes los. Vervolgens draait
u de draaiknop los (G1) en til daarbij tegelijkertijd de rode beveiligingsring omhoog (G2) om de beugel die om de
bagagedrager klemt, te openen.

NO.

For & flerne dette fra baggasjebrettet, Iasn handtaket (G1) og lgft samtidig den rede sikkerhetsringen (G2) for & kunne
apne hengselet (G3) bredere enn bredden til baggasjebrettet.

PL.

Aby zdjac fotelik z bagaznika, nalezy odkrecic reczng gatke (G1) i podnies¢ jednoczesnie blokade bezpieczenstwa (G2)
wcelu rozsuniecia szczek szerzej niz szerokos¢ bagaznika.

RO.

Pentru ainldtura scaunelul de pe portbagaj, desurubati manerul rotativ (G1) ridicand in acelasi timp inelul rosu de siguranta
(G2) si deschizand clestii menghinei (G3) astfel incat sa atinga o deschidere mai mare decat ldtimea portbagajului.

RU.

[nAa TOro, utobbl CHATb [ETCKOe Kpecno C 6GarakHoro KpoHLTelHa, OoTKpyTute ¢ukcatop (G1), ogHOBpemMeHHO
npunogHMmas KpacHoe KosbLo 6e3onacHocTi (G2), oTKpbiBaA Takum obpa3om ckobbl (G3) Ha paccTosaHue 6onblue
LWUMPYHBI 6araXKHOro KPOHLUTENHa.

SK.

Ak chcete odstranit sedacku z nosica, uvolhite ru¢ny gombik (G1) a zérover zdvihnite ¢erveny bezpec¢nostny kruzok (G2),
aby ste otvorili ¢elust (G3) Sirsie ako je Sirka nosica.

SL.

Ce zelite sneti sedez najprej dvignite rdec¢i varnostni obro¢ (G2) in isto¢asno odvijte gumb (G1). Gumb vrtite toliko ¢asa,
da se Celjust (G3) razsiri do te mere, ko lahko sedez brez tezav dvignete s prtljaznika.

SR.

Da biste skinuli sediste sa prtljaznika, odvrnite ru¢ni zavrtanj (G1) i istovremeno podignite crveni bezbednosni obruc (G2)
kako bi se stega otvorila (G3) vise od Sirine prtljaznika.

)"

For att ta loss barnsitsen fran pakethéllaren, lossa ratten (G1) genom att lyfta upp den réda sékerhetsringen (G2) sa att
gapet (G3) &r bredare &n pakethallaren.

R

Koltugu yuk tasiyicidan ¢ikarmak amaciyla ¢eneyi (G3) yiik tastyicisindan daha genis olacak sekilde agmak icin cevirme
diigmesini (G1) gevsetin ve ayni anda kirmizi guivenlik halkasini (G2) kaldirin.

UK.

[inAa Toro wob 3HATK Kpicno 3 6arakHUKa, BiAKPyTiTb pyKoATKy (G1), ofHOYACHO NifHIMalouM YepBoOHe KinbLie 6e3neKku
(G2), po3cyBatoum TakM YMHOM 3aTUcKay (G3) Ha WmpLue 3a 6araxHuK.

ZH.

TEMTER LT ER RFFohied (G1) BRRELENZEIR (G2) UERA (G3) AOBITFRERE,
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MAINTENANCE
To keep the baby seat in good working conditions and to prevent
accidents we recommend the following:

- Check regularly the mounting system of the seat to the bicycle
in order to make sure it is in perfect condition.

- Check all the components to see if they work properly. Do not
use the seat if any of the components is damaged. Damaged
components must be substituted.

- Clean the seat with soap and water (do not use abrasive, corro-
sive or toxic products).

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS AND WARNINGS

« The rider must be at least 16 years of age;

« The baby seat is only suitable for transport children with a max-
imum weight of 48.5 Ibs / 22 kg, with an age limit of 5 years.
Check the child's weight regularly and do not carry a child that
weighs more than this.

« Do not carry a child less than 12 months of age, in this baby seat.
To be a passenger, the child must be able to sit up straight with
the head held upright while wearing a bicycle helmet. A doctor
should be consulted it the child’s growth in questionable.

WARNING: For safety reasons this seat shall only be fitted to lug-
gage carriers conforming to EN14872.

« Check if all parts of the bicycle function correctly with the baby
seat mounted.

« Do notinstall this baby seat on a racing bicycle (drop handlebar).

« Secure the child on baby seat ensuring that all the safety belts
and straps applied firmly but not so tight as to cause discomfort
to the child;

« Make sure the seat stays slightly reclined towards the back and
not towards the front, to avoid the child from slipping.

« The baby seat must never be used before adjusting the safety
belt.

WARNING: Additional security devices shall always be fastened.

« Do not allow any part of the child’s body or clothing, shoelaces,
baby seat belts, etc. to come in contact with moving parts of the
bicycle because can be harmful to the child or cause accidents.

« A wheel protector is recommended to prevent the child from in-
serting its feet or hands between the spokes. The use of protec-
tion underneath the saddle or the use of a saddle with internal

springs is mandatory. Make certain that the child is not able to
hinder the brakes, thus avoiding accidents. These adjustments
should be revised with child’s growth.

« Dress the child with proper clothes according to weather condi-
tions and use an appropriate helmet.

« The children in seats need to be more warmly clothed than rid-
ers of cycles and should be protected from rain.

« When the baby seat is not in use, fasten the waist buckle of the
security harness to prevent the straps from dangling and enter-
ing in contact with some turning part of the bicycle as wheels,
brakes, etc. as these may be a hazard to the cyclist.

WARNING: Do not attach additional luggage to the child carrier.

WARNING: Do not modify the seat.

« If you carry additional luggage its weight must not exceed the
bicycle’s carrying capacity and it must be carried in front of the
rider.

WARNING: The cycle may behave differently with a child in the
seat particularly with regard to balance, steering and braking.
WARNING: Never leave the cycle parked with a child in the seat

unattended.

« Check the screws regularly and replace any when required.

WARNING: Do not use the seat if any part is broken.

« The position of the baby seat must be adjusted so that the bi-
cycle rider does not touch the baby seat with the feet when in
motion.

« The weight of the rider and the child carried must never be more
than the maximum load allowed for the bicycle. Check the bicy-
cle instructions manual on the bicycle supplier to make sure if
the bicycle supports this additional load.

« You must cover any sharp or pointy object of the bicycle that
may be reached by the child.

« The seat and cushion can get hot if under the sun for a long
time. Make sure that they aren't too hot before seating the child.

« When transporting the bike on luggage racks or bicycle racks on
the car roof or boot door, always take the child seat off the bike.
The drag could damage it or tear it off the baby seat.

« Check that the seat functions correctly when mounted.

« Check the laws and regulations in your country, related to carry-
ing children in seats attached to cycles in force.

ENTRETIEN

Pour garantir un bon fonctionnement et éviter des accidents, nous

vous recommandons de:

- De vérifier régulierement sile systeme de fixation du porte-bébé
a la bicyclette se trouve en bonnes conditions.

- D'inspecter toutes les pieces en vérifiant leur bon foncti-
onnement. N'utilisez pas le porte-bébé si I'une des piéces est
endommagée. Toute piece défectueuse devra étre remplacée.

- De vérifier la propreté du porte-bébé ; lorsquiil est sale, lavez-
le avec de I'eau et du savon (n'utilisez pas de produits abrasifs,
corrosifs ou toxiques) et laissez-le sécher a température
ambiante.

INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE ET AVERTISSEMENTS

« Le conducteur de la bicyclette doit étre 4gé de 16 ans au moins.

« Ce porte-bébé n'est prévu que pour le transport d'enfants d'un
poids maximum de 22 kg et agés au plus de 5 ans. Vérifiez le
poids de I'enfant avant tout usage du siege. N'utilisez en aucun
cas ce siége pour des enfants dont le poids est supérieur aux
limites fixées.

« N'utilisez pas ce siege pour des enfants de moins de 12 mois.
Pour circuler comme passager, I'enfant doit pouvoir s'asseoir
avec le dos en position verticale et la téte droite lorsqu'il porte
un casque de protection. Consultez un médecin si I'enfant
présente des problemes de développement.

AVERTISSEMENT: Pour des raisons de sécurité, ce siége ne doit
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étre fixé qu'aux porte-bagages conformes a la norme EN14872.

« Vérifiez que tous les éléments de la bicyclette fonctionnent
correctement lorsque le porte-bébé est monté.

« N'installez pas ce siége sur un vélo de course (guidon bas).

« Attachez I'enfant au siége en vous assurant que les ceintures
de sécurité et les courroies sont bien en place et correctement
serrées (sans excés toutefois, afin que I'enfant n'éprouve aucune
géne).

« Assurez-vous également que le siege est [égérement incliné vers
I'arriére et non vers 'avant, afin que I'enfant ne glisse pas.

« N'utilisez jamais le siege d'enfant avant d'avoir ajusté la ceinture
de sécurité.

AVERTISSEMENT: Fixez toujours les dispositifs de sécurité
supplémentaires.

« Vérifiez qu'en toutes circonstances aucune partie du corps de
I'enfant ou de ses vétements (lacets, ceintures de sécurité, etc.)
ne puisse se trouver en contact avec une partie mobile de la
bicyclette, ce qui pourrait blesser I'enfant ou provoquer un
accident.

« Nous vous recommandons d'installer une protection sur la roue
afin d'éviter que I'enfant ne mette ses pieds ou ses mains dans
les rayons. L'utilisation d'une protection sous la selle ou d'une
selle dotée de ressorts internes est obligatoire et vous devrez
vous assurer que I'enfant n'a pas accés a la zone des freins pour
éviter tout accident.

« Habillez votre enfant avec des vétements chauds et équipez-le
d'un casque approprié.



« Les enfants assis sur les siéges doivent étre plus chaudement
vétus que les conducteurs, ils doivent également étre protégés
de la pluie.

« Lorsque le siege n'est pas utilisé, bouclez la ceinture du harnais
de sécurité : les boucles pendantes peuvent entrer en contact
avec des parties mobiles (roues, freins, etc) et présentent un
danger pour le cycliste.

AVERTISSEMENT: N'ajoutez pas de bagage supplémentaire au
siege.

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne modifiez pas le siege ;

« Si vous transportez un bagage supplémentaire, celui-ci ne
doit pas dépasser la capacité de charge du vélo et doit étre
transporté a l'avant.

AVERTISSEMENT: La bicyclette peut avoir un comportement
différent lorsque le siége est occupé ;

AVERTISSEMENT: Ne jamais laisser la bicyclette garée avec un
enfant dans le siege sans surveillance ;

« Vérifiez réguliérement I'état des vis et remplacez-les si besoin est.

AVERTISSEMENT: N'utilisez jamais le porte-bébé si I'une de ses
piéces est défectueuse ou endommagée.

« La position du siege d'enfant doit étre ajustée afin que le
conducteur ne le touche jamais avec les pieds lorsqu'il pédale.

« Le poids cumulé du conducteur et de I'enfant ne doit jamais
excéder la charge maximum autorisée pour votre bicyclette.
Vérifiez dans le manuel de votre bicyclette ou auprés de votre
revendeur que cette charge supplémentaire est supportée.

« Veillez a protéger tout élément pointu de la bicyclette pouvant
étre atteint par I'enfant.

« Le siege et le rembourrage peuvent étre trés chauds s'ils sont
exposés longtemps au soleil : assurez-vous qu'ils ne sont pas
brélants avant d'asseoir 'enfant.

« Lorsque vous transportez la bicyclette sur le porte-bagages
d'une voiture ou au moyen d'un porte-vélo sur hayon, retirez
toujours le porte-bébé : le vent pourrait 'endommager ou
méme l'arracher.

« Vérifiez que le porte-bébé fonctionne correctement une fois
monté.

« Vérifiez les lois et reglements en vigueur dans votre pays
concernant le transport d'enfants a bicyclette.

MANUTENGAO

Para boas condicoes de funcionamento e para prevenir acidentes

recomendamos o seguinte:

- Verifique regularmente o sistema de fixacdo do porta bebé a
bicicleta se encontra em perfeitas condigdes.

- Inspeccione todos os componentes verificando se trabalham
eficazmente e ndo use o porta bebé se algum dos componen-
tes estiver danificado. As partes danificadas devem ser sempre
substituidas.

- Inspeccione a limpeza do porta bebé e quando sujo lave-o com
agua e sabdo (ndo use abrasivos, corrosivos ou produtos toxi-
cos), deixando-o secar a temperatura ambiente.

INSTRUGOES DE SEGURANCA E AVISOS

« O condutor deve ter no minimo 16 anos de idade.

« Este porta bebé apenas é adequado para o transporte de crian-
gas com um peso maximo de 22 kg até aos 5 anos de idade.
Verifique o peso da crianga antes de utilizar o porta bebé. Em
circunstancia alguma deve utilizar o porta bebé para transportar
uma crianga com um peso superior ao limite admissivel.

« Nunca transporte criangas com idades inferiores a 12 meses de
idade neste porta bebé. Para poder ser transportada a crianca
deve conseguir manter-se sentada, com a cabeca equilibrada
sem esforco e com a cabega protegida com um capacete de
bicicleta. Deve consultar um médico se a crianga apresentar um
crescimento questionavel.

AVISO: Por razbes de seguranga, este assento deve ser apenas
fixo aos porta-bagagens conformes com a norma EN14872.

« Verifique se todas as partes da bicicleta funcionam conveniente-
mente com o porta bebé montado.

« Nunca instale este porta bebé numa bicicleta de corrida.

« Apds colocar a crianga no porta bebé deve, obrigatoriamente,
ajustar de imediato todos os cintos e abragadeiras sem contudo
incomodar ou magoar a crianga.

« Assegure-se que o porta bebé fica ligeiramente inclinado para
tras e nao para a frente, para a crianca ndo escorregar.

AVISO: Os dispositivos de seguranga adicionais devem estar sem-
pre fixos.

« Nunca deve utilizar o porta bebé sem antes ajustar o cinto de
seguranca.

« N&o permita que nenhuma parte do corpo, roupa, atacadores
dos sapatos da crianca ou cintos do porta bebé, etc. fique em
contacto com qualquer parte movel da bicicleta, pois pode ferir
a crianga ou provocar acidentes graves.

« Aconselha-se o uso de uma protecgéo na roda para evitar que a
crianca insira pés e maos nos raios. £ obrigatério o uso de uma

protecgao por baixo do selim ou um selim com molas internas
e assegurar-se que a crianga ndo acede a zona dos travoes de
maneira a prevenir acidentes. Estes ajustes tém que ser revistos
com o crescimento da crianca.

« Aconselha-se vestir a crianga com roupa adequada as condigoes
climatéricas, assim como o uso de um capacete de protec¢ao;

« A crianga transportada no porta-bébé deverd estar melhor
agasalhada do que os ciclistas adultos, e protegida devidamente
da chuva.

« Aperte todos os cintos mesmo quando ndo transporta nenhuma
crianga. Evitando assim que as fivelas andem a balancar e en-
trem em contacto com alguma parte moével da bicicleta, travoes,
ou rodas, pois podem causar acidentes;

AVISO: Nao colocar nenhum tipo de bagagem adicional no
assento.

AVISO: Ndo modificar o assento.

« Se transportar bagagem suplementar, esta nao deve ultrapas-
sar a capacidade de carga da bicicleta e deve ser transportada
a frente do condutor.

AVISO: A biclicleta pode ter um comportamento diferente quan-
do a crianga esta sentada, em particular no que se refere ao equi-
librio, controlo da direc¢do e travagem.

AVISO: Nunca deixe a bicicleta estacionada com a crianga la sen-
tada e sem vigilancia.

« Verifique regularmente o estado dos parafusos e substitua-os se
necessario.

AVISO: Nao utilizar o assento se alguma parte deste estiver par-
tida ou danificada.

« A posicao do porta bebé deverd ser regulada de maneira a que
o condutor n&o toque com os pés no porta bebé quando em
andamento.

« O peso do condutor e da crianca transportada nunca deve su-
perar a carga maxima admitida para a sua bicicleta. Verifique o
manual de instrugdes ou consulte o fabricante para verificar se a
sua bicicleta suporta este peso adicional.

« Proteja qualquer objecto pontiagudo da estrutura da bicicleta
que possa em qualquer situagao ser alcangado pela crianca.

« Verificar a temperatura do porta bebé depois de uma longa ex-
posi¢ao ao sol, pois pode estar quente e queimar a crianga.

« Se transportar a bicicleta no tejadilho duma viatura devera retirar
o porta bebé a fim de evitar possiveis danos ou evitar ser arran-
cado da bicicleta pela turbuléncia do ar.

« Verifique se o porta bebé funciona correctamente depois de
montado.

« Verifique se no pais em que utiliza o porta bebé existem leis es-
pecificas sobre o transporte de criangas em porta bebés.
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PFLEGEANLEITUNG
Zum Erhalt der Schutzwirkung und um Unfélle zu verhindern,
empfehlen wir folgendes:

- Kontrollieren Sie regelmafig ob das Fixierungssystem des Kin-
dersitzes am Fahrrad einwandfrei funktioniert.

- Uberprifen Sie alle wichtigen Teile auf Beschddigungen und
benutzen Sie nie den Kindersitz mit defekten Teilen. Ersetzen Sie
immer beschadigte Teile des Fahrradkindersitzes.

- Die Kunststoffteile kénnen Sie mit einer Seifenlésung abwa-
schen. Keine aggressiven Mittel (wie z.B. Lésungsmittel, Schleif-
mittel, Atzmittel oder andere Chemikalien) verwenden, lufttrock-
nen lassen.

SICHERHEITSHINWEISE

« Das Mindestalter fur den Fahrer des Fahrrads betragt 16 Jahre;

« Der Kindersitz wurde speziell fur die Beforderung Kindern mit
einem Gewicht von max. 22 Kg und einem Alter von max. 5
Jahren entwickelt. Uberprifen Sie regelméBig das Gewicht Ihres
Kindes. Kinder mit einem Gewicht von Uber 22 Kg durfen nicht
befordert werden.

« Kinder im Alter von unter 12 Monaten durfen nicht im Kindersitz
befordert werden. Es dirfen ausschlielich solche Kinder befor-
dert werden, die in der Lage sind, gerade zu sitzen und den Kopf
beim Tragen des Schutzhelms in aufrechter Position zu halten.
Bei Zweifeln hinsichtlich des Entwicklungsstadiums des Kindes
sollte ein Arzt zu Rate gezogen werden.

WARNUNG: Aus Sicherheitsgriinden darf dieser Sitz nur auf Ge-
packtragern montiert werden, die der EN14872 entsprechen.

« Uberprifen Sie nach der Montage des Kindersitzes das korrekte
Funktionieren aller Bestandteile des Fahrrads.

« Den Kindersitz nicht auf Rennrader (mit nach unten gerichtetem
Lenker) montieren.

« Vergewissern Sie sich, dass alle sicherheitsrelevanten Gurte und
Riemen straff ansitzen, jedoch ein bequemes Sitzen weiterhin
gewadhrleistet ist;

« Die Lehne des Kindersitzes sollte leicht nach hinten gekippt sein,
um ein Herausrutschen des Kindes auszuschlieRen.

« Vor Gebrauch des Kindersitzes unbedingt den Sicherheitsgurt
anpassen.

WARNUNG: Zusétzliche Sicherheitsbefestigungen mussen im-
mer angebracht werden.

« Stellen sie sicher, dass es fur kein Korper- oder Bekleidungsteil
des Kindes maglich ist, in Kontakt mit beweglichen Teilen des
Sitzes oder Fahrrads zu kommen, und uberprifen sie diesmit
den wachsen des kindes. Es Kdnnen die FiBe des Kindes in die
Speichen geraten und die Finger in den Bremsmechanismus
und in die Sattelfedern;

« Das Kind muss mit auf die Wetterverhdltnisse abgestimmter

Kleidung und einem passenden Schutzhelm ausgestattet sein.

« Das Kind im Sitz soll wérmer als der Fahrer gekleidet sein und vor
Regen geschlitzt werden.

« Wenn der Kindersitz nicht benutzt wird, muss der gurt geschlos-
sen sein, damit dieser nicht herunterhangt und mit den beweg-
lichen Teilen des Fahrrads wie Radern, Bremsen etc. in Beriihrung
kommt und somit eine Gefahrenquelle fir den Fahrradfahrer
darstellt.

WARNUNG: Befestigen Sie kein zusatzliches Gepéck an dem
Kindersitz.

WARNUNG: Am Sitz durfen keine Anderungen vorgenommen
werden.

« Wird zusatzliches Gepack mitbefordert, darf dies die zuldssige
Maximallast des Fahrrads nicht Gbersteigen und muss vor dem
Fahrer beférdert werden.

WARNUNG: Das Fahrverhalten des Fahrrades kann mit dem Kind
im Sitz anders sein. Speziell in Bezug auf die Balance, die Len-
kung und das Bremsen.

WARNUNG: Das Fahrrad darf nie geparkt werden, wenn das Kind
unbeaufsichtigt im Sitz ist.

« Uberpriifen Sie die Schrauben regelmaBig auf festen Sitz und
ersetzen Sie sie erforderlichenfalls.

WARNUNG: Der Sitz darf nicht verwendet werden, wenn irgend-
ein Teil defekt ist.

« Die Position des Kindersitzes muss so angepal3t werden, dass
der Fahrradfahrer wéhrend der Fahrt nicht versehentlich mit den
FlBen an den Kindersitz stoft.

« Das Gesamtgewicht von Fahrradfahrer und beférdertem Kind
darf das fur das Fahrrad zugelassene Hochstgewicht nicht tber-
schreiten. Informationen Uber die zuldssige Hochstlast konnen
aus der Bedienungsanleitung des Fahrrads entnommen oder
beim Fahrradhéndler eingeholt werden.

« Stellen Sie stets sicher, dass das beforderte Kind nicht mit spitzen
Teilen des Fahrrads in Beriihrung kommen kann

« Bei langerer Sonneneinstrahlung konnen sich Sitz und Polste-
rung stark erhitzen. Vergewissern Sie sich vor Benutzen des
Sitzes, dass dieser nicht zu hei3 fur das Kind ist.

« Vor dem Transport des Fahrrads auf einem Dachgepack- bzw.
Hecktrager muss der Kindersitz abgenommen werden, um Be-
schadigungen des Sitzes durch den Fahrtwind zu vermeiden.

« Uberpriifen Sie nach der Montage das korrekte Funktionieren
des Sitzes.

« Bitte machen Sie sich mit den in Ihrem Land geltenden gesetz-
lichen Bestimmungen und Vorschriften bezlglich der Beforde-
rung von Kindern in Fahrradkindersitzen vertraut.

« Verwenden sie immer die Gurte zur Sicherung des kindes.

« Decken sie offen liegende sattelfedern ab.
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NOAAPDBKKA

3a fa 3anasuTe [eTckata cefjianka B A06pPO CbCTOAHME U Aa

npeaoTBpatuTe MHUMAEHTH, HWE BU NpenopbyBame CiefjHOTO:

- [poBepnABaiiTe perynApHoO cucTemata 3a OQuKCMpaHe Ha
CefjankaTa KbM BENOCKNeAa, 3a fia ce yBepuTe, Ue e B NepdeKkTHO
CbCTOAHME,

- [lpoBepsABaiiTe BCUYKM KOMMOHEHTW, 3a A3 BMAWTE [Aanu
pa6OTﬂT NpaBuHO. He wu3nonsgavite ceflankaTta, ako HAKOou
OT KOMMOHEHTTE Ca NnoBpefeHW. ﬂospeueHMTe KOMMOHEHTW
TpAGBa Aa 6bAaT CMeHeHw.

- lMounctete cepankata CbC canyH v Bofa (He u3nonsganTe
a6paBl/IBHVI, KOPO3NBHU UNU TOKCUYHM ﬂpOﬂyKTM).

WHCTPYKUWMW 3A BE3OMACHOCT U NPEAYNPEXAEHUA

« KonoesgausT TpA6Ba Aa Obe no-ronsm ot 16 roanHu;

« [leTckata ceflanka e npefHa3HayeHa camo 3a TpaHCropTUpaHe
Ha feua C MakCUManHoO Terno 22 Kr, Ha Bb3pacT A0 5 rOAvHW.
yBepeTe Ce, ye CTe NpoBepunn TernoTo Ha AeTeTo, npean Aa
13non3gate cefankarta. Mpy HUKaKeM obCTOATENCTBa CefjankaTa
He b1Ba fia ce 13MNON3Ba 3a Aela, HaABMLIABALLM OrPaHNYeHNETO
3a Ternoto.

« He n3nons3saiite cepankata 3a Aelia no-Manku ot 12 meceua. 3a
712 MOXe AeTeTO fla ce BO3W 6e30MacHO B Tasu cefjanka, To TpAtsa
[la MOXe fia Ceayt CUrypHO 1 [la MOXe Aa Ce AbPXW rnasarta cu
13NpaBeHa, Tbil KaTo TPAGBA f1a HOCW BENOCKNEAHa KacKa.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: OT cbobpakeHus 3a 6e3onacHoCT
Ta3u Ceflarnka Lie Ce NOCTaBA Camo Ha 6araxxHULIM, KOUTO
cboTeeTcTBaT Ha EN14872.

« [poBepeTe Aanu BCUUKM YacTW Ha Benocvneda GyHKUMOHMpaT
KOPEKTHO C MOHTUPAaHa AeTCKa cefalka.

« He MOHTMpaliTe Ta3u cefanka Ha CbCTe3aTenHun Benocunean (C
HaBeJeHo KOpMI/IJ'IO).

« OcurypsBaHe CUrypHOCTTa Ha AETeTO Ha feTckata Cefanka
03HayaBa BCMYKM 00E30MacUTeNHU KOMaHu W pembun  Oa
Ce MOCTaBAT [Obpe, HO He CTerHato, 3a fa He npuuMHABAT
MCKOMMOPT Ha eTeTo;

« YBepeTe ce, Ue cefjankara CTOM NEKO HAKOHEHa Hasad, a He
Hanpey, 3a fja u3berxete 13xsly3BaHEeTO Ha fleTeTo.

« [leTckaTa ceflanka Hvkora He Tpsabsa Aa bbae 13non3saHa npean
na 6bae perynupaH 0be30nacuTenHUAT KonaH.

NPEQYNPEXAEHUE: [lonbnHuTenHute npucnocobneqns 3a
6e30nacHOCT TpsibBa BUHaru fla ObaT 3akpeneHu.

« He gonyckaiiTe HUKOA YacT Ha AeTckaTa Cefanka Wan apexuTe,
O6yBKMT€, pPembLunTe Ha Cefankata W TH. Aa Ce AOKOoCBaT Ao
[IBVKELLM CE YacTM Ha BENIOCMMea, Thi KaTo ToBa Moxe fa bbae
0MacHo 3a AETETO UK fja A0BeAe A0 UHLMAEHTN.

« MpenopbyBa Ce NOCTaBAHE Ha NPeAnasnTen Ha KONenoTo, 3a Aa
Ce NpefoTepat NonafaHeTo Ha KpakaTta nnn pbleTe Ha AeTeTo
Mexay cnvuuTe. V13nonssaHeTo Ha Npeanasuten noj ceankata

WV Ha CeAjanKa C BbTPELHM NPYXVHY € 3aib/XNTENHO. YBepeTe
ce, ue IeTETO He e B CbCTOAHME [ja Bb3NPENATCTBA CMPaYKnTE,
3a f1a ce U30ArHaT MHUMAEHTW.

« Obnuuaiite AeTeTo C NOAXOAALM [pexu Cnopes BpemeTo
13N0N3BalTe NOAXOAALLA KacKa.

« [leyata B cepankute e Heobxogumo fAa 6Gbaar no-Tonno
obneyeHn OT BENOCKHNEANCTUTE U MOTOLIMKNETUCTITE 1 TpAGBa
na 6bAaT 3aWnTeHN Npu AbXA.

« KoraTo fieTckaTa ceflasika He ce U3Mon3Ba, 3aTerHere Konanute ¢
MOMOLLTa Ha KAMMCOBETE, 3a fa NPefjoTBpaThTe NPOBUCBAHETO
Ha pembuUMTe U NOMAAAHETO MM BbB BbPTALM Ce YacTh Ha
Beslocunesa, Hamnp. Konena, Cnupayki v ip., Tbid KaTo ToBa MOXe
fa 6bae onacHo.

NPEAYNPEXXAEHUE: He noctasAaiite fonbiHUTENeH Garax Ha
AeTCKaTa cefjanka

NPEAYNPEXAEHME: He mogudunuvpalite cepankata

« AKo npeBo3BaTe AOMbIHWTENEH Oarax, HEroBOTO TErNO He
TpAGBa fa HaABMWlWaBa TOBAPOHOCUMMOCTTa Ha Benocuneaa v
ChLWAT TPAGBa fa Ce NPeBO3Ba Npef Konoesfaya.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: lNoseneHveTo Ha Benocunefa moxe fAa
6be pa3nnuHo C AeTe B CeflarnkaTa, 0COBEHO MO OTHOLLEHE Ha
6anaHca, KOPMUNHOTO yrpasneHue v CnMpaHeTo

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: Hwvkora He ocTassaiTe
napk1paH C fieTe B ceflankata, 6e3 HabnoaeHvie

« [poBepABaiiTe BUHTOBETE PEJOBHO 1 CMEHANTE HAKOW OT TAX,
KoraTo e HeobXoAMMO.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: He m3nonsgaite cefankata, ako HAKOA
HeliHa YacT e cuyneHa

« Mo3nuwvATa Ha cepankata TpAbea Aa Gbfe perynupaHa Taka,
Ye KOmMoesaaybT fa He OKOCBa Cefjankarta Mpu BbpTeHe Ha
nepanwvTe.

« Ternoto Ha Konoesjaya W feTeTo HUKOra He TpAGBa Aa
Ha/BMLIABA MakCMManHaTa TOBApPOHOCMMOCT Ha Benocunena.
MpoBepeTe PHKOBOACTBOTO Ha MPOU3BOAUTENA C UHCTPYKLUNTE
3a Benocunesa, 3a Aa ce ysepute, ye BENOCKNEABT MOXe Aa
V3O AOMBIHKTENEH TOBAP.

« TpAbBa fa MOKpveTe BCeKW OCTbP WM Pexely NpeaMeT Ha
BeJIoCUnesa, KOMTO MoXe fia 6bJie AOCTUrHAT OT AeTeTO.

o Cepankata v Bb3rNaBHWLATE MOXe [a Ce HarpedTr, ako ca
V3NI0XEHN NPOABKMTENHO BpEMe Ha CITbHLIE. YBepeTe ce, ye He
Ca npekKaneHo ropeLn Npeam Aa NocTasuTe AETETO B CefjankaTa.

« Mpv TpaHCNoOpTVPaHe Ha Benocvneaa Ha GaraxxHUK Ha NoKprBa
WV BpaTaTa Ha aBTOMOOWI, BUHArV CBanANTe jeTcKaTta cefjanka
oT Benocunesa. TerneHoTo 61 A NOBPeAVIO WK Lje paskbca
AeTCKaTa ceflanka.

« lNposepeTe panu cepfankata QyHKLVIOHMPA KOPEKTHO MNpw
MOHTUPAHETO.

« MpoBepeTe fanu 3akoHWTe U pa3nopebuTe BbB BallaTa CTpaHa
MO3BONABAT MPeBO3BaHe Ha Aella Ha [ONMbAHWUTENHN Cefanku
KbM Benocvneam.

Benocvneaa
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UDRZBA
Aby Vam détska sedacka spravné slouzila a aby nedoslo k nehodé,
doporucujeme nésledujict:

- Pravidelné kontrolujte upeviiovaci systém sedacky ke kolu a
ujistéte se, ze je v perfektnim stavu.

- Kontrolujte vsechny soucéastky, zda spravné funguji.
Nepouzivejte sedacku, pokud je nékterd soucast poskozena.
Poskozené soucéstky musi byt vyménény.

- Sedacku ocistite vodou a mydlem (nepouzivejte abrazivni, koro-
zivni nebo toxické vyrobky).

BEZPECNOSTNI INSTRUKCE

« Cyklista musf byt starsi 16 let.

« Tato détska sedacka je vhodna k prepravé déti o maximalni
hmotnosti 22 kg a do stéfi 5 roky. Pfed pouzitim sedacky
zkontrolujte hmotnost ditéte. Za zadnych okolnosti nelze
sedacku pouzit k prevazeni ditéte, které tuto hmotnost
presahuje.

« V sedacce nevozte dité mladsi 12 mésict. Aby mohlo dité jezdit
v cyklistické détské sedacce, musi umét rovné sedét a drzet
vzpfimené hlavu, na které musi vzdy mit cyklistickou helmu.
Pfipadné vyvojové nejasnosti Vaseho ditéte konzultujte vzdy s
|ékarem.

VAROVANI: Z bezpecnostnich diivodd musi byt tato sedacka
pfipevnéna jen k nosici zavazadel podle EN14872.

« NepouZivejte détskou sedacku na zavodnim kole.

. Zajistéte, aby dité v sedacce mélo vsechny pasy a feminky
utazeny, ale ne tak pevné, aby dité zranily nebo mu pasobily ne-
pohodli. Zajistéte, aby sedacka byla mirné naklonéna dozadu, ne
dopfedu, aby dité nesklouzavalo.

« Sedacka nesmi byt nikdy pouzivana bez toho, aby jste nastavili
bezpecnostni pasy.

« Nedovolte, aby dité, ani jakdkoliv ¢ast jeho obleceni, bot, past
sedacky atd. pfisla do kontaktu s pohyblivymi ¢astmi kola.

« Doporucujeme pouzivat kryt kola tak, aby dité nemohlo strcit
ruce nebo nohy do dratl kola. Uzivani krytu pod sedlem nebo
sedla s integrovanymi pruzinami je povinné. Ujistéte se, ze dité
nedoséhne na brzdy, zabranite tim nehodam.

VAROVANI: Piidavnd bezpe¢nostni zafizeni musi byt vzdy
zapnuta.

« Nedovolte, aby dité, ani jakdkoliv ¢ast jeho obleceni , bot, pasd
sedacky atd. pfisla do kontaktu s pohyblivymi ¢astmi kola.

« Dité prepravované v sedacce teple obléknéte (tepleji nez
jezdce) a vzdy mu dejte odpovidajici ochrannou pfilbu.

« Déti na sedackach musi byt oble¢eny mohem tepleji nez jezdci a
musi byt chranény pred destém.

« Jakmile sedacku nepouzivate pro dité, odstrante ji z kola. Jeji
volné &asti (pasy, feminky) by se pfi Vasi jizdé mohli dostat do
pohyblivych ¢asti kola. Predejdete tak Urazu.

VAROVANI: Nepfipevriujte k sedacce zadné zavazadlo.

VAROVANI: Neprovadéjte na sedacce zadné Upravy.

« Prevazite-li daldi zavazadla, musite je prevazet pred fidicem a
nesmite prekrocit nosnost kola.

VAROVANI: Kolo s ditétem v sedacce se mize chovat odli$né.
Zejména se to tyka rovnovahy, fizeni a brzdéni.

VAROVANI: Nikdy nenechavejte zaparkované jizdni kolo s
ditétem v sedacce bez dozoru.

« Kontrolujte pravidelné stav Sroubt a je-li to nutné, vyménte je.

VAROVANI: NepouZivejte sedacku, pokud je kterdkoliv jeji ¢ast
poskozena.

« Sedacka musi byt umisténa tak, aby se ji cyklista pfi jizdé —
pohybu nohama nedotykal.

« Celkova vaha cyklisty plus ditéte v sedacce, nesmi byt vyssi, nez
maximalné povolena nosnost Vaseho kola.

« Jakékoliv predméty, umisténé na Vasem kole, musi byt z dosahu
ditéte.

« Po dlouhém pobytu na slunci mize byt plocha sedacky horka —
presvédcte se, Ze neni pfilis horka pred tim, nez do ni posadite
dité.

« Jestlize prevaZite kolo na nosici a to bud stfesnim nebo na zadni
dvere, sedacku vzdy z kola sejméte. Mohlo by dojit k poskozeni
¢asti sedacky nebo uvolnéni nékterych ¢asti, coz by mohlo mit
za nasledek nehodu.

« PYi montézi si ovéte, Ze vsechny funkce sedacky jsou v pofadku.

« Informujte se o platnych zakonech a nafizenich ve Vasi zemi
tykajicich se prepravy déti v sedackach pfipevnénych k jizdnim
koltim.

VEDLIGEHOLDELSE

For at sikre god brugstilstand og undga eventuel tilskadekomst

anbefaler vi:

- Regelmaessig kontrol af systemet der fastger barnestolen til
cyklen for at sikre at det er i god stand.

- Kontrol af alle delene for at bekraefte at de alle fungerer effek-
tivt; barnestolen m& under ingen omstaendigheder anvendes
hvis nogen af delene er beskadiget. De beskadigede dele skal
udskiftes.

- Hold barnestolen ren. Til det formdl anvend vand og sabe
(anvend aldrig etsende eller slibende rensemidler eller giftige
produkter), og lad stolen terre ved stuetemperatur.

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTION

« Foreren af cyklen skal veere fyldt 16 dr.

« Denne stol er udelukkende beregnet til transport af bern med en
kropsveegt op til max. 48.5 Ibs / 22 kg og med en aldersgraense
pa 5 ar. Bekreeft barnets vaegt inden barnestolen tages | brug.
Stolen ma under ingen omstaendigheder benyttes til barn som
overstiger den maksimalt tilladelige vaegt for stolen.

« Transporter aldrig et barn i denne stol, som er under 12 maneder
gammel. For at kunne sidde i stolen skal barnet kunne sidde ved
egen hjaelp og barnet skal baere en cykelhjelm. Er du i tvivl om
dette, sperg da din laege til rads.

ADVARSEL! Af sikkerhedsmeessige drsager ber denne cykel-
bar-nestol bagagebeerer, der opfylder kravene i standarden
EN14872.

« Kontrollér at alt fungerer korrekt pa cyklen, efter montering af
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cykelstolen.

« Monter aldrig denne stol pa en cykel med racerstyr.

« For optimal sikkerhed er det nadvendigt at tjekke selerne jeevnlig
og at se til, at selerne sidder korrekt og ikke er til gene for barnet.

« Vaer ligeledes opmaerksom p4, at stolen ikke heelder fremad men
derimod har en hzaeldning bagud, sa barnet ikke glider fremad.

« Stolen mé aldrig benyttes for selerne er korrekt justerede.

ADVARSEL! Ekstra sikkerhedsanordninger skal altid fastgeres.

« Ver ligeledes opmaerksom p4, at stolen ikke heelder fremad men
derimod har en haeldning bagud, sa barnet ikke glider fremad.

« Vaere meget opmaerksom pa at tejdele fra barnet eller dele fra
stolen aldrig kan komme i forbindelse med nogle af cyklens be-
vaegelige dele.

« Det anbefales at anvende en hjulbeskytter for at undga, at barnet
kan komme til at stikke fedder eller haender ind mellem hjule-
gerne. Brugen af beskyttelsesskaerm under sadlen eller brug af
en sadel med interne fiedre er pakreevet. Serg for, at barnet ikke
kan komme til at hindre anvendelsen af bremserne og undga
derved ulykker.

« Kled altid barnet fornuftigt pa og brug altid kun en godkendt
cykelhjelm.

« Born i seedet ber vaere varmere pakleedt end den der kerer cy-
klen, og de ber veere godt beskyttet mod regn.

« Nar der ikke sidder et barn i stolen, skal selerne fastspaendes alli-
gevel for at undga at de bliver fanget af cyklens bevaegelige dele
som feks baghjulet. Dette for at mindske risikoen for at skade
foreren af cyklen.



ADVARSEL! Haeng ikke ekstra bagage pa cykelbarnestolen.

ADVARSEL! Foretag ingen aendringer af cykelbarnestolen.

« Hvis du transporterer yderligere bagage, ma dennes veegt ikke
overstige cyklens lastekapacitet, og den skal transporteres foran
cyklisten.

ADVARSEL! Cyklen kan fungere anderledes med et barn i stolen.
Dette geelder specielt med hensyn til balance, og nér der styres
0g bremses.

ADVARSEL! Efterlad aldrig barnet uden opsyn i cykelbarnestolen,
nar cyklen parkeres.

« Kontroller regelmaessigt skruerne og udskift om nedvendigt
slidte eller beskadigede skruer.

ADVARSEL! Anvend ikke cykelbarnestolen, hvis dele af stolen er
i stykker.

« Stolen skal altid have en position, sdledes at fererens ben ikke
rammer stolen under kerslen.

« Den samlede veegt med ferer og barn ma aldrig overstige
cyklens totale laste evne.

« Se til at barnet ikke kan rere ved cyklens dele under karslen.

« Under ekstreme varme grader kan stolen og betraekket blive
utrolig varm. Anbring derfor aldrig et barn i en stol der har staet
i direkte sol, uden at tjekke disse dele farst.

« Ved transport af cyklen pa et biltag eller en cykelkrog, skal man
altid afmontere stolen, da denne ellers kan blive beskadiget
under transporten.

« Tjek altid stolens korrekte funktionalitet efter den er monteret.

« Tjek altid regler og lovparagraffer vedr. transport af bern i dit
eget land, fer du bruger stolen farste gang.

TYNTHPHIH
la TN owoTr AEToupyia TOU TIOPT-UMEUTTE Kal Yia VA armoQUYETE
ATUXNHOTA, GG MPOTENVOULE Ta £61G:

- EAéyxete ouxva €dv TO CUOTNUA OTEPEWONG TOU TTOPT-UITEUTE
oto modrato Bpioketal oe Kahr| katdotaon.

- EmBewpeite OAa Ta aVTAMNAKTIKA, ENEYXOVTAG €AV AEITOUPYOUV
QITOTEAECHATIKA KAl N XPNOWOTIOIETE TO TIOPT-UMEUTTE €AV
Kkamolo and autd éxel eBapel. Ta kateoTpappéva Pépn Ba mpénel
TavTa va avtikabiotavTat.

- ENéyxete tnv kaBapdtnta TOU MOPT-UrepmE kal otav gival
BPWuIKO TAOVETE TO HE VEPO Kal 0amouvl (Un XPNOIUOTIOIETE
KAUOTIKG, OlaBpwTikd r TogIkd mpoidvta), agrivovtds To va
OTEYVWOEL O€ BepUOKPATia TTEPIBANOVTOG.

OAHTIEX KAI MPOEIAONMOIHZEIZ AXDAAEIAZ

« O avaPatng mpémel va eival TOUAAXIOTOV 16 ETWV.

« AUTO TO TS IKS KABIoUA €ival KATAMNAO HOVO yia TN HETAPOPd
maldlwv péylotou Bdpoug 48,5 Ibs / 22 kg kat nhikiag éwg Kat
SETWV. TIYOUPEUTEITE TIWE ENéyEaTE TO BAPOC Tou TAIdIoY TPV
amd T xprion Tou kabiopatog. To kablopa Sev MpéEmel oe Kapia
TIEPITTWON va XpNotpomoinBel yia T HETapopd evog maidioy, To
omoio unepaivel To dplo BAapoud.

« Mnv petagépete maidla pikpdtepa Twy 12 pnvv pe autd
10 madikd kdblopa. MNa va eival emBatng, to maidi mpénel va
uropel va kaBetal io1a pe To KeQAA Pnhd dTtav popd éva Kpavog
modnAdtou. O©a MPEmel va OUPBOUAEUTETE éva yiaTpd av dev
€ioTe olyoupol yia v avantuén tou maidio.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Ta Aoyoug ac@aleiag, autd To KaBlopa
TIPETTEL VA TOTOBETETAl HOVO OE TTOPT-UITAYKA( TTOU GUHPWVOUV
e To mpotuno EN14872.

« EAéyETe av Oha Ta pépn tou modnAdtou Aertoupyouv cwaoTta dtav
éxel TomoBetnOei o Madiko kablopa.

« Mnv TomoBetioete autd To MaIdIKO KABIoUA O€ éva aywVIOTIKO
TIOSAAATO (HE TIUOVI TTPOG Ta KATW).

« ToroBeTr|oeTe MPOOEKTIKA TO MaIdi 0TO KABIoHA Kal ENEYETE OTL
ONOL Ol IUEVTEG a0PANEIAG gival O@IXTOl ANAA Ol TOGO TTONU TIOU
va unv k&etat aveta to maidi.

« S1IYOUPEUTE(TE OTI TO KABIOHA €XEL pa JIKPT KAIoN TIpog Ta TTiow
Ka Ox1 TIPOG T UITPOOTA, Yia va pn YNOTEA To maidi.

« To madikd kablopa dev MEETEL va XPNOIUOTIOIETAL TIOTE TPV
PUOUICETE TOV ILAVTA ACPANELDS.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: NMpocbeteg SlaTdEel ac@ANelag MPEMel mAvTa
va Kheivovtat.

« Mnv eMTpEYPETE KaVEVA HEPOG TOU OWHATOG I} TOU POUXIOHOU TOU
Taidlo, va ENDEL OE EMAQN UE TA KIVOUUEVA PEPN TOU TTOSNAATOU
ylati prmopei va BAAYEeL To aidi fy va TPOKAAETEL aTuxrHaTA.

« MpoTeivetat va umdpyel MPooTATEUTIKG (AVTAG £TOL WOTE TO Tatdi
va pnv pmopei va BdAel Ta média Tou A Ta Xépla Tou avapeoa
oTi¢ aktivee. H xprion mpootaciag katw amd m oéha, 1 n
XPron OEAAC HE E0WTEPIKA ENATAPIG, Eival UTTIOXPEWTIKN. [a TNV
amoguyr) atuyruatog, Befawdeite 6t o madi dev pmopei va
Tapepmodioel Ta @péva.

« Dopéoete 010 TAIdI KATANNAA POUXA, AVANOYA HE TIG KAIPIKEG
OULVONKEC KAl XPNOIUOTIOIROETE €va KATAANAO KPAVOG.

« Ta mabid mou kaBovtal oto Maldikd kABlopa MPETeL va eival
VTUpéva o (eoTtd amd Toug mMoSNAATEG Kal va TPOoTATEVOVTAl
ano n Bpoxn.

« Otav 10 madikd kdBiopa Sev xpnoldomoleital, oeiEete TNV
TOPTIN TNG HEONG TNG TTPOOSECNC AOPANEIQG YA VA ATTOQPUYETE
ToV KivUVO Ol IHAVTEG va ENBOULV OE AP LE KATTOLO KIVOUHEVO
HEPOG TOL TOSNAATOU OTIWG Ot POBEC, TA PPEVA, KNTT. yIaTi AUTO
pmopel va givat emkivouvo yia Tov modnAdtn.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mnv mpocapTdte AMEG QMOOKEVEG OTO
TIOPT-UTEUTTE.

MNPOEIAONMOIHZH: Mnv tpomomoleite To kabiopa

o AV ETaQEPETE AMOOKEUEC, TO BAPOC Toug Sev TPEMel va
UTTEPPBAIVEL TN HETAPOPIKT) IKAVOTNTA TOU TOSNAATOU KAl TIPETTEL
va TormoBeTovvTal UmpoaTtd and Tov avaBatn.

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: To modHAATO WMOPEL VA CUUIEPIPEPETAL
SlapopeTiké otav undpxel maldi oto kabiopa, 1Blaitepa doov
apopd TNV lOOPPOTTIA, TO TIHOVL KAl Ta pPéva

MPOEIAOMOIHZH: Mnv a@rivete TOTE TIAPKAPIOPEVO  TO
modnharto pe maidi oto Kabiopa xwpic emiPreyn

o ENéyxete TIC BISEC TOKTIKA Kal QVTIKATAOTAOTE TIG OTOTE
xpetdletal.

MPOEIAOMOIHZIH: Mn xpnolporoleite To MOSAHAATO av KATMOIO
THAHA ToU éxel (npia

« H B¢on Tou maidikou kaBiopaTog TPEMEL va PUBUIOTE! £T0L WOTE
0 avaBaTng va pnv akoupmd to maidiko kaBiopa pe ta modia Tou
otav Kiveltat

« To Bapo¢ tou avapdtn kat Tou maldiol Sev TPETEL TTOTE va
elval HeyaAUTepo amd To avwtato BAPOC ToU EMITPENMETAL Yia
TO OUYKeKPIUEVO TTodNAaTO. EAEYETE TIC 08nyieg Tou eyxelpidiou
Tou TMOSNAATOU OToV TIPOUNBEUTH Tou TOSNAATOU yia va
OlYOUPEVTEITE OTI TO TTOSHAATO WMOPEL va KPaTroel autd TO
€MMAEOV QOPTIO.

« MNpémel va mpooTatéPete omolodATIOTE AlXNPESO QVTIKEEVO TOU
ToSNAATOU oL PMOPE! val PTACEL TO TTadI.

« To kdBopa kal o paghapdkt pmopei va (eotaBolv ToAD
av Ppiokovtal otov AAMO yla peyGAo Xpovikd  SldoTnua.
SyoupeuTeite 6Tt Sev eival oAU (eoTd Tpiv kaBioeTe To TTatdi.

o Otav petagépete 10 MOOANATO Of OXAPEC QTMOOKEUWV
1 modnNA\ATwv OTO TIAVW PEPOC 1) OTO ToPTUMaykal Tou
QUTOKIVATOU, TavTa va Byddete To kdBlopa. H avtiotaon pmopsi
va XaAAOEL 1| vVa armooTidoel To TTadIKO kablopa.

« ENéyETe i TO KABIopa AelToupyel owoTd 6Tav TO TOMOBETATETE.

« ENéyETe TOUC VOHOUG Kal TOUG IOXUOVTEG KAVOVIOHOUG TNG
XWPAg 0ag ouU aPopPOoUV TN HETAPoPd Maldlwv ot kabiopata
moSNAATWV.
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MANTENIMIENTO
Para unas buenas condiciones de funcionamiento y para prevenir
accidentes recomendamos lo siguiente:

- Verifique regularmente que el sistema de fijacion del portabebés
a la bicicleta se encuentra en perfectas condiciones.

- Inspeccione todos los componentes verificando si trabajan efi-
cazmente y no use el portabebés si alguno de los componentes
esta danado. Las partes danadas se deben sustituir siempre.

- Inspeccione la limpieza del portabebés y cuando esté sucio
ldvelo con agua y jabon (no use abrasivos, corrosivos o produc-
tos tdxicos), dejandolo secar a temperatura ambiente.

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD Y AVISOS

« El conductor debe tener, como minimo, 16 afios de edad.

« Este portabebés sélo permite el transporte de nifos con un peso
méximo de 22 kg y una edad méxima de 5 anos. Compruebe
el peso del nifio antes de utilizar el portabebé. Bajo ninguna
circunstancia debe usar el portabebé para transportar a un nino
con un peso superior al limite admisible.

« Nunca transporte a nifos menores de 12 meses de edad en este
portabebés. Para poder transportarlo, el nifo debe ser capaz de
mantenerse sentado, con la cabeza equilibrada, sin esfuerzo y
con la cabeza protegida con un casco de bicicleta. Si el nifio pre-
senta un crecimiento cuestionable, debe consultar a un médico.

ADVERTENCIA: Por razones de seguridad este asiento sola-
mente puede colocarse en portaequipajes conformes con la
Norma EN14872.

« Compruebe que todas las partes de la bicicleta funcionan debi-
damente con el portabebés montado.

« Nunca instale este portabebé en una bicicleta de carreras.

« Tras colocar al nifio en el portabebé, debe, obligatoriamente,
ajustar inmediatamente todos los cinturones y abrazaderas sin,
no obstante, incomodar ni hacer dafo al nifio;

« Asegurese de que el portabebé queda ligeramente inclinado
hacia tras y no hacia delante, para que el nifio no resbale;

« Nunca debe usar el portabebés sin antes ajustar el cinturén de
seguridad;

ADVERTENCIA: Los dispositivos de seguridad adicionales deben
estar siempre cerrados.

« No permita que ninguna parte del cuerpo, ropa, cordones de los
zapatos del nifo o cinturones del portabebés, etc. queden en
contacto con cualquier parte movil de la bicicleta, ya que puede
herir al nifio o provocar accidentes graves.

« Se aconseja el uso de una proteccion en la rueda, para evitar que

el nifo introduzca los pies o las manos en los radios. Es obligato-
rio el uso de una proteccion por debajo del sillin o un sillin con
muelles internos y asegurarse de que el niflo no acceda a la zona
de los frenos, para prevenir accidentes.

« Es aconsejable vestir al nifio con ropa adecuada para las condi-
ciones atmosféricas, asi como el uso de un casco de proteccion;

« Los nifos en los asientos necesitan estar mas abrigados que los
ciclistas y deben estar protegidos de la lluvia.

« Abroche todos los cinturones incluso cuando no transporta a
ningun nino. Ello evitard que las hebillas estén balanceando y
entren en contacto con alguna parte mavil de la bicicleta, frenos
o ruedas, ya que pueden provocar accidentes;

ADVERTENCIA: No fijar equipaje adicional al asiento.

ADVERTENCIA: No modificar el asiento

« Si transporta equipaje suplementario, este no debe superar la
capacidad de carga de la bicicleta y debe transportarse delante
del conductor.

ADVERTENCIA: La bicicleta puede comportarse de modo dife-
rente con un nifo en el asiento. Especialmente en referencia al
equilibrio, la direccién y frenado

ADVERTENCIA: Nunca dejar la bicicleta aparcada con un nifo
desatendido en el asiento

« Compruebe regularmente el estado de los tornillos y sustitiya-
los si es necesario.

ADVERTENCIA: No utilizar el asiento si cualquier parte estd rota.

« La posicion del portabebé debe regularse de forma que el con-
ductor no toque con los pies en el portabebé cuando la bicicleta
esté en movimiento.

« El peso del conductor y del nifio transportado nunca debe ser
superior a la carga méaxima permitida para su bicicleta. Com-
pruebe en el manual de instrucciones o consulte con el fabri-
cante si su bicicleta soporta este peso adicional.

« Debe proteger todo objeto puntiagudo de la estructura de la
bicicleta que pueda, en cualquier situacion, alcanzar al nifo.

« Compruebe la temperatura del portabebés tras una larga expo-
sicion al sol, ya que puede estar caliente y quemar al nifo.

« Sitransporta la bicicleta en la baca de un vehiculo, debe retirar el
portabebés para evitar posibles dafos provocados o evitar que
se arranque de la bicicleta debido a la turbulencia del aire.

« Compruebe que el portabebés funciona correctamente después
de estar montado.

« Compruebe si existen, en el pais en el que usa el portabebés,
leyes especificas sobre el transporte de nifios en los portabebés.

HOOLDUS

Et hoida turvatool heas seisukorras ning valtida 6nnetuste tekkim-

ist, soovitame jargmist:

- Kontrollige aeg-ajalt turvatooli jalgrattale kinnitamise ststeemi,
et veenduda selle ideaalses seisukorras.

- Kontrollige kéiki turvatooli osi, et veenduda, et need toimivad
korralikult ning drge kasutage laste turvatooli juhul, kui selle
mistahes ohutusseadised on kahjustatud. Kéik kahjustatud osad
tuleb alati valja vahetada.

- Hoidke laste turvatool puhtana, pestes seda seebi ja veega (drge
kasutage abrasiivseid, sdovitavaid voi toksilisi puhastusvahen-
deid) ja laske sellel kuivada toatemperatuuril.

OHUTUSNOUDED:

« Jalgrattur, kes kasutab laste vedamiseks turvaistet, peab olema
vahemalt 16-aastane.

« See lapseiste sobib ainult kuni 5-aastaste laste transportimiseks,
kelle kaal ei Uleta 22 kg. Arge unustage enne istme kasutamist
kontrollida lapse kaalu. Mingil juhul ei tohi istet kasutada lapse
transportimiseks, kelle kaal on lubatust suurem.

« Arge pange jalgrattaistmele istuma alla 12 kuu vanust last.

HOIATUS: Ohutus kaalutlustest ldhtuvalt voib selle istme sobitada
ainult EN14872-le vastavatele pakiraamidele.
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« Veenduge alati, et iste oleks korralikult jalgrattale paigaldatud.

« Arge paigaldage jalgrattaistet maanteerattale.

« Turvarihmad peavad alati olema kinnitatud!

« Veenduge, et lapse keha ega ka riided ei oleks Ghenduses jal-
gratta likuvate osadega see voib pohjustada vigastusi.

« Soovitatav on kasutada jalgratta rattal kaitset véltimaks lapse
kontakti kodaratega.

HOIATUS: Tdiendavad ohutusseadised tuleb alati kinnitada

« Veenduge, et lapse keha ega riided ei oleks Gihenduses jalgratta
likuvate osadega see voib péhjustada vigastusi.

« Kinnitage enne séitu koik turvarihmad tugevalt, kuid mitte nii
tugevalt et lapsel oleks ebamugav.

« Enne kasutamist reguleerige turvarihm alati parajaks.

« Soovitatav on kasutada rattakaitset, et laps ei saaks panna oma
jalgu ega kasi kodarate vahele. Sadula all oleva kaitsme voi si-
semiste vedrudega sadula kasutamine on kohustuslik. Veendu-
ge, et laps ei saaks takistada pidurdamist ja seega Gnnetuste
valtimist.

« Laps peab olema piisavalt soojalt riides ja kandma kaitsekiivrit.

« Lapsed peavad istmetes olema ratturitest soojemalt riides ning
vihma eest kaitstud.

« Istet ei tohi imber teha.

HOIATUS: Arge kinnitage lapse kandeseadme kiilge tdiendavat
pagasit.



HOIATUS: Arge modifitseerige istet

« Arge séitke lisapagasiga. Kui see on véltimatu, kinnitage see jal-
gratta ette korvi.

« Pane tdhele, et jalgratta koorem liiga suureks ei ldhe jalgrat-
turi + istme + lapse kaal ei tohi Uletada jalgrattale tehase poolt
madratud maksimaalset kandevoimet.

HOIATUS: Kui laps on istmel, v&ib ratas kéituda tavalisest erine-
valt, isedranis tasakaalu, juhtimise ja pidurdamise osas

HOIATUS: Arge mitte kunagi jatke pargitud ratast valveta, kui laps
on istmel

« Juhul kui veate lisakoormat, ei tohi selle kaal Uletada jalgratta
kandevoimet; koormat tuleb vedada soitja ees.

HOIATUS: Arge kasutage istet kui tkskdik milline osa on katki.

«Kontrollige regulaarselt kruvisid ja vahetage need vajadusel valja.

« Koik rihmad peavad olema kinnitatud, ka siis kui last ei ole istmes.

« Seadke jalatoed sellisele korgusele et laps saab jalgu vabalt
toetada.

« Jalgrattaiste peab olema seatud sellisele kaugusele, et jalgrattur
ei puuduta oma jalgadega soitmise ajal istet.

HUOLTO

Jotta lastenistuin pysyy hyvéssa kunnossa ja onnettomuuksilta val-

tytdan, suosittelemme seuraavaa:

- Tarkista saannéllisesti, ettd istuimen kiinnitys on moitteettomas-
sa kunnossa.

- Tarkista, etta kaikki osat toimivat kunnolla. Ala kéyta istuinta, jos
joku osa on vahingoittunut. Vahingoittuneet osat pitad vaihtaa.

- Puhdista istuin saippualla ja vedelld (dla kéyta hankaavia, syovyt-
tavia tai myrkyllisid tuotteita).

TURVAOHJEITA JAVAROITUKSIA

« Pyorailijan tulee olla vahintdan 16 vuotias;

e Tdma lastenistuin soveltuu ainoastaan korkeintaan 22 kg
painavan, enintddn 5-vuotiaan lapsen kuljetukseen. Tarkista
lapsen paino ennen istuimen kdyttda. Istuinta ei tule missaan
tapauksessa kayttdd, jos lapsen paino ylittda painorajoituksen.

« Ald kuljeta téssa istuimessa alle 12-kuukautista lasta. Matkusta-
van lapsen tulee kyetd istua suorassa ja pitdd pdansa suorassa
pyorakypérd padssaan. Ota yhteyttd ladkariin, jos et ole varma
lapsen kehitysasteesta.

VAROITUS: Turvallisuussyista tdman istuimen saa asentaa ainoa-
staan EN14872 mukaiseen tavaratelineeseen.

« Tarkasta, etta kaikki polkupy&ran osat toimivat oikein lastenistui-
men ollessa asennettuna.

« Ald asenna tétd lastenistuinta kilpapydrddn (alaspéin kadnnetty
sarviohjaustanko).

« Varmista lapsi lastenistuimeen varmistamalla, ettd kaikki turva-
vyot ja hihnat ovat tiukalla ja ettd lapsen olo on téstd huolimatta
mukava;

« Varmista, ettd istuin on hieman taaksepdin kallellaan, eikd eteen-
péin, ndin valtetaan lapsen liukuminen istuimessa

« Lastenistuinta ei saa koskaan kdyttdd, ennen kuin turvavy® on
saadetty oikein.

VAROITUS: Lisaturvallisuusvarusteet tulee aina kiinnittaa

« Varmista, ettei mikdan osa lapsen kehosta tai vaatetuksesta,
kengdnnauhoista, lastenistuimen hihnoista jne. kosketa polku-
pyoran liikkuvia osia, koska tdméd saattaa vahingoittaa lasta tai
aiheuttaa onnettomuuksia.

« Pyoran suojan kdyttd on suositeltavaa, jolloin lapsi ei voi laittaa
jalkojaan ja kasiadn pinnojen valiin. Suojan kaytto satulan alla tai

sisalld sijaitsevilla jousilla varustetun satulan kaytté on pakollista.
Varmista, ettei lapsi kykene estdmaan jarrujen toimintaa, nain
valtetddn onnettomuudet. Namé séadot on tarkastettava lapsen
kasvaessa.

« Pue lapselle sddolosuhteisiin soveltuvat vaatteet ja kdytd sopivaa
kypdraa.

« Istuimessa oleva lapsi tdytyy pukea lampimammin kuin itse pyo-
railijd ja hanta taytyy suojella sateelta.

« Kun lasteinistuinta ei kdytetd, kiinnita turvavaljaiden lannevyo es-
tdaksesi hihnoja roikkumasta ja padsemadsta polkupyoran liikku-
viin osiin, kuten pydriin, jarruihin tms.. Ne ovat muutoin vaarana
pyorailijalle.

VAROITUS: Al3 kiinnnitd lisdmatkatavaroita lastenistuimeen.

VAROITUS: Alé tee istuimeen muutoksia.

« Jos kuljetetaan lisaksi muuta tavaraa, kuljetettavan tavaran paino
ei saa ylittdd pyoran kantokykyd. Muut tavarat on kuljetettava
pyorailijan etupuolella.

VAROITUS: Polkupyérédn toiminta, erityisesti tasapaino, ohjaus ja
jarrutus, voi muuttua, kun lastenistuin on kiinnitettynd siihen.

VAROITUS: Al4 koskaan jatd lasta ilman valvontaa lastenistuimeen

« Tarkista saannollisesti ruuvien kunto ja vaihda tarvittaessa.

VAROITUS: Ald kdyta istuinta, jos sen jokin osa on rikkoontunut

« Lastenistuimen asento tulee sdataa niin, ettei pyorailija kosketa
jaloillaan lastenistuinta py&rda polkiessaan.

« Pyordilijan ja kuljetettavan lapsen paino ei saa koskaan olla
enempda kuin polkupyéran suurin sallittu kuormitus. Tarkista
polkupyoran kasikirjasta tai polkupydran jalleenmyyjélta varmis-
taaksesi, ettd polkupyora kestda taman ylimaardisen kuorman.

« Suojaa kaikki polkupyordn terévét ja pistavat osat, joihin lapsi
saattaa paasta kasiksi.

« Istuin ja sen pehmuste saattavat kuumentua niiden ollessa
pitkddn alttiina auringolle varmista ennen lapsen asettamista
istuimeen, ettei sen paallinen ole lilan kuuma.

« Jos polkupyorad kuljetetaan auton katolla tai takana, irrota istuin
pyorasta. limavirta saattaa vaurioittaa istuinta tai irrottaa sen
pyorasta.

« Varmista asennuksen jélkeen, ettd istuin toimii oikein.

« Tarkasta maassasi voimassa olevat lait ja madraykset, jotka
koskevat lapsien kuljettamista polkupy®riin ~ kiinnitetyissa
lastenistuimissa.
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ODRZAVANJE
Savjeti i preporuke koji slijede pomoci ¢e vam u sprjecavanju nez-
goda i odrzavanju djecje sjedalice u najboljem stanju:

- Preporucljivo je redovito provjeravati cijeli sustav za ucvrécivanje
sjedalice na bicikl i uvjeriti se u njegovo savrseno stanje.

- Temeljito provjeravajte sve dijelove ¢ime cete osigurati njihov
pravilni rad. Ne koristite sjedalicu ako je bilo koji od dijelova
ostecen. Ostecene dijelove potrebno je zamijeniti prije sliedece
uporabe sjedalice.

- Za Cis¢enje sjedalice koristite samo deterdZent i vodu. Uporaba
abrazivnih, korozivnih ili toksic¢nih sredstava ostetit ¢e sjedalicu.

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE | UPOZORENJA

«Vozac mora imati najmanje 16 godina;

«Ova djecja sjedalica pogodna je iskljucivo za voznju djeteta
najvece tezine 22 kg i starosti do 5 godine. Prije uporabe
sjedalice svakako provjerite tezinu djeteta. Sjedalicu ni u kom
slucaju nije dozvoljeno koristiti za prijevoz djeteta cija tezina
premasuje navedenu najvec¢u dozvoljenu.

«Dje¢ja sjedalica ne smije posluZiti za voznju djeteta mladeg
od 12 mijeseci. Jedini siguran polozaj za dijete tijekom voznje
u sjedalici je uspravni sjedeci polozaj, drzeci uspravno glavu
zasticenu kacigom.

UPOZORENJE: Zbog sigurnosnih razloga, ovo sjedalo moze se
postaviti samo na nosace prtljage sukladne s EN14872.

« Nakon postavljanja dje¢je sjedalice provjerite funkcioniraju li is-
pravno svi dijelovi bicikla.

«Ne postavljajte dje¢ju sjedalicu na trkace bicikle (spusteni
upravljac).

« Sigurno ucvrstite dijete u djecjoj sjedalici sigurnosnim pojase-
vima i trakama, pazeci pritom da djetetu nije neugodno;

« Provjerite je li sjedalica nagnuta lagano prema nazad, a ne pre-
ma naprijed kako dijete tijekom voznje ne bi iskliznulo.

«Dje¢ju sjedalicu nije dozvoljeno koristiti prije podesavanja i
primjene sigurnosnog pojasa.

UPOZORENLJE: Uvijek je potrebno ucvrstiti dodatne sigurnosne
elemente.

« Pazite da dijete niti jednim dijelom tijela ili odjece, vezica za
cipele, sigurnosnog pojasa i dr. ne dodiruje pomicne dijelove
bicikla jer je to izuzetno opasno za dijete, a moZe uzrokovati i
nesrece.
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« Preporucljiva je i zastita za kotace kako dijete ni u kom slucaju ne
bi moglo gurnuti noge ili ruke izmedu precki kotaca. Uporaba
zastite ispod sjedala ili uporaba sjedala s unutarnjim oprugama
je obavezna. Kako bi se sprijecile nesrece, provjerite da dijete ne
moze ometati koc¢enje. Tijekom djetetova rasta potrebno je re-
dovito provoditi podesavanja.

«Dijete odjenite s obzirom na vremenske prilike i koristite
odgovarajucu kacigu.

« Djeca u sjedalicama moraju se obuci toplije od vozaca i zastititi
se od kise.

« Kada ne koristite dje¢ju sjedalicu, pricvrstite kopcu na struku
sigurnosnog okvira djecje sjedalice i tako sprijecite dodir sigur-
nosnih pojaseva s pokretnim dijelovima bicikla poput kotaca,
kocnica i sl. $to predstavlja opasnost za biciklista.

UPOZORENJE: Ne stavljajte dodatnu prtljagu na nosac za dijete.

UPOZORENJE: Ne prepravljajte sjedalicu.

« Ako vozite dodatnu prtljagu njezina tezina ne smije premasivati
nosivost bicikla i treba je voziti ispred vozaca.

UPOZORENVJE: Tijekom voznje djeteta u djecjoj sjedalici moguce
je drugacije ponasanje bicikla s obzirom na ravnotezu, uprav-
ljanje i kocenje.

UPOZORENJE: Nikad ne ostavljajte parkirani bicikl s djetetom u
sjedalici bez nadzora.

« Redovito provjeravajte vijke i zamijenite ih kad je potrebno.

UPOZORENJE: Ne koristite sjedalicu ako je bilo koji dio slomljen.

« Polozaj djecje sjedalice treba prilagoditi tako da je vozac bicikla
ne dodiruje nogama tijekom voznje.

« Ukupna teZina vozaca i djeteta ne smije nikad premasiti najvece
dozvoljeno opterecenje bicikla. Provjerite upute za bicikl kod
prodavaca da biste provjerili moze li vas bicikl podnijeti dodatna
opterecenja.

« Potrebno je prekriti sve ostre ili siljate dijelove bicikla koje bi di-
jete moglo dohvatiti.

« Sjedalica i jastuk mogu se jako zagrijati nakon duzeg izlaganja
suncu. Prije no $to posjednete dijete, provjerite jesu li prevruci.

« Prije prijevoza bicikla na nosac¢ima za prtljagu ili nosa¢ima za
bicikle na krovu ili vratima auta, uvijek skinite sjedalicu s bicikla.
Trenje je mozZe ostetiti ili is¢upati.

« Prilikom postavljanja sjedalice uvijek provjerite je li ispravna.

« Provjerite vazece zakone i propise u vasoj drzavi koji se odnose
na voznju djece u sjedalicama pric¢vré¢enim na bicikle.



KARBANTARTAS
A megfeleld miikodés megérzéséhez és a balesetek megelézésére
az aldbbiakat ajanljuk figyelmébe:

- Rendszeresen ellendrizze, hogy a gyermekilés tokéletesen
van-e régzitve a kerékparon.

- Vizsgélion meg minden alkatrészt, ellendrizze megfelelé
mukodésuket, és ne hasznalja a gyermekdilést, amennyiben va-
lamelyik alkatrész sériilt. A sérilt alkatrészeket minden esetben
ki kell cserélni.

- Ellendrizze a gyermekdilés tisztasagat, és amennyiben az piszkos,
tisztitsa meg szappanos vizzel (ne hasznaljon suroldszer-
eket, mard hatdst vagy mérgezé anyagokat), ezutan hagyja
szobahdmérsékleten megszaradni.

BIZTONSAGI UTASITASOK

« A kerékparos legaldbb 16 éves legyen.

« Ez a bébillés kizarolag legfeliebb 22 kg sulyd, 5 éves kord
gyermekek széllitasara alkalmas. Az (ilés haszndlatat megelézéen
feltétlentl mérje meg gyermeke sulyat. Az Glésben semmilyen
koralmények kozott nem szabad az emlitett stlyhatarnél
nehezebb gyermeket szallitani.

« 12 hénaposnal kisebb gyermeket ne Gltessen a gyermekilésbe.
Ugyanis az utazd gyermeknek egyenesen kell tartania a fejét a
kerékparos sisakban. Ajanlott orvossal konzultalni fejlédésben
1évé gyermekek esetében.

FIGYELEM: Biztonsagi okokbol, erre az lésre csak olyan
csomagrogzitét szabad szerelni, amely megfelel az EN14872
eléirdsainak.

« Ellendrizze, hogy a kerékpér alkatrészei rendesen funkcionalnak.

« Ne haszndlia a gyermekulést versenykerékparokon (ejtett
kormany).

« Bizonyosodjon meg rdla, hogy a biztonsagi 6vek és csatok meg-
feleléen védik a gyermeket, de nem tul szorosak, kényelmetlen
érzetet keltve a gyermekben.

« Gy6zédjon meg arrol, hogy az Ulés megfelelden hatrafelé dél-e,
nem pedig elére, nehogy a gyermek kicstsszon.

« A biztonsagi 6vet mindig hasznélja.

FIGYELEM: Minden esetben fel kell erésiteni a kiegészitd
biztonsagi szerkezeteket.

« Ne hagyja, hogy a gyermek barmely testrésze vagy ruhazata,
Cip6flizé, biztonsagi 6v stb. a mozgd kerékpérral érintkezzen,
amely esetleges balesethez vezethet.

o Kerékvédd haszndlata javasolt, mely megakadélyozza, hogy
a gyermek kezét vagy ldbat a kullsk kozé tegye. A kerékvé-
dé nyereg alatti hasznélata, tovabbé a nyereg belsé rugokkal
torténd hasznalata kotelezé, Biztositsa, hogy a gyermek ne tudja
megakadélyozni a fékezést, mert ez balesetet okozhat.

« Gyermekét az id6jarashoz megfeleléen oltoztesse fel, és adjon
ra kerékparos sisakot.

« Az Ulésben helyet foglald gyermekeknek melegebb oltozetet
kell viselnitik, mint a vezetének, és az esétél is védni kell Sket.

« Ha a gyermekdlést nem haszndlja, a biztonsagi 6vet kapcsolja
0ssze, nehogy a lelégd 6v beakadjon kerékpérozas kozben a
kerékbe, fékbe stb.

FIGYELEM: Ne akasszon egyéb csomagokat a gyermekulésre.

FIGYELEM: Ne mddositsa az Ulést.

« Amennyiben egyéb csomagokat is szdllit, a csomag sulya nem
haladhatja meg a bicikli szallitasi kapacitasat. Csomagokat csak
a bicikli elején szallithat.

FIGYELEM: A bicikli egyensulya, korméanyozhatdsaga és fékezhe-
tésége megvaltozhat, ha a gyermek az Glésben ul.

FIGYELEM: Soha ne parkolja le a biciklit ugy, hogy a gyermeket
feligyelet nélkul az Ulésben hagyja.

« Rendszeresen ellendrizze a csavarokat, és amennyiben sziiksé-
ges, cserélje ki Sket.

FIGYELEM: Ha barmely alkatrész torott, ne haszndlia a
gyermekdilést.

« A gyermekiilést Ugy allitsa be, hogy a kerékpéros laba ne érjen
az Uléshez mozgas kozben.

« A kerékpdros és a gyermek sulya soha ne legyen tobb mint
amennyit a kerékpar elbir. Gy6z6djon meg, hogy a kerékpar-
gyarto ill. a kerékpdr hasznélati Utmutatdja engedélyezi-e ezt a
plusz terhet.

« Minden, a kerékparon |évé targyat helyezzen olyan tavolsagra a
gyermektdl, hogy ne érhesse el az Glésbol.

« Meleg idében az Ulés és a parnabetét, ha hosszu ideig napsu-
gérzésnak van kitéve, dtmelegedhet. Miel6tt a gyermeket az
Ulésbe Ulteti, gy6z6djon meg réla, hogy az Glés nem tul forro.

« Ha a kerékpart csomagtartén, vagy kerékpartartén szallitja,
mindig vegye le az tlést a kerékpérrdl. Mivel a gyermekilés szal-
litas kozben megsérilhet, vagy levalhat a kerékparrol.

« Osszeszereléskor ellendrizze, hogy az tilés megfelelden
mukodik-e.

MANUTENZIONE

Per mantenere il seggiolino in buone condizioni prevenendo inci-

denti, si raccomanda quanto segue:

- Controllare regolarmente il sistema di fissaggio alla bicicletta e
assicurarsi che sia in perfette condizioni.

- Controllare che tutti i componenti del seggiolino siano in per-
fette condizioni.

- Non usare il seggiolino se uno dei componenti e'danneggiato.

- | componenti danneggiati devono essere sostituiti.

- Lavare il seggiolino con acqua e sapone, ( non usare abrasivi ,
prodotti corrosivi o tossici).

ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA E AVVERTENZE

« Il conducente deve avere almeno 16 anni di eta.

« Il presente sedile e esclusivamente idoneo al trasporto di
bambini del peso massimo di 48,5 Ibs / 22 kg e fino all'eta di
5 anni. Si raccomanda di verificare il peso del bambino prima
di utilizzare il sedile. In nessuna circostanza si dovra usare
questo sedile per trasportare bambini il cui peso eccede il limite
consentito.

« Non trasportare su questo sedile bambini di eta inferiore a 12
mesi. Per poter essere trasportato, il bambino deve essere in
grado di mantenersi seduto, con la testa eretta, indossando un
casco da bicicletta. Consultare un medico se la crescita del bam-
bino mette in dubbio l'idoneita del sedile.

AVVERTENZA: Per ragioni di sicurezza questo seggiolino deve
essere montato solamente su portapacchi conformi alla
EN14872.

« Controllare che tutte le parti della bicicletta funzionino regolar-
mente, con il sedile portabebe installato.

« Non installare questo sedile su biciclette da corsa.

« Assicurare il bambino al sedile, controllando che tutte le cinture
disicurezza e le cinghie siano allacciate saldamente, ma non cosi
strette da disturbare il bambino.

« Accertarsi che il sedile si trovi leggermente reclinato all'indietro e
non in avanti, per evitare che il bambino possa scivolare.

« Non utilizzare mai il sedile portabebé prima di avere regolato la
cintura di sicurezza.

AVVERTENZA: | dispositivi di sicurezza supplementari devono
sempre essere fissati.

« Evitare che parti del corpo o dell'abbigliamento del bambino,
lacci di scarpe, cinture del sedile, ecc, vengano a contatto con
le parti in movimento della bicicletta, poiché possono ferire il
bambino o causare gravi incidenti.

« Siraccomanda di applicare una protezione sulla ruota per evitare
che il bambino introduca i piedi o le mani nei raggi. £ obbligato-
rio inserire una protezione sotto il sellino oppure un sellino dota-
todimolle interne, e verificare che il bambino non abbia accesso
alla zona dei freni, al fine di evitare incidenti.
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« Vestire il bambino con indumenti adeguati alle condizioni mete-
orologiche, e utilizzare un idoneo casco.

« [l bambino nel seggiolino deve indossare indumenti piu pesanti
del guidatore e deve essere protetto dalla pioggia.

« Quando il sedile non & in uso, allacciare la fibbia della cintura
di sicurezza, per impedire che le cinghie penzolanti entrino in
contatto con le parti rotanti della bicicletta, come ruote, freni,
ecc, rappresentando un rischio per il ciclista.

AVVERTENZA: Non applicare bagaglio supplementare sul
seggiolino.

AVVERTENZA: Non modificare il seggiolino.

« Se si trasportano bagagli supplementari, questi non dovranno
superare la capacita di carico della bicicletta e dovranno essere
trasportati nella parte anteriore.

AVVERTENZA: La manovrabilita della bicicletta puo essere diffe-
rente con un bambino nel seggiolino, in particolare per quanto
riguarda l'equilibrio, lo sterzo e i freni.

AVVERTENZA: Non lasciare mai la bicicletta parcheggiata con un
bambino incustodito nel seggiolino.

« Verificare regolarmente lo stato dei bulloni e sostituirli se
necessario.

AVVERTENZA: Non usare il seggiolino se una qualsiasi parte & rotta.

« La posizione del sedile deve essere regolata in modo che il con-
ducente della bicicletta non tocchi il sedile con i piedi durante
il movimento.

« |l peso del conducente e del bambino trasportato non deve mai
superare il carico massimo consentito per la bicicletta. Consulta-
re il manuale di istruzioni della bicicletta o rivolgersi al produtto-
re per accertarsi che la bicicletta possa sostenere questo carico
addizionale.

« Proteggere eventuali oggetti appuntiti della struttura della bici-
cletta che possono essere alla portata del bambino.

« |l sedile e I'imbottitura possono riscaldarsi, se esposti al sole per
periodi prolungati. Accertarsi che non siano troppo caldi prima
di accomodarvi il bambino.

« Quando si trasporta la bicicletta sul portapacchi o su una ra-
strelliera, sul tetto dell'automobile, rimuovere sempre il sedile
portabebé dalla bicicletta. In questo modo si evita il rischio che
si danneggi o venga strappato dalla bicicletta a causa della tur-
bolenza dell'aria.

« Dopo il montaggio, controllare che il sedile funzioni
correttamente.

« Verificare se nel proprio paese sono in vigore leggi specifiche in
materia di trasporto di bambini su sedili fissati a biciclette.
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PRIEZIURA

Norédami islaikyti puikia kedutés bukle ir isvengti nelaimiy, laikykités

Siy patarimy:

- Reguliariai tikrinkite kédutés tvirtinimo prie dviratio sistema
norédami jsitikinti, kad ji yra nepriekaistingos bakleés.

- Nenaudokite kédutés, jei bent viena i$ sudetiniy detaliy yra
pazeista. Pazeistos detalés turi bati pakeistos.

- Valykite kédute naudodami muilg bei vandenj (nenaudokite
siurksciy, édanciy ar toksiniy medziagy).

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS IR |SPEJIMAI

« Dviratininkas turi bati ne jaunesnis kaip 16 metu.
« Sia vaiko kedute leidziama veZti tik vaikus iki 5 mety amziaus, kuriy
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svoris nevirsija 48.5 svaro / 22 kg. Reguliariai tikrinkite vaiko svorj ir
nevezkite vaiky, kuriy svoris didesnis uz nurodyta pirmiau.

« Jokiu budu nemeéginkite sioje kédutéje vezti kadikiy (iki 12 men.
amziaus). Vezamas vaikas turi sédéti tiesiai, laikyti galva vertika-
liai. Vaikui ant galvos turi bati uzdétas apsauginis salmas, skirtas
naudoti vaziuojant dviraciu. Jei vaiko iSsivystymas neatitinka jo
tikrojo amziaus, rekomenduojame pasitarti su gydytoju.

ISPEJIMAS! Saugumui uztikrinti, $i sedyné turi bati jtaisyta tik prie
EN14872 standarta atitinkancios bagazinés.

« Patikrinkite, ar pritvirtinus vaiko kédute visos dviracio dalys veikia
tinkamai.

« Sig vaiko kedute draudziama tvirtinti ant sportinio tipo dviraciy (su
Zemyn nulenktu vairu).



« Vaika saugos dirzais ir dirzeliais kedutéje prisekite tvirtai, ta¢iau ne
pernelyg stipriai - kad vaikas nesijausty nepatogiai.

« Pasirapinkite, kad keduté baty siek tiek atlosta atgal, ne j priekj, nes
kitaip vaikas gali nuslysti.

« Nesureguliavus saugos dirzo $ig vaiko kédute naudoti draudziama.

ISPEJIMAS! Visada turi bati pritvirtinti papildomi saugos jtaisai.

« Pasirpinkite, kad jokios vaiko kano dalys arba drabuziai, baty
raisteliai, saugos dirzai ir pan. neliesty dviracio judamuyjy daliy.
Priesingu atveju gali kilti vaiko suzalojimo arba nelaimingo atsiti-
kimo pavojus.

« Kad vaikas nejkisty pédy ar ranky tarp stipiny, rekomenduojame
naudoti rato apsauga. Taip pat privaloma apsauga po balnu arba
balnas su viduje jtaisytomis spyruoklemis. Uztikrinkite, kad vaikas
nepasiekty stabdziy - tai padés isvengti nelaimingy atsitikimuy.

« Aprenkite vaikg oro salygas atitinkanciais drabuziais ir uzdekite
tinkama salma.

« Sedynese sédintys vaikai turi bati aprengti Silciau nei dviratininkai
ir apsaugoti nuo lietaus.

« Kai vaiko kéduté nenaudojama, priverzkite saugos dirzy juosmens
sagt, kad dirzy juostelés netabaluoty ir neliesty dviracio judamuyjy
daliy (pvz, raty, stabdziy ir pan.), nes tokiu atveju dviratininkui gali
grésti pavojus.

ISPEJIMAS! Netvirtinti papildomo bagaZo prie nesynes.

ISPEJIMAS! Sédynes nemodifikuoti.

« Jei vezatés papildoma krovinj, jo svoris negali virsyti dviracio kelia-
mosios galios. Krovinys turi bati jtaisytas priesais dviratininka.

JSPEJIMAS! Gali pakisti dviracio su vaiku sédynéje veikimas, ypac¢
pusiausvyra, vairavimas, stabdymas;

ISPEJIMAS! Niekada nepalikti vaiko pastatyto dviracio sédynéje be
priezidros.

« Reguliariai tikrinkite varztus, prireikus juos pakeiskite.

ISPEJIMAS! Nenaudoti sedyneés, jei kuri nors dalis yra suldzusi.

« Vaiko kedutés padétis turi bati sureguliuota taip, kad vaziuojant
dviraciu dviratininkas neliesty kedutés pédomis.

« Bendrasis dviratininko ir vezamo vaiko svoris turi niekada nevirsyti
didZiausios leidziamos dviracio apkrovos. Perskaite dviracio
instrukcija arba pasitare su pardavéju issiaiskinkite, ar tokia pa-
pildoma apkrova $iam dviraciui tinka.

« Batina apsaugoti visas smailas dviracio dalis, kurias galéty pasiekti
vaikas.

« llgg laikg veikiama saulés spinduliy kéduté ir jos pagalvélé gali
jkaisti. Pries pasodindami vaika patikrinkite, ar jos néra pernelyg
jkaitusios.

« Prie$ gabendami dviratj ant automobilio stogo bagazinés arba ant
laikiklio, pritvirtinto prie automobilio bagazo skyriaus dury, vaiko
kedute visuomet nuimkite. Dél oro pasipriesinimo keduté gali bati
pazeista arba net nutraukta nuo dviracio.

« Patikrinkite, ar pritvirtinta kéduté yra tinkama naudoti.

« I3siaiskinkite, kokios galiojanciy jstatymy ir kity teisés akty nuos-
tatos dél vaiky veziojimo kédutése, pritvirtintose prie dviraciy, yra
taikomos jasy Salyje.

APKOPE

Talak sniegtie ieteikumi jums palidzés nepielaut negadijumus un

saglabat mazula sedekliti nevainojama darba kartiba.

- Regulari parbaudiet sedeklisa stiprinajumus, kas nodrosina sasaisti
ar divriteni, un parliecinieties,, ka tie ir teicama stavokli.

- Rapigi parbaudiet visas sédeklisa sastavdalas, lai nodrosinatu,
ka tas funkcioné pienacigi. Nelietojiet sédekliti, ja kada no ta
sastavdalam ir bojata. Pirms sédeklisa izmantosanas bojatas
sastavdalas ir janomaina.

- Sedeklisa tirisanai izmantojiet tikai ziepes un Gdeni. Sédekliti var
bojat abrazivu, kodigu un indigu lidzek|u izmanto3ana.

DROSIBAS NORADIJUMI UN BRIDINAJUMI

« Velosipédistam jabat sasniegusam vismaz 16 gadu vecumu.

« Sis sédeklitis paredzéts tikai tadu bérnu parvadasanai, kuri nav
vecaki par septiniem gadiem un kuru svars neparsniedz 22
kg (485 marcinas). Pirms sédeklisa izmantosanas parbaudiet
mazula svaru. Sédekliti kategoriski aizliegts izmantot tadu bérnu
parvadasanai, kuru svars parsniedz atlauto.

« Sédekliti nedrikst izmantot par 12 ménesiem jaunaku bérnu
parvadasanai. Drosa ir tikai tadu bérnu parvadasana, kuri
sédekliti sp&j nosédét taisni un noturét paceltu galvu, kad uzlikta
velokivere.

UZMANIBU! Drogibas apsvérumu dé| sédekliti drikst uzstadit tikai
uz standartam EN14872 atbilstosiem bagazniekiem.

« Parbaudiet, vai péc sédeklisa uzstadisanas korekti funkcioné visi
divritena mezgli un mehanismi.

« Neuzstadiet bérnu sédekliti uz Sosejas saciksu velosipédiem.

« Piespradzéjiet bérnu sédekliti ta, lai visas drosibas jostas un saites
butu ciedi nostiprinatas, tacu nesagadatu bérnam diskomfortu.

«Lai nepielautu bérna izslidésanu, sekojiet, lai nostiprinatais
sédeklitis batu savérsts nedaudz atmuguriski, nevis uz prieksu.

« Sédekliti drikst lietot tikai péc tam, kad pienacigi noreguléta
drosibas josta.

UZMANIBU! Vienmér pienacigi nostipriniet papildu drosibas
aprikojumu.

« Nepielaujiet bérna auguma un loceklu, kurpju auklu un apgérba,
ka arf sédeklisa jostu un jebkadu citu priekSmetu kontaktu ar
divritena kustigajam dalam, jo $ada saskare var apdraudét bérnu
un izraisit negadijumus.

«Lai nepielautu bérna roku un kaju ieklisanu starp spiekiem,
ieteicams izmantot piemérotus ritena aizsargus. Zem velosipéda
sédekla obligati jauzstada pienacigs aizsargaprikojums vai

jauzstada sedeklis ar iebavétu slégtu atsperojumu. Lai izsargatos
no negadijumiem, parliecinieties, ka bérns nevar traucét bremzu
mehanismu darbibu. Bérnam paaugoties, visi aizsargaprikojuma
elementi atbilstosi japieregulé.

« Vienmér apgérbiet bérnu atbilstosi laika apstakliem un izmantojiet
piemérotu kiveri.

«Berni sédeklos ir jaapgerbj siltak neka ritenbraucéji un tie
jaaizsarga no lietus.

« Laika, kad bérnu sedekliti neizmantojat, pievelciet drosibas jostas
ta, lai nepielautu to nokarasanos un kontaktu ar tadiem divritena
kustigajiem elementiem ka riteni, bremzes u. tml, jo braucot 3ada
saskare var bat jums bistama.

UZMANIBU! Nenostipriniet uz bérnu sédeklia papildu bagazu.

UZMANIBU! Neparveidojiet sédeklisa konstrukciju.

« Ja nepieciesams parvadat papildu bagazu, ta janovieto priekspusé
un jagada, lai netiktu parsniegta divritena celtspéja.

UZMANIBU! Parvadajot sédekliti bérnu, mainas velosipéda gaitas
Tpasibas, jo seviski — uzturot lidzsvaru, staréjot un bremzéjot.

UZMANIBU! Nekad neatstdjiet bez pieskatisanas divriteni, kura
sédekliti atrodas bérns.

« Regulari parbaudiet visus skravju stiprinajumus un péc vajadzibas
veiciet to nomainu.

UZMANIBU! Nelietojiet sédekliti, ja kads no ta elementiem ir bojats.

« Bérnu sédeklitis jauzstada ta, lai parvietosanas laika ar to nesaskar-
tos velosipédista kajas.

« Velosipédista un parvadajama bérna kopsvars nekad nedrikst
parsniegt velosipéda maksimalo celtspéju. Lai parliecinatos, vai
divritenis piemérots $adam palielinatam svaram, iepazistieties ar
divritena ekspluatacijas instrukciju.

«Vienmér nosedziet visus asos un smailos divritena konstrukcijas
elementus, kurus bérns varétu aizsniegt.

« Atstajot saulé uz ilgaku laiku, sédeklitis un ta polsteréjums var
sakarst. Pirms bérna iesédinasanas parliecinieties, vai sédeklitis nav
parak karsts.

«Vienmér nonemiet sédekliti, ja divritenis parvadajot tiek
nostiprinats uz automasinas jumta vai tas aizmuguré. Pretéja
gadijuma var tikt bojats gan divritenis, gan sédeklitis, kuru turklat
var noraut gaisa pltsma.

« Péc sédeklisa uzstadisanas vienmeér parbaudiet, vai tas ir pienacigi
izmantojams.

« levérojiet visus jusu valsti speka esosos noteikumus, kas regulé
bérnu parvadasanu divriteniem piestiprinatos sedeklisos.
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ONDERHOUD
Voor de goede werking en ter voorkoming van ongelukken raden
wij u het volgende aan:

- Controleer regelmatig het montagesysteem van de BILBY fiets-
stoel, met name de bouten en vervang ze indien nodig

- Controleer of alle onderdelen van het fietsstoeltje naar behoren
werken. Gebruik het stoeltje niet als enig onderdeel kapot is.
Neem contact op met de leverancier voor reserve onderdelen.

- Maak het stoeltje zo nu en dan schoon met water en zeep (geen
schuurmiddelen, corrosieve - of giftige stoffen gebruiken). Het
kussentje kan in een lauwwarm sopje gewassen worden, ophan-
gen om te drogen.

VEILIGHEIDINSTRUCTIES EN WAARSCHUWINGEN

« De fietser moet tenminste 16 jaar oud zijn;

« Dit kinderzitje is uitsluitend geschikt voor kinderen met een
maximumgewicht van 48.5 Ibs / 22 kg en niet ouder dan 5 jaar.
Controleer het gewicht van het kind voor het gebruik van het
zitje. In geen geval dient het zitje te worden gebruikt als het
gewicht van het kind het maximumgewicht te boven gaat.

« Transporteer geen kind, jonger dan 12 maanden in dit kinder-
zitjie. Om getransporteerd te kunnen worden moet het kind
rechtop kunnen zitten met het hoofd rechtop terwijl het een
fietshelm draagt. Raadpleeg een arts als de groei van het kind
twijfel oplevert.

WAARSCHUWING: Om veiligheidsredenen mag dit fietszitje
alleen worden bevestigd op bagagedragers die voldoen aan
EN14872.

« Controleer of alle onderdelen van de fiets goed werken met de
kinderstoel gemonteerd.

« Deze kinderstoel niet installeren op een racefiets (laag stuur).

« Zet het kind in het kinderzitje en zorg dat alle veiligheidsgordels
en banden stevig zijn aangesnoerd, maar niet zo vast dat ze het
kind ongemak veroorzaken;

« Zorg ervoor dat de stoel enigzins achterover leunt en niet voor-
over, om te vermijden dat het kind er uit zakt

« Het kinderzitje mag nooit gebruikt worden voordat de veilig-
heidsgordel is afgesteld.

WAARSCHUWING: Aanvullende veiligheidsvoorzieningen moe-
ten altijd worden vastgemaakt.

« Voorkom dat enig deel van het kind of zijn kleren, schoenveters,
kinderveiligheidsgordels e.d. in contact komen met bewegende
delen van de fiets.

« Wij raden u aan jasbeschermers te gebruiken om te voorkomen
dat het kind zijn handen en voeten tussen de spaken kan steken.
Bescherming van de onderkant van het zadel is verplicht, tenzij

u een zadel hebt met ingebouwde vering. Voorts dient u ervoor
te zorgen dat het kind niet bij de remmen komt, om ongelukken
te voorkomen.

« Kleed het kind met geschikte kleren afhankelijk van het weer en
gebruik een geschikte helm.

« Kinderen die meerijden in kinderzitjes moeten worden afge-
schermd tegen de regen en warmer worden gekleed dan de
fietsbestuurder .

« Wanneer het kinderzitje niet in gebruik is, de heupgesp van de
gordel vastzetten om te voorkomen dat de einden bengelen en
in contact komen met enig draaiend deel van de fiets, zoals wie-
len, remmen e.d. en een gevaar voor de fietser opleveren.

WAARSCHUWING: Bevestig geen extra bagage aan het kinder-
Zitje.

WAARSCHUWING: Breng geen wijzigingen aan het fietszitje aan

« Als u extra bagage vervoert mag die niet zwaarder zijn dan de
maximaal toegestane capaciteit van de fiets en de extra bagage
dient vooér de fietser te worden vervoerd.

WAARSCHUWING: De fiets kan zich anders gedragen met een
kind in het fietszitje, met name wat evenwicht, sturen en rem-
men betreft

WAARSCHUWING: Laat een fiets nooit zonder toezicht gepar-
keerd staan met een kind in het fietszitje.

« Controleer regelmatig of de schroeven in orde zijn en vervang
ze als dat nodig is.

WAARSCHUWING: Het fietszitje niet gebruiken als er onderdelen
kapot zijn

« De positie van het kinderzitje moet zo zijn afgesteld dat de fiet-
ser de kinderstoel niet met de voeten raakt tijdens het fietsen.

« Het gezamenlijk gewicht van de fietser en het getransporteerde
kind mag nooit zijn meer dan de maximum toegestane lading
voor de fiets. Controleer in de handleiding van de fiets of bij de
leverancier of de fiets deze aanvullende belasting kan hebben

« Puntige onderdelen van de fiets die voor het kind bereikbaar zijn
moeten afgeschermd worden

« De stoel en de bekleding kunnen heet worden wanneer ze lange
tijd in de zon staan. Zorg ervoor dat zij niet te heet zijn voor u
het kind er in zet.

« Wanneer de fiets getransporteerd wordt op een bagage- of
fietsrek aan de auto, altijd het kinderzitje afnemen. De wind kan
beschadiging veroorzaken of het van de kinderstoel afscheuren

« Controleer of de stoel goed werkt als hij gemonteerd is.

« Stel u op de hoogte van de wetten en regelementen ta.v. het
transport van kinderen in stoeltjes op fietsen die in uw land van
kracht zijn.

VEDLIKEHOLD

Folgende anbefalinger vil hjelpe deg med 4 forhindre ulykker og

holde barnesetet ditt i best mulig arbeidstilstand:

- Det anbefales at du underseker setets fastgjorelsessystem pa
sykkelen med jevne mellomrom for & forsikre at det er i god
tilstand.

- Undersgk naye alle deler for a forsikre at de fungerer riktig. Bruk
ikke setet hvis noen av delene er skadet. Skadede deler ma bli
erstattet for bruk av setet.

- Bruk kun sépe og vann for a rengjere setet. Bruk av produkter
som sliper, ester eller giftige kan forarsake skade pa setet.

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJON OG ADVARSLER

« Foreren av sykkelen mé ha fylt 16 ar.

« Dette barnesetet passer kun for transport av barn med en maksi-
mal vekt pa 48.5 pund / 22 kg og inntil 5 ar gamle. Serg for &
sjekke barnets vekt i forkant av bruk av setet. Barn som overgar
vektgrensen skal ikke under noen omstendigheter bruke setet.

« Barnesetet skal ikke bli brukt for a frakte barn under 12 maneder.
Det er kun trygt for et barn & bruke barnesetet hvis det er i stand
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til a sitte oppe og holde hodet rakt og samtidig ha pa en hjelm.

ADVARSEL: P& grunn av sikkerhetsarsaker skal dette setet kun bli
plassert pa baggasjebrett som overholder EN14872.

« Kontroller at alt fungerer korrekt pa sykkelen etter montering av
barnesetet.

« Monter aldri dette setet pa en sykkel med racerstyre (nedsenket
handtak).

« Forsikr barnet i setet ved & forsikre at alle sikkerhetsbeltene og
stroppene sitter godt fast, men ikke sa stramt at de kan fordrsake
ubehag for barnet.

« Forsikr at setet ikke heller fremover, men derimot har en helling
bakover slik at barnet ikke glir fremover.

ADVARSEL: Barnesetet ma aldri benyttes for selene har blitt kor-
rekt justert.

« Ekstra sikkerhetsutstyr skal alltid veere godt festet.

« Veer veldig oppmerksom pé at barnets kropp eller klzr, skolisser,
barnesetebelter osv. kommer i kontakt med noen av sykkelens
bevegelige deler ettersom det kan skade barnet eller forarsake
ulykker.

« Det anbefales & bruke en hjulbeskytter for & unnga at barnet kan



komme til & stikke fgtter eller hender inn i hjuleikene. Bruk av
beskyttelse under sadelen eller bruk av en sadel med interne
flaerer er obligatorisk. Serg for at barnet ikke kommer til & hindre
bruk av bremsene og unngé dermed ulykker. Disse justeringene
ber bli gjennomgatt ettersom barnet vokser.

« Kle barnet med passende kleer i folge vaeret og bruk riktig hjelm.

«Barn i seter ber beskyttes mot regn og trenger a vaere varmere
kledd enn sykkelfarere.

« Nar det ikke sitter et barn i setet skal selene likevel festes for &
unnga at de blir fanget av sykkelens bevegelige deler slik som
hjul, bremser, osv. ettersom dette kan minske risikoen for skade
av syklisten.

ADVARSEL: Heng ikke ekstra bagasje pa barnesetet.

ADVARSEL: Forta ikke noen endringer pa setet.

« Hvis du transporterer ekstra bagasje ma denne vekten ikke over-
stige sykkelens lastekapasitet og den skal transporteres foran
syklisten.

ADVARSEL: Sykkelen kan fungere annerledes med et barn i
setet. Dette gjelder spesielt med hensyn til balanse, styring og
bremsing.

ADVARSEL: Forlat aldri barnet uten oppsyn i setet.

« Kontroller skruene med jevne mellomrom og skift ut nar det
kreves.

ADVARSEL: Bruk ikke setet hvis noen av delene er gdelagte.

« Setet skal alltid ha en posisjon slik at syklistens bein ikke berarer
barnesetet i lgpet av kjgringen.

« Vekten til syklisten og barnet som transporteres ma aldri veere
mer enn tillatt last for sykkelen. Sjekk instruksjonsmanualen for
sykkelen fra sykkelleveranderen for & forsikre at sykkelen stgtter
denne ekstra lasten.

«Du ma alltid dekke skarpe eller spisse gjenstander til sykkelen
som kan komme i kontakt med barnet.

« Under ekstremt varmt vaer kan stolen og trekket bli veldig varmt.
Plasser derfor aldri et barn i en stol som har sttt i direkte sol uten
4 sjekke disse delene farst.

« Ved transport av sykkelen pa et biltak eller sykkelkrok skal man
alltid ta av setet ettersom det kan bli skadet i lgpet av transport-
en. Motstand kan skade det eller dra det av barnesetet.

« Sjekk alltid at setet fungerer korrekt etter at det er montert.

« Sjekk lover og forskrifter i landet ditt forbundet med transport av
barn i seter montert pa sykler.

KONSERWACJA
Aby fotelik dziatat bez zarzutu i aby unikna¢ wypadkoéw, zalecamy,
Co nastepuje:

- Prosimy sprawdzac regularnie caty system mocowania fotelika
do roweru, aby sie upewni¢, Zze dziata bez zarzutu.

- Prosimy sprawdza¢ wszystkie czesci fotelika, aby sie upewnic,
czy dziatajg prawidtowo. Nie uzywac fotelika, jesli jaka$ czesc¢ jest
uszkodzona. Uszkodzone czedci muszg zosta¢ wymienione.

- Prosimy my¢ fotelik wodg z mydlinami (prosimy nie uzywac
srodkdw ciernych, produktow powodujacych korozje lub toksy-
cznych).

ZASADY BEZPIECZENSTWA

« Rowerzysta musi mie¢ ukoriczone przynajmniej 16 lat.

« Fotelik stuzy do przewozu dzieci o wadze maksymalnej do 22
kg lub wieku do 5 lat. Przed uzyciem fotelika nalezy upewnic¢
sie, ze waga dziecka nie przekracza okre$lonego limitu. Zabrania
sie uzywania fotelika do przewozu dziecka, ktérego waga
przekracza dopuszczalny limit.

« Prosimy nie wozi¢ w foteliku dzieci w wieku ponizej 12 miesiecy.
Po to by by¢ pasazerem w foteliku, dziecko musi by¢ zdolne do
samodzielnego siedzenia z uniesiong gtéwka ubrang w kask ro-
werowy. W razie watpliwosci co do wieku rozwojowego dziecka,
nalezy skonsultowac sie z lekarzem.

OSTRZEZENIE: Ze wzgledu na bezpieczenstwo fotelik ten powi-
nien by¢ przymocowywany tylko do bagaznikow spetniajacych
wymagania wg EN14872.

« Prosimy sprawdzi¢, czy wszystkie czeéci roweru dziatajg prawi-
ditowo po zamontowaniu fotelika.

« Prosimy nie montowac fotelika dzieciecego na rowerze wysci-
gowym (opuszczana kierownica).

« Zapia¢ dziecko w foteliku upewniajac sie, czy wszystkie pasy i ta-
$my s napiete, ale nie za mocno, zapewniajac dziecku wygode.

« Prosimy sie upewnic, ze fotelik jest lekko pochylony do tytu, a nie
do przodu, zeby uniemozliwi¢ wysuniecie sie dziecka.

« Prosimy nie uzywac fotelika przed dopasowaniem pasa bezpie-
czenstwa.

OSTRZEZENIE: Dodatkowe urzadzenia zabezpieczajace powinny
by¢ zawsze zapiete.

« Dbac o to, aby zadna czes¢ ciata lub ubrania dziecka, taka jak
sznuréwki, pasy fotelika, itp. nie miaty stycznosci z ruchomymi
cze$ciami roweru, poniewaz moga zrani¢ dziecko lub by¢ przy-
czyna wypadku.

« Nalezy stosowac¢ ochrone na koto, ktéra uniemozliwi dziecku
wiozenie stopy lub dtoni miedzy szprychy. Obowigzkowo na-
lezy stosowac¢ ochrone pod siodetkiem lub siodetko z zabudo-

wanymi sprezynami. Nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy dziecko nie jest w
stanie utrudnia¢ wykorzystania hamulcéw, co pozwoli uniknac
wypadkow.

« Nalezy ubra¢ dziecko w ubrania stosowne do pogody i wyposa-
zy¢ w odpowiedni kask.

« Dzieci w fotelikach musza by¢ cieplej ubrane niz cyklisci i powin-
ny by¢ chronione przed deszczem.

« Kiedy nie uzywaja Panstwo fotelika dzieciecego, prosimy zapia¢
sprzaczke szelek, aby tasmy nie zwisaly i nie wkrecity sie w ru-
choma czes¢ roweru takg jak kota, hamulce, itp., stwarzajac nie-
bezpieczenstwo dla rowerzysty.

OSTRZEZENIE: Do miejsca, na ktérym znajduje sie fotelik z
dzieckiem, nie przymocowywac dodatkowego bagazu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie modyfikowac fotelika.

« Waga dodatkowo przewozonego bagazu nie moze przekracza¢
nosnosci roweru. Bagaz taki nalezy przewozi¢ z przodu.

OSTRZEZENIE: Gdy dziecko znajduje sie w foteliku, rower moze
zachowywac sie inaczej, szczegdlnie w odniesieniu do utrzymy-
wania réwnowagi, kierowania i hamowania.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nigdy nie zostawia¢ roweru zaparkowanego z
dzieckiem w foteliku bez opieki.

« Sruby wymagaja okresowej kontroli i wymiany w razie potrzeby.

OSTRZEZENIE: Nie uzywac fotelika, gdy jakakolwiek jego czes¢
jest uszkodzona

« Fotelik musi by¢ ustawiony tak, aby rowerzysta nie dotykat go
nogami podczas ruchu.

« taczna waga rowerzysty i przewozonego dziecka nie moze
przekracza¢ maksymalnego dopuszczalnego obcigzenia ro-
weru. Prosimy sprawdzi¢ instrukcje obstugi roweru lub zapyta¢
sprzedawce, czy dopuszczalne jest takie dodatkowe obcigzenie
roweru.

« Nalezy zabezpieczy¢ wszelkie spiczaste przedmioty, ktére mo-
gtyby pozostawac w zasiegu dziecka.

« Fotelik i ceratka moga by¢ gorace, jedli pozostang przez dtugi
czas wystawione na dziatanie promieni stonecznych. Prosimy
sie upewnic, czy nie sg za gorace, przed posadzeniem dziecka
w foteliku.

« Podczas przewozenia roweru na stojaku bagazowym lub rowe-
rowym na dachu samochodu lub w otwartym bagazniku nalezy
zawsze zdejmowac fotelik. Ped powietrza moze uszkodzi¢ lub
zerwac fotelik z roweru.

« Prosimy sie upewni¢, czy fotelik dziata poprawnie po zamonto-
waniu.

« Prosimy sie zapoznac z przepisami i regulaminami dotyczacymi
przewozu dzieci w fotelikach rowerowych obowigzujacymi w
Panstwa kraju.
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INTRETINERE
Pentru mentinerea scaunelului in bune conditii de functionare si
pentru prevenirea accidentelor, se recomandd urmatoarele:

- Verificati cu regularitate sistemul de fixare a scaunelului la
bicicleta pentru a va asigura ca se afld in conditii optime.

- Verificati daca toate partile componente functioneaza corect. Nu
folositi scaunelul daca vreuna din partile sale componente este
deterioratd. Partie deteriorate trebuie sa fie inlocuite.

- Spélati scaunelul cu apa si sapun (nu folositi produse abrazive,
corosive sau toxice).

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA SI AVERTIZARI

« Conducdtorul bicicletei trebuie sd aibd varsta de cel putin 16 ani;

« Scaunelul este utilizabil doar pentru transportul copiilor cu
greutatea maxima de 48.5 livre / 22 kg si cu o limita maxima de
varstd de 5 ani. Controlati greutatea copilului inainte de folosirea
scaunelului. Scdunelul nu trebuie folosit in niciun caz pentru
transportul copiilor ce depésesc limita de greutate admisa.

« Nu transportati in acest scaunel copii cu varsta mai micé de 12
luni. Pentru a putea fi transportat in acest scaunel, copilul trebuie
s poata sta sezut drept, cu capul ridicat si sa poarte casca de
protectie. Consultati medicul in cazul in care gradul de crestere
al copilului este discutabil.

AVERTISMENT: Din motive de sigurantd, acest scaunel va fi fixat
doar pe portbagaje care sunt conforme EN14872.

« Verificati functionarea corectd a tuturor partilor bicicletei cu
scaunelul montat.

« Nu montati scaunelul pe o bicicletd de curse (cu ghidon lasat).

« Dupa pozitionarea copilului in scdunel, asigurati-va ca toate cen-
turile de siguranta si curelele sunt stranse bine dar nu intr-atat
incat sa incomodeze copilul;

« Asigurati-va ca scaunelul este usor inclinat inapoi si nu inainte
pentru a evita alunecarea copilului.

« Nu folositi niciodata scaunelul fara a fi reglat in prealabil centura
de siguranta.

AVERTISMENT: Dispozitivele suplimentare de siguranta trebuie
sd fie Intotdeauna bine stranse.

« Asigurati-va cd nicio parte din corpul sau din imbracamintea co-
pilului, precum sireturile de la pantofi, centurile scaunelului etc,
nu intra in contact cu partile in miscare ale bicicletei; acest lucru
ar putea vatama copilul sau cauza accidente.

« Se recomanda folosirea unor aparatori pe roti pentru a impiedica
astfel copilul sd introduca picioarele sau mainile printre spitele
rotilor. Este obligatorie folosirea unei protectii pozitionate sub sa
sau a unei sei cu arcuri interne. Evitati accidentele asigurandu-va

ca in niciun mod copilul nu reuseste sa impiedice franele.

« Imbracati copilul cu haine adecvate conditiilor meteorologice si
echipati-l cu casca de protectie adecvata.

« Copiii din scaune trebuie s& fie imbracati cu haine mai cdlduroase
decat biciclistii si ar trebui sé fie protejati de ploaie.

« Cand scaunelul nu este in folosinta, strangeti catarama hamului
de siguranta pentru a evita balansarea curelelor si intrarea aces-
tora in contact cu partile rotitoare ale bicicletei precum rotj, frane
etc, reprezentand astfel un pericol pentru biciclist.

AVERTISMENT: Nu addugati bagaj suplimentar pe scaunelul
copilului.

AVERTISMENT: Nu modificati scaunelul

« Dacad transportati bagaj suplimentar, greutatea acestuia nu tre-
buie sa depaseasca capacitatea portanta a bicicletei si trebuie sa
fie transportat in fata biciclistului.

AVERTISMENT: Se pot inregistra modificari in functionarea bici-
cletei atunci cand se transportd un copil in scaunel, in special cu
privire la echilibru, directie si franare

AVERTISMENT: Nu lasati niciodata copilul nesupravegheat in
scaunel

« Verificati suruburile cu regularitate si inlocuiti-le cand este
necesar.

AVERTISMENT: Nu folositi scaunelul dacd vreuna din partile sale
este deteriorata

« Pozitia scaunelului trebuie ajustata astfel incat conducatorul bici-
cletei sa nu atingd scaunelul cu picioarele in timpul deplasarii.

« Greutatea conducatorului si a copilului transportat nu trebuie
sa depageasca niciodata sarcina maximd admisa pentru bicicleta
respectiva. Consultati manualul de instructiuni al bicicletei sau
contactati furnizorul pentru a va asigura ca bicicleta suporta sar-
cini suplimentare.

« Protejati toate obiectele ascutite ale bicicletei care ar putea fi la
indemana copilului.

« Scaunelul si captuseala se pot incalzi daca sunt expuse la soare
timp indelungat. Inainte de a aseza copilul in scdunel, asigurati-
va ca acesta nu este fierbinte.

« Ori de cate ori bicicleta este transportatd pe portbagaj sau pe
grilajul de pe acoperisul masinii, demontati scaunelul de pe
bicicletd. Curentii de aer |-ar putea deteriora sau smulge de pe
bicicleta.

« Dupa montarea scaunelului, verificati functionarea corecta a
acestuia.

« Verificati dacd in tara dumneavoastrd sunt in vigoare legi si
reglementari specifice relative la transportarea copiilor in
scaunele atasate la biciclete.

YXO[A 3A AETCKUM KPECJ/IOM

C Lenbio KauecTBEHHOrO UCMOMb30BaHMA KPecna 1 BO n3bexaHue

HEeCUaCTHbIX Clyyaes, Mbl pEKOMeHyem creayloliee:

- PerynApHo nposepAiiTe, B 1CMPaBHbIX /1 YCNOBUAX HaXOAWTCA
cucTeMa KpenneHusa IeTCKOro Kpecna K Benocuneqy.

- MpoBepbTe, BCe N KOMMOHEHTbI PaboTaloT 1 He ucnonb3yiite
AETCKOe KPecno, eciv OfjiH M3 KOMMOHEHTOB MOBPEX[EH.
MoBpexaeHHble YaCT JOMKHbI ObiTb 3aMeHEHbI.

- Copepute fieTckoe Kpecno B yuctote. pu MbiTbe Kpecna
VCNOMb3yITe MbIbHYIO BOAY (He Wcnonb3yiTe abpasusHbie,
pasbefaloluie VAU TOKCMYecKue BelecTsa), Cywute npu
KOMHaTHOVI Temnepatype.

WUHCTPYKUUWX NO COBNIOAEHUIO BE3OMACHOCTU

« Benocuneauct, Besywmii peberka, JomKeH ObiTb He Monioxe 16
net.

« [leTckoe cupeHbe npefgHasHauyeHo TOMbKO ANA MNepeBo3kK
fieTen He cTapuwe 5 neT Becom He Gonee 22 kr. Mpexae uyem
NoNb30BaTbCA CUflEHbEM, MNpoBepbTe BeC pebeHka. HW B
Koem Cjlydae He Mofb3ynTech CUAeHbem, ecin BeC pebeHka
npeBbilaeT NPeAeNbHO AOMYCTUMBINA.
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« CupeHne He npefHasHayeHo ANA NepeBo3KW [eTell MONoXe
12 mecaueB. YTobbl pebeHOK MO e3A1Tb B 3TOM CUAEHUM, OH
NOMKEH YBEPEHHO 1 NPAMO AepaTb roflosy, MOTOMY YTO BO
Bpems Noe3Kn 06a3aTenbHO MCMonb3oBaHue Wwiema. Ecnun ects
NPOTUBONOKA3aHVA Bpayei, nyJlle pebeHka He caxaTb B Takoe
BeNOCMNeHoOe KPecno.

BHUMAHME! o coobpaxeHnam 6e30MacHOCT YCTaHOBKa
[ETCKOTO CWAEHbA Pa3pellaeTca TOMbKO Ha BenocuneaHble
HaraxHKy, COOTBETCTBYIOL Ve CTaHAApTy EN14872.

« YbequTech, Uuto MoC/e MOHTaKa CUAEHA, Benocunes paboTtaet
KOPPEKTHO.

e He ycTaHaBnvBaiTe pOeTCckoe CuAeHUe Ha TOHOYHblE W
CMOPTUBHbIE BENOCHNEADI.

« Bo Bpems noesgky BCE pemellku [OMKHbI ObiTb HafeXHO
3aCTErHyThl, HO HE HACTONBKO TYro, YTOOLI MPUUMHITE PEBEHKY
60nb 1NN ANCKOMOOPT.

e Bo wu3bexaHne BbiCKanb3biBaHMA pebeHka U3 CcuaeHua
He MoMb3yWTecb WM, MOKa He OTPerysMpoBaHbl  PeMHM
6e30nacHoCTL.

« Cnegute 3a Tem, 4Tobbl ofexda U 0byBb pebeHKa, pemeLlkn
CUAEHMA  He  COMPUKAcanucb C  MOABMXHBIMA  YaCTAMM



Benocunesa Bo 13bexaHne TpaBM U HECYACTHBIX CllyYaeB.

BHUMAHUE! [lononHuTenbHble  3aliuTHbIe  NPUCocobneHuns
HEOOXOAMMO 3aKpPenuTb.

« Y106l PYKM M HOMM pebeHKa He nonanu B Chuubl Koneca,
pEeKOMeHIyeTCA  YCTaHOBKa  3alUMTHOMO  OrpaxAeHus.
06s3aTeNbHO  HanMuMe  3aWuTbl  nog  ceaiom  nbo
MCNONb30BaHMe cefjia C YCTaHOBEHHbBIMM Ha HEM MPYXNHAMM.
Bo n3bexaHne HecuacTHbIX C/ly4aeB MPOBEPbTE, UTO PEGEHOK Ha
CHAeHUN He MeluaeT paboTe TOPMO30B Benocunesa.

« Jlyuwe ogesaTb pebeHKa B TeNyto 1 HEeNPOJyBaemyio OAEKAY, 1
06A3aTeNbHO UCMONBb30BaTH LUNEM.

« [leT B cupeHbe OOMKHbI ObiTb Gonee Tenno opeTb, yem
BENOCUNEANCTLI, 1 ObITb 3aLWLLEHbI OT AOKAA.

« Korgja pebeHoK He CUAMT B CUEHWN, TYTO 3aCTerH1Te HarpyaHsle
pemeLLK1 NPy NOMOLLM KNUNChl BO U3bEXaHue VX NPOoBMCaHKA
1 nonagaHya BO BpaLLaloWMecs YacTv Benocuneaa Takme, Kak
Koneca, TOpMO3a ¥ T[i, YTO MOXeET CTaTb MPWUYMHON TPaBMbl
Camoro BesoCMneancTa.

BHUMAHME! 3anpeliaetca nepeso3nTb 6Garax Ha AETCKOM
CYAEeHNN BMECTE C PEOEHKOM.

BHUMAHMWE! 3anpeLiaeTca BHOCKTb M3MEHEHWA B KOHCTPYKLMIO
cnaeHua.

« [1p1 HeobXOAMMOCTU NepeBo3kM baraxa ero Bec He Ao eH
npeBbllaTh MaKCUManbHO  AOMYCTUMON  TPY30MOABEMHOCTM
Benocunesa. Mpu 3Tom Garax pasmelianT Ha nepesHem
GaraxxHuKe.

BHUMAHME! Hanvuve pebeHka Ha CUAEHUW MOXET U3MEHUTb

noseseHve  Benocunesa, OCOGEHHO ero  yCTOMYMBOCTb,
YNpaBAAemMocTb 1 3GOEKTVBHOCTb TOPMO30B.
BHUMAHME! Kateropuuecks 3anpellaerca OCTaBnATb  6e3

NpUCMOTPa Benocunes C HaxoAAWMMCA Ha AETCKOM CUAEHWUN
pebeHKoM.

«+ [eproanyecky npoBepanTe 3aTAXKy KpenexHbix O0NToB
CVAeHbA 1 B Cydae HeOOXOANMOCTY 3aMeHANTe KX.

BHUMAHME! B cnyyae nonomku nioboi Aetanu SKcrnyataumsa
CnAeHbA 3anpeLyaeTca.

« [lonoxeHne OeTCKOro CueHUs Ha Benocunene OO/MKHO ObiTb
OTPEryNMPOBaHO Tak, UTOObI BENOCKNEANCT BO BPEMA e3/ibl He
3af1eBaj HOramu CYAEHMA.

« CymmapHbiii Bec Benocuneancra u pebeHka He AOMXeH
npeBbllaTh MaKCManbHO ﬂOI’IyCTV\MOVI Harpysku ana
Benocunena.

« [ocTapanTech NCKMOUYUTL BO3MOXHOCTb MprKacaHns pebeHka
K Kaknm Obl TO HM 6bI10 YacTAM BenocKneaa BO BPEMA NOE3AKN.

« log ponrum BO3[EMCTBMEM COMHEYHBIX Nly4Yen cupeHne 1
noaknagka Mmoryt cratb ropAYnMU. I'Ipe>~</:le vem ycaguTb
pebeHkKa, ybeamTecs, Uto CUAEHNE He CIIMLLKOM ropAdee.

« [Tpy TPaHCNOPTUPOBKe Beflocuneaa B HarakHUKe MalvHbl U
Ha HaBeCHOM BaraxHuKe, HEOOXOAUMO CHATb JETCKOE CUAEHNE C
Benocunena Bo nsbexanune NoBpexaeHnii.

« [pyt MOHTae [EeTCKOro CUAEHNA Ha Benocunesn ybeamTecs, 4to
OHO He MoBPeEXeHO.

« Mpexnae yem MCMonb30BaThb IETCKOE CufeHne ybeauTecs, Yto
3TO He 3anpeLyeHo 3akoHamu 8 Baluel cTpaHe.

UDRZBA
Odporu¢ame vam dodrzat nasledujice pokyny:

- Pravidelne kontrolujte upeviovaci systém sedacky, aby ste sa
uistili, Ze je vzdy v dobrom stave.

- Skontrolujte v3etky casti sedacky, aby ste vedeli ¢i spravne fun-
guju. Nepouzivajte sedacku, ak niektord z Casti je poskodend.
Poskodené casti sa musia vymenit.

- Sedacku ¢istite mydlom a vodou (nepouzivajte abrazivne, ko-
rézne a toxické prostriedky).

BEZPECNOSTNE POKYNY

« Cyklista musi mat najmenej 16 rokov,

« Detskd sedacka je vhodnd jedine na prevoz deti s maximalnou
hmotnostou 22 kg a maximalne 5 roky starych. Pred pouzitim
sedacky skontrolujte hmotnost dietata. V ziadnom pripade by
ste detsku sedacku nemali pouzivat na prevazanie detf, ktorych
hmotnost prevysuje medznd hodnotu.

« Nevozte v sedacke dieta mladsie ako jeden rok. Dieta musi byt
schopné sediet vzpriamene a drzat hlavu, na ktorej md prilbu.
Pokial mate dieta okolo jedného roka, mali by ste sa poradit s
lekarom.

UPOZORNENIE. - Z bezpecnostnych dévodov sa musi tato
sedacka namontovat len na

nosice batoziny, ktoré vyhovujui norme EN14872.

« Skontrolujte ¢i bicykel spravne funguje aj s pripevnenou
sedackou.

« Neddvajte detsku sedacku na pretekdrske bicykle (kvoli riadid-
|&m, ktoré su nizsie).

« V sedacke zaistite dieta bezpec¢nostnymi pasmi. Pasy su
dostatocne pevné a nenarusia pohodlie dietata.

« Sedacku naklorite mierne dozadu, tym sa vyhnete zosmyknutiu
dietata.

« Nepouzivajte sedacku s rozopnutymi bezpe¢nostnymi pasmi.

UPOZORNENIE. - Dalie pridavné bezpecnostné zariadenia je
potrebné vzdy namontovat.

« Zabranite kontaktu dietata (alebo jeho oblecenia, $nurok od to-
panok, bezpecnostnych pasov, atd.) s pohyblivymi castami bi-
cykla, pretoze mézu dieta zranit alebo spdsobit nehodu.

« Odporticame namontovat ochranny kryt na koleso, aby ste

zabranili vsunutiu néh alebo ruk dietata medzi spice. Pouzitie
ochranného krytu pod sedadlom alebo pouzitie sedadla s
vnutornymi pruzinami je povinné. Uistite sa, Ze dieta nemoze
obmedzit fungovanie brzd, predidete tym nehodam.

« Dieta teplo oblecte a nasadte mu vhodnu prilbu.

« Deti v sedackéch musia byt oblecené teplejsie ako (moto)cyklisti
a mali by byt chranené pred dazdom.

« Ked' sedacku nepouzivate, pasy utiahnite sponami, aby neprisli
do kontaktu s kolesami, brzdami, atd. Inak cyklistovi hrozi
nebezpecenstvo.

UPOZORNENIE. - Nepripeviiovat dalsiu batozinu na nosi¢
dietata.

UPOZORNENIE. - Sedacka sa nesmie upravovat.

« Ak prepravujete dodato¢nu batozinu, jej hmotnost nesmie
prevysit nosnost bicykla a musi sa prepravovat v prednej casti
pred jazdcom.

UPOZORNENIE. - Ked'je dieta v sedacke, bicykel sa moze spravat
odlisne najma z hladiska rovnovahy, riadenia a brzdenia.

UPOZORNENIE. — Nikdy nenechévat bicykel zaparkovany s
dietatom v sedacke bez dozoru.

« Pravidelne kontrolujte skrutky a vymerite kazdu, ked treba.

UPOZORNENIE. - Nepouzivat sedacku, ak je niektord cast
sedacky poskodena.

« Poloha sedacky musi byt nastavena tak, aby sa jej cyklista pri po-
hybe nedotykal nohami.

« Hmotnost cyklistu a dietata nesmie nikdy prekrocit maximalnu
vahu urcent pre vas bicykel. Prestudujte si ndvod na pouzivanie
vasho bicykla.

« V akejkolvek situdcii zabrante dietatu natahovat sa za ¢astami
bicykla.

« Pokial je sedacka dlho vystavend sine¢nému Ziareniu, moze sa
zohriat. Pred tym, ako do nej posadite dieta, uistite sa, Ze nie je
prilis tepla.

« Vzdy odmontujte sedacku z bicykla pri prevoze bicykla autom.
Inak sa cestou moze poskodit alebo odtrhnut z bicykla.

« Po nasadeni sedacky na bicykel sa presvedcte, ¢i spravne fun-
guje.

« Dodrzujte pravidld a nariadenia o preprave deti v sedackéch, kto-
ré platia vo vzasej krajine.
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VZDRZEVANJE
Ob upostevanju spodnjih pravil bo sedez ohranil svoje lastnosti in
deloval brezhibno in varno:

- Pred vsako voznjo preverite stanje pritrditvenih delov sedeza na
okvir kolesa.

- Redno preverjajte stanje in funkcionalnost sestavnih delov
sedeza. Sedeza ne uporabljajte, Ce je kateri od sestavnih delov
poskodovan. Poskodovane dele morate zamenjati.

- Sedez ¢istite z milnico ali vodo in mehko krpo. Ne uporabljajte
agresivnih in strupenih sredstev.

VARNOSTNA NAVODILA IN OPOZORILA

« Kolesar mora biti star vsaj 16 let.

« Ta otroski sedez je primeren samo za prevoz otrok z najvecjo
tezo 22 kg, do starosti 5 let. Pred uporabo sedeza preverite tezo
otroka. V nobenem primeru ne smete uporabljati sedeza za
prevoz otroka, ki presega to omejitev teze.

« V tem otroskem sedezu ne prevazajte otroka, ki je mlajsi od 12
mesecev. Otrok je lahko sopotnik na kolesu samo, e je sposo-
ben sedeti naravnost, z vzravnano glavo in da nosi kolesarsko
Celado. Posvetujte se z zdravnikom, ¢e ste v dvomu glede pri-
merne razvitosti otroka.

OPOZORILO! Zaradi varnosti namestite otroski sedez le na
prtljaznike, skladne s standardom EN14872.

« Preverite ali vsi deli kolesa pravilno delujejo kadar je sedez pri-
trjen na kolo.

« Ne montirajte otroskega sedeza na dirkalno kolo (s spusc¢enim
krmilom).

« Pritrdite otroka na otroski sedez in zagotovite, da so vsi varnostni
pasovi trdno pritrjeni, vendar ne tako tesno, da bi bilo to neu-
dobno za otroka.

« Sedez naj bo vedno rahlo nagnjen nazaj in ne naprej, da ne bi
otrok zdrsnil.

« Otroskega sedeza ne smete uporabljati, dokler ne nastavite var-
nostnega pasu.

OPOZORILO! Dodatne varnostne naprave morajo biti vedno
pritrjene.

« Poskrbite, da nebi del telesa otroka ali oblacil, vezalk, jermenov
otroskega sedeza itd,, prisel v stik s premikajocimi deli kolesa, ker
to lahko poskoduje otroka ali povzroci nesreco.

« Priporocena je zascita kolesa, ki preprecuje otroku, da bi vtaknil

noge ali roke med $pice. Obvezna je uporaba zas¢ite pod se-
dalom ali uporaba sedala z notranjimi vzmetmi. Zagotovite, da
otrok ne more ovirati zavor in se tako izognite nesrecam.

« Otroka oblecite primerno glede na vremenske pogoje in upora-
bite ustrezno ¢elado.

« Otroci v sedeZih morajo biti obleceni topleje kot vozniki kolesa in
jih je treba zascititi pred dezjem.

« Ce otroskega sedeza ne uporabljate, zapnite zaponko varnost-
nega pasu. Tako preprecite bingljanje trakov, ki bi lahko prisli v
stik z deli kolesa kot so kolesa, zavore itd., ker bi to lahko bilo
nevarno za kolesarja.

OPOZORILO! Na nosilec otroskega sedeza ne namescajte
dodatne prtljage.

OPOZORILO! Ne spreminjajte sedeza.

« Ce peljete dodatno prtljago, njena teza ne sme preseci nosilnosti
kolesa, nahajati pa se mora pred kolesarjem.

OPOZORILO! Ko je otrok v sedezu, se odzivnost kolesa spremeni,
predvsem glede ravnoteZja, krmiljenja in zaviranja.

OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne puscajte otroka v sedezu na parkiranem
kolesu brez nadzora.

« Redno preverjajte vijake in jih po potrebi zamenjajte.

OPOZORILO! SedeZa ne uporabljajte, e je katerikoli od njegovih
delov polomljen.

« Polozaj otroskega sedeza nastavite tako, da se kolesar med
voZnjo z nogami ne dotika otroskega sedeza.

« Pred uporabo najprej preverite ali so dobro pritrjeni vsi dodatni
varnostni rdeci pasovi. Glejte sliko 8M in 9M.

« Teza kolesarja in otroka ne sme nikoli biti ve¢ja od najvecje
dopustne obremenitve kolesa. Preverite priro¢nik za kolo ali
vprasajte dobavitelja kolesa, ¢e prenese dodatno obremenitev.

« Zascititi morate vsak konicast predmet na kolesu, katerega bi
lahko dosegel otrok.

« Sedez in blazina se lahko segrejeta, ce sta predolgo na soncu.
Preden posadite otroka v sedez, preverite, da nista prevroca.

« Med prevozom kolesa na prtljaZniku avtomobila ali nosilcu na
vratih avtomobila, vedno snemite otroski sedez. Zaradi upora
zraka se otroski sedez lahko poskoduije ali odtrga.

« Preverite ali montirani sedeZ pravilno deluje.

« Preverite veljavne zakone in predpise v vasi drzavi, ki se nanasajo
na prevoz otrok na sedezih, pritrjenih na kolesa.

ODRZAVANJE
Sledece preporuke pomoci ¢e vam da sprecite nezgode i ocuvate
najbolje radne performanse decjeg sedista:

- Preporucuje se da redovno proveravate sistem fiksiranja sedista
za bicikl, kako biste ga ¢uvali u odli¢cnom stanju.

- Detaljno proverite sve komponente kako biste se uverili u to da
ispravno funkcionisu. Nemojte koristiti sediste ukoliko je bilo koja
od komponenti o3tecena. Pre koris¢enja sedista ostecene kom-
ponente se moraju zameniti.

- Za cCiscenje sedista koristite samo sapun i vodu. Korid¢enje
nagrizajucih, korozivnih ili toksi¢nih proizvoda moze dovesti do
ostecenja sedista.

BEZBEDNOSNE SMERNICE | UPOZORENJA

« Vozac bicikla mora imati najmanje 16 godina.

« Ovo decje sedite je pogodno za prevoz dece koja teze najvise
22 kg i do uzrasta od 5 godina . Pre koris¢enja sedista izmerite
detetovu tezinu. Ni u kom slucaju se sediste ne sme koristiti da bi
se prevozilo dete teZe od naznacenog.

« Ovo degje sediste ne treba koristiti da bi se prevozilo dete mlade
od 12 meseci. Sedenje u de¢jem sedistu je bezbedno samo za
dete koje je u stanju pravo da sedi i drzi glavu uspravno dok nosi
kacigu.

UPOZORENJE: |z bezbednosnih razloga ovo sediste se moze
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postavljati samo na prtljaznike koji su u skladu sa EN14872
standardom.

« Proverite da i svi delovi bicikla ispravno funkcioni$u uz postav-
lieno de¢je sediste.

« Nemojte postaviti ovo decje sediste na trkacki bicikl (sa oboren-
im rukohvatom).

« Obezbedite dete u de¢jem sedistu tako sto Cete proveriti da i
su svi bezbednosni pojasevi pri¢vrsceni, ali ne toliko da bi bilo
detetu neudobno.

« Proverite da li sediste ostaje malo nagnuto unazad, a ne unapred,
kako biste sprecili da dete ispadne.

« Da bi se decje sediste koristilo, najpre mora da se podesi bezbed-
nosni pojas.

UPOZORENJE: Dodatna bezbednosna oprema treba uvek da
bude pri¢vrs¢ena.

« Nemojte dozvoliti da bilo koji deo tela ili decje odece, pertle, po-
jasevi decjeg sedista, itd., dodu u kontakt sa pokretnim delovima
bicikla, posto mogu da povrede dete ili dovedu do nesrece.

« Preporucuje se koris¢enje stitnika za toc¢kove da dete ne bi gur-
nulo svoju nogu ili ruku medu Zbice. Obavezno je koris¢enje
zastite ispod sica ili koris¢enje sica sa oprugama. Vodite racuna
o tome da dete nije u mogucnosti da onesposobi kocnice,
izbegavajuci nezgode na taj nacin. Podesavanja se moraju pre-
pravljati u skladu s rastom deteta.



« Oblacite dete u odgovarajucu odecu u skladu s vremenskim us-
lovima, i koristite odgovarajucu kacigu.

« Deca u sedistima treba da budu obucena toplije nego vozaci
bicikala i treba da budu zasti¢ena od kise.

« Kada ne koristite decje sediste, pricvrstite kopcu bezbednosnog
pojasa kako ne bi visili i dosli u kontakt s nekim od pokretnih
delova bicikla, kao $to su tockovi, kocnice, itd., posto to moze
predstavljati opasnost po biciklistu.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte dodavati dodatni prtljag de¢jem sedistu.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte prepravljati sediste.

« Ukoliko imate dodatni prtljag, njegova tezina ne sme da premasi
nosivost bicikla, i mora se postaviti ispred vozaca.

UPOZORENLJE: Bicikl se drugacije ponasa ako je dete u sedistu,
pogotovo kada su u pitanju ravnoteza, upravljanje i kocenje.

UPOZORENJE: Nikada nemojte bez nadzora ostaviti parkirani
bicikl s detetom u sedistu.

« Redovno proveravajte zavrtnje i zamenite ih ako je neophodno.

UPOZORENJE: Nemojte koristiti sediste ako je neki deo slomljen.

« Polozaj decjeg sedista mora tako biti podesen da vozac svojim
nogama dok je u pokretu ne dodiruje sediste.

« Tezina vozaca zajedno s detetom koje prevozi nikada ne sme da
premasi maksimalno dozvoljeno opterecenje za bicikl. Proverite
uputstvo za koris¢enje bicikla kod snabdevaca da biste proverili
da li bicikl moZe da podnese ovaj dodatni teret.

« Morate pokriti bilo koji ostar ili Siljat predmet na biciklu koje dete
moze da dohvati.

« Sediste i postavka mogu postati vreli ako su duze vreme na sun-
cu. Proverite da nisu suvise topli pre nego stavite dete da sedne.

« Uvek skinite decje sediste s bicikla prilikom prevoza bicikla na
prtljazniku ili na ramu za bicikle na krovu automobila ili zadnjim
vratima. Snazno strujanje vazduha moze osteti ili otrgnuti decje
sediste.

« Proverite da li sediste ispravno funkcionise nakon sto je postav-
lieno.

« Proverite koji su zakoni i odredbe u vasoj zemlji na snazi koji se
ti¢u prevoza dece u sedistu pri¢vrs¢enom zu bicikl.

UNDERHALL
For att barnsitsen skall fungera bra och for att forhindra olyckor bor
foljande uppmarksammas:
- Kontrollera regelbundet barnsitsens fastanordning pa cykeln.
- Kontrollera ocksé att alla delar fungerar korrekt. Anvand ej barn-
sitsen om ndgon del &r trasig. Skadade delar skall bytas ut.
- Rengdr barnsitsen med tval och vatten.

SAKERHETSINSTRUKTIONEROCH VARNINGAR

« Cyklisten maste vara atminstone 16 ar;

« Barnsitsen ar bara lamplig for transport av barn som véager
hogst 22 kg och ar upp till tre ar gamla. Kontrollera barnets
vikt innan barnsitsen anvands. Barnsitsen far inte under nagra
omstandigheter anvandas for att skjutsa barn som véger mer an
den angivna maxvikten.

« Korinte ett barn som &r mindre an 12 manader gammalt i denna
barnstol. For att vara passagerare, maste barnet kunna sitta upp
rakt med huvudet upprétt, medan det bar cykelhjalm. En ldkare
bor tillfrégas om barnets vaxande ar tveksamt.

VARNING: Av sdkerhetsskal: anvand endast med pakethallare
utformad i enlighet med EN14872.

« Kontrollera att cykelns alla delar fungerar korrekt med barnstolen
monterad.

« Installera ej denna barnstol pa en racercykel (bockstyre).

« Spann fast barnet pa barnstolen och se till att alla sékerhets-
bélten och remmar ar ordenligt dtdragna, men utan att det blir
obekvamt for barnet;

« Forsékra dig om att stolen forblir ndgot lutad bakat och inte
framat, for att undvika att barnet glider

« Barnstolen far aldrig anvéndas innan sakerhetsbéltet har
justerats.

VARNING: Anvénd alltid extrafdsten

« Lat inte ndgon del av barnets kropp eller beklddnad, skosnéren,
barnstolsbalte etc. komma i kontakt med rorliga delar pa cykeln,
da detta kan skada barnet eller orsaka olyckor.

« Anvandning av cykelskydd rekommenderas sa barnet inte kan
satta fotter eller hander mellan ekrarna. Det &r obligatoriskt att
anvanda skydd under sadeln eller en fijadersadel. Sd hindras
barnet att réra tramparna och olyckor som orsakas av det kan
undvikas.

« Kldd barnet med klader lampliga for vaderleken, och anvand en
lamplig hjalm.

« Barn i saten maste vara varmare klddda an cykelférare och ska
skyddas fran regn.

« Nér barnstolen ej &r i bruk, kndpp midjespannet i sakerhetsse-
len for att hindra remmarna fran att dingla och komma i kontakt

med négon rorlig del av cykeln som hjul, bromsar etc. eftersom
detta kan utgora en risk for cyklisten.

VARNING: S&tt inte varor eller bagage i cykelsitsen.

VARNING: Andra inte cykelsitsen.

«Om man transporterar annat gods, far inte godsets vikt dverstiga
cykelns barférmaga. Ovrigt gods méste transporteras framfor
cyklisten.

VARNING: Cykeln kan uppféra sig annorlunda med barn i cy-
kelsitsen. Balans, styrformaga och. bromsférmaga kan paverkas
negativt.

VARNING: Stéll aldrig ifran dig cykeln med ett barn i cykelsitsen.

« Kontrollera regelbundet skruvarnas skick och byt dem vid behov.

VARNING: Anvand inte cykelsitsen om nagon del &r trasig.

« Barnstolens lage maste justeras sa att cyklisten inte vidror stolen
med fotterna i rorelse.

« Vikten av cyklisten och det medférda barnet far aldrig vara mer
&n den maximalt tilldtna lasten for cykeln. Kontrollera cykelns
instruktionsmanual fran leverantéren, for att vara saker pa att
cykeln klarar av denna extra belastning.

« Du maste skydda eventuella vassa foremal pa cykeln som barnet
skulle kunna na

« Sitsen och dynan kan bli heta om de lédmnas lange i solen. Se till
att de inte for varma innan barnet sétts i stolen.

« Nar cykeln transporteras pa bagagehyllor eller cykelstall pa biltak
eller p& bagageddrr, ta alltid av stolen. Vinddraget kan skada den
eller slita av den fran cykeln.

« Kontrollera att sitsen fungerar korrekt nar den ar monterad.

« Kontrollera de gllande lagarna och bestammelserna i ditt land
gaéllande att skjutsa barn i stolar som dr monterade pa cyklar.
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Bebek koltugunun iyi calisir durumda kalmasi ve kazalarin énlen-

mesi igin asagidaki hususlar tavsiye ediyoruz:

- Mikemmel durumda oldugundan emin olmak icin koltugun
bisiklete sabitleme sistemini duzenli olarak kontrol edin.

- Duzglin sekilde calistiklarindan emin olmak icin tim parcalari
kontrol edin. Parcalardan herhangi biri hasar gérmuisse koltugu
kullanmayin. Hasar gérms parcalar degistirilmelidir.

- Koltugu sabun ve su ile temizleyin (asindirici, ¢Uritlict veya tok-
sik Granler kullanmayin).

GUVENLIK TALIMATLARI VE UYARILAR

« Bisiklet strlictist en az 16 yasinda olmalidir;

« Bu bebek koltugu, maksimum agirligi 485 Ibs / 22 kg olan ve
5 yasindan buyuk olmayan ¢ocuklarin tasinmasi igin uygundur.
Koltugu kullanmadan 6nce cocugun agirhigini kontrol etmeyi
unutmayin. Bu koltuk hicbir surette belirtilen agirlik sinirni asan
cocuklarin tasinmasi icin kullaniimamalidir.

«Bu bebek koltugunda 12 aydan daha kuigtik bir cocugu tagimayin.
Cocugun koltukta tasinabilmesi icin bir bisiklet kaski takarken
basi dik olarak oturabilmesi gerekmektedir. Cocugun buytmesi
ile ilgili sorular olmasi halinde bir doktora danigiimalidir.

UYARL:  Glvenlik nedeniyle, bu koltuk yalnizca EN14872
standardina uygun olan bagaj tastyicilarina sabitlenmelidir.

« Bebek koltugu takili haldeyken bisikletin tiim pargalarinin dogru
calistigini kontrol edin.

« Bu bebek koltugunu bir yans bisikletine (dustk gidonlu)
takmayin.

« Cocugu, butln emniyet kemerleri ve kayislarin saglam sekilde
takili fakat cocugu rahatsiz edecek kadar siki olmamasina dikkat
ederek bebek koltuguna baglayin;

« Cocugun kaymasini 6nlemek icin koltugun 6ne dogru degil,
arkaya dogru hafifce yatmis oldugundan emin olun

« Bebek koltugu, emniyet kemeri ayarlanmadan asla
kullanilmamalidir.

UYARI: ilave emniyet cihazlari daima sabitlenmelidir.

« Cocugun viicudunun veya elbiselerinin, ayakkabi bagciklarinin,
bebek koltugu kemerlerinin, vs., bisikletin hareketli parcalari ile
temas etmesine izin vermeyin, ¢iinkl bu durum gocuda zarar
verebilir ve kazalara neden olabilir.

« Cocugun ayaklarini veya ellerini tekerlek parmaklari arasina
sokmasini énlemek icin tekerlek koruyucu kullanilmasi éner-
ilir. Selenin altinda koruyucu kullanilmasi veya i¢ yaylar
olan bir selenin kullanilmasi zorunludur. Cocugun frenleri
engelleyemediginden emin olun; boylece kazalar 6nlenebilir.

« Cocugu hava sartlarina uygun giydirin ve uygun bir kask kullanin.

« Koltuklardaki gocuklar, bisikletin strticistinden daha kalin bir
sekilde giydirilmelidir ve yagmurdan korunmalidir.

« Bebek koltugu kullanilimadigi zaman, kayislarin sarkmasini ve
bisikletin tekerlekler, frenler, vs. gibi hareketli parcalari ile temas
etmesini 6nlemek icin emniyet kemerinin bel tokasini takin, aksi
takdirde bisiklet stirtictist tehlikeyle karsilasabilir.

UYARI: Cocuk tastyiclya ek bagaj takmayin.

UYARI: Koltukta modifikasyon yapmayin

« Ek bagaj tasiyorsaniz, bagajin agirligi bisikletin tasima kapasite-
sini asmamali ve bagaj strtictiniin éniinde tasinmalidir.

UYARI: Bisiklet, 6zellikle denge, yénlendirme ve frenle ilgili olarak
koltukta cocuk bulunurken farkli sekilde calisabilir

UYARI: Bisikleti cocuk koltukta tek basinayken park etmeyin

« Widalar diizenli olarak kontrol edin ve gerektiginde degistirin.

UYARI: Herhangi bir pargasi bozuksa koltugu kullanmayin

« Bebek koltugunun pozisyonu, bisiklet sdrlctst hareket
halindeyken ayaklari bebek koltuguna temas etmeyecek sekilde
ayarlanmalidir.

« SUrlictinlin ve taginan gocugun agirhdi asla bisiklet igin izin ver-
ilen maksimum ytkten fazla olmamalidir. Bisikletin bu ek ytka
destekleyeceginden emin olmak icin bisiklet tedarikgisinin
bisiklet talimat kilavuzuna bakin.

« Bisikletin, cocugun ulasabilecedi mesafedeki tim keskin ve sivri
parcalarinin Gstind értmelisiniz

« Koltuk ve minder uzun stire glines altinda kalirsa 1sinabilir. Cocugu
koltuga oturtmadan énce bunlarin ¢ok sicak olmadigindan emin
olun.

« Bisikleti araba tavani veya arka kapi lizerindeki bagaj veya bisiklet
askilarl Uzerinde tasimadan énce ¢ocuk koltugunu bisikletten
sokun. Surtinme etkisi hasar verebilir veya bebek koltugunu
yerinden kopartabilir.

« Koltugun monte edildiginde dogru calistigini kontrol edin.

« Ulkenizde, ¢ocuklarin bisikletlere takili koltuklarda taginmasi ile
ilgili yararltikte olan kanun ve diger mevzuati kontrol edin.

OBCJTYTOBYBAHHA

3 MeToI0 MIATPUMYBAHHA AUTAYOrO CUAIHHA B rapHOMY poboyoMy

CTaHi Ta 3amnobiraHHI0 MOrO MOWKOMKEHHIO MU PEKOMEHYEMO

HacTynHe:

- [ocTiiHo nepesipanTe CcUCTEMy KPIMIEHHA CUAIHHA 10
Benocvnedy WOoAO 1i HeYWKOAKEeHOCTI Ta chnigkyiTte 3a i
6e30raHHIM CTaHOM.

- BisyanbHo nepesipaiiTe BCi AeTani Ha ix HanexHy NpaLe3aaTHiCTb.
He BUKOPWCTOBYIMTE CWAIHHA B Pa3si NOWKOMKEHHS Oyab-AKMX
1noro fetaneii. MowkKomKeHi AeTani NOBMHHI ByT1 3aMiHeHi.

- YnCTKy CMAiHHA BUKOHYIATE 3a JOMOMOrOl0 BOAW 3 MNOM  (He
NI03BONAETLCA BUKOPUCTOBYBATU abpasvieHi, ki abo TOKCUUHI
npoayKTL).

IHCTPYKLIT LLIOJO AOTPUMAHHA TEXHIKW BE3MEKU

« Benocuneguct He Moxe By MONOALIMM 16 POKIB.

« Lle antAave Benokpicno npvsHaveHe AnA Aiten 3 MakCMmanbHO
Barolo 22 Kr Ta Bikom 40 5 pokis. [lepesipTe Bary Baloi AUTUHM
nepez BUKOPVCTaHHAM AUTAYOro Kpicna. B xogHomy pasi He cnig
KOPWCTYBaTUCA AUTAYMM KPICIOM ANA NepeBe3eHHA AUTVHU,
Bara AKOI NepeBuLLye HaBefeHe 3HaueHHs.

« He nepeBo3bTe B LbOMYy AWTAYOMY CUAIHHI AiTEN, WO He
pocarnu Biky 12 micauis. LWob gnTvHa morna 6yTv nacaxvpom,
BOHa MOBMHHA BMEBHEHO CMAITM Ta TpUMaTU rONOBY
BEPTVKAsbHO, OCKINbKYM MNif vac i3au € 0B0B'A3KOBMM HafAraHHA
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BEIOCUMNEAHOrO LWONoMy. B pasi cymHiBiB BiAHOCHO BiAMNoBigHOTO
PO3BUTKY AVTUHW NOTPIOHA KOHCY bTALlIA NiKapA.

YBATA! ik 3axif 6e3neku Le Kpicno Clif BCTaHOBMIOBATY TiNbKM
Ha 6araxHuiky signosigHo fo EN14872.

« lepesipaiTe Ha HanexHy OYHKLIOHaNbHICTb BCi 4aCTUHK
Benocunesy, Ha AKOMy 3MOHTOBAHO ANTAYE CULIHHS.

« HemoxHa BCTaHOBMIOBaTM AWTAYE CWAIHHA Ha TOHOYHI
BEIOCUNEAN (3 HU3BKMM pySeM).

« besneka AMTUHM B AUTAYOMY CUiHHI 3abe3neuyeTbca HagiiHm
3aTAryBaHHAM BCIX NacKiB, ane He HaCTiNbKK Tyrum, oo
CMPUYUHATY AUCKOMPOPT AUTUHI.

« [NepekoHalTeca B TOMY, WO CUAIHHA MA€E HEBENUKUIA Haxui
Ha3aj, @ He HaBnaku, OCKINbKM Le 3anobirae BUCKOB3YBaHHIO
OUTUHN.

« He € npunycTMMM BUKOPUCTaHHA AWTAYOTO CUAIHHA [0
BVIKOHaHHA PerysioBaHHA Nackis 6e3neku.

YBATA! [lonbaHuTenHute npucnocobnenrs 3a 6e3onacHocT
TpAbBa BMHarK fia 6baT NoCcTaBeHu.

« He € npynycTMIM KOHTaKT PyXOMVIX YaCTUH Benlocuneay 3 byab-
AKVMM YaCTVHAMK Tina AUTUHK ab0 11 OAATY, LHYPKamK, Nackamu
OMTAYOrO CUAIHHA | TaKk [ani, OCKINbKM Lie MOXe CIPUYMHUTK
LUKOAY ANTWHI DO NPU3BECTU 10 HELLIACHOTO BUMNAAKY.

« PekomeHAyeTbCA BMKOPUCTOBYBATW WMWTOK AN1A Koseca, Wob
3ano6irTM MoMafiaHHIo PyK uv HIr AUTUHU MK CIMLAMM.
BrKOpUCTaHHA WWTKa HUXKYe Ciana abo BUKOPUCTaHHA Ciana 3



BHYTPILLHIMM NPYXMHaMK € 060B'A3KOBMM. [epeKkoHaiiTecs, Lo
AWTVHA He 3MOXe 3aBafuTi BUKOPUCTAHHIO ranbm i CIpUUMHUTA
Takvm YMHOM aBapito.

o [nTvHa noBuHHa OyTW ofArHeHa BiAMOBIAHO MOrOAi, TaKOX
HEOOXIZHOI0 YMOBOIO € BUKOPUCTAHHA 3aXMCHOTO LLIOSIOMY.

« [1iTn, WO 3HaXOAATLCA B CUATHHAX, MaIOTb Oy TV 3axuLLeHi Bia oLy
Ta ofArHeHi Tenniwe Hix Bofii Benocunesis.

« Mpu BiACYTHOCTI B CWAiHHI AUTMHW Nacky 6e3nekn MNoBWHHI
6yt ninibpaHi Ta 3aTArHyTi B NPAXKM 3 METOW 3anobiraHHaA ix
3BMCaHHIO Ta be3nocepeAHbOMY MomnafaHHIo B PyXOMi HYaCTUHM
Benocunesy, Taki AK Koneca, ranbma i Tak fai, Tomy Lo Lie yABNAE
Hebe3neky AnA BenocuneamcTa.

YBATA! MNepegHi cvaiHHA 3MeHLUYIOTb MaHeBPEHICTb Benocunesa.

YBATA! He npvikpinmioite A0AaTKOBOrO 6araxy [0 AWTAYOrO
Kpicna.

YBATA! He B1ao3miHionTe cugiHHs.

« AKLLO BM NepeBO3uTe AOAATKOBWI Barax, ioro Bara He NOBUHHa
nepeByLLyBaT/ MPUMYCTMY Bary BaHTaXiB ANnA Befnocunepa.
Barax mae 6y pO3TallOBaHNII Nepes BENOCMMNe[VCTOM.

YBATA! Benocunep i3 AUTUHOIO B KPICAi MOXe BeCTV cebe iHaKue,
0CO6/IMBO Lie CTOCYETHCA BanaHCyBaHHA, KEPMOBOTO YNpPaB/liHHA
i ranbmMyBaHHA.

YBATA! Hikonu He 3anuwaiite 6e3 Harnagy 3anapkoBaHwii
Benocmnes i3 ANTUHOIO B KPICAi.

« PerynApHo nepesipaitTe rBUHTM ¥ y pasi HeoOXigHOCT
3amiHionTe.

YBATA! He kopucTyiiteca Kpicnom, AKLLO byAb-AKa oro Aetanb
MOWKOAXEHA.

« [TONOXKEHHA AUTAYOTO CUAIHHA NOBUHHE OYTV BifpPEryNboBaHO
TakMM YMHOM, WOO BENoCvMNeaucT nig Yac pyxy He TOpKaBcA
110ro Horamm.

« Bara Benocvnegucra Ta AWTWHM, KOTPY BiH Bese, He MOXe
6yTV BiNbLIOID HIX MaKCMManbHO nepefbadeHa AnA LbOro
Benocunefy. 3BepHiTbcA A0 KepiBHMUTBA 3 ekcnyaTauii Ta
nepeKoHalTeCh B 3aTHOCTI BeNocuneaa BUTPUMATU JOAATKOBY
Bary.

« By NOBWHHI BUKNIOUNTY Byab-AKY MOXAMBICTb TOTO, LLO AUTUHA
3MOXe JOTATHYTUCA 3 CUAIHHA A0 3arOCTPEHUX ab0 BUCTYMaloUnX
YaCTUH Benocunesa.

«Nig yac TprBanoro nepedyBaHHA Ha COHL|i CUAIHHA Ta NPOKNaAKa
MOXYTb CUNbHO HarpiBaTmcq‘ 3a Takux OﬁCTaBMH, nepuw HiX
NOCaANTU AWNTUHY B CUAIHHS, TPeba NePEKOHATUCA, O BOHO He
Ayxe rapave.

«[ig yac TpaHCNOPTyBaHHA BeNocunesa B 6araxxH1Ky aBTomobins
abo B HasicHOMy GaraHWKy Ha 1oro faxy abo 3afHii asepi,
AnTAYe CUAIHHA NOTPIOHO AEMOHTYBATY 3 BENOCKNeAa.

« [1icnA MOHTaXy CUAIHHA Ha Benocunes NepekoHanTech B TOMY,
LLO BOHO CMPaBHO QyHKLIOHYE.

« [NepeBipTe, UM He 3aD0POHAE 3aKOHOAABCTBO Balloi KpaiHu Ta
[Mpasuna pyxy TPaHCMOPTYBaHHA AiTel B AUTAYMX CUBIHHAX, LLO
BCTaHOBMEHI Ha BeNlocunesax.
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